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Month Detail of Cash in | Cash Month Detail of Cash in | Cash Book
hand as per Cash | Book hand as per Cash Page No.
Book (Last day of the | Page No. Book (Last day of |
month) (%) the month) ()

04/2023 79478.20 168 1072023 | 63113.20 46

05/2023 11163.20 57 1172023 | 6673120 146

06/2023 709520 192 12/2023 34633.20 . 179

07/2023 100915.20 89 01/2024 49737.20 172

08/2023 19712.20 - 20 02/2024 . | 36948.20 113

0972023 30469.20 116 | 03/2024 79126.20 16

Jrd SHITIETaT Sipa IO G 1 f2eites 05.11.2024 R AVSH HEed &
o o & 7 o} Foreds Uega ¥ et st gRT SR =l % SR airvaea
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Statement showing the detail of Bank accounts as well as Bank Reconciliation
Statement as on 31-03-2024 of HIMUDA Division Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P.

(1) UCO Bank Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 09870200000397

Particular : Amount ()
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 . 8099645.53
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 8368432.53
Difference 268787.00
Bank reconciliation statement .
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 “A” 8099645.53
Add: Cheques issued but not presented for payment till 31.03.2024

Ch. No 003884 dated 08.02.2024 9030.00
Ch. No 003885 dated 08.02.2024 9030.00
Ch. No 003939 dated 16.03.2024 84233.00
Ch. No 003940 dated 16.03.2024 22306.00
Ch. No 003948 dated 21.03.2024 87191.00
Ch. No 003950 dated 21.03.2024 6962.00
Ch. No 003954 dated 28.03.2024 26795.00
Ch. No 003955 dated 28.03.2024 5180.00
Ch. No 003956 dated 28.03.2024 9260.00
Ch. No 003957 dated 28.03.2024 8800.00
Sub total “B” _ - 268787.00
Balance as per as bank Pass Book as on 31.3.2024 “A” + “B” 8368432.53

(2) AXIS Bank, Parwanoo, Distt. Solan ILP. A/C No. 919020012448839

Particular Amount )
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 5026491.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 6208147.00
Difference 1181656.00
Bank reconciliation statement

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024  “A” 5026491.00
Add: Cheques issued but not presented for payment till 31.03.2024

Ch. No 005273 dated 30.03.2024 28978.00
Ch. No 005274 dated 30.03.2024 40710.00

LR i 2 R { e IES (3T et a2 Lxaman T T o MM S 5 e C e B v I e
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Ch. No 005275 dated 30.03.2024 9700.00
Ch. No 005276 dated 30.03.2024 1003542.00
Ch. No 005279 dated 30.03.2024 (Rs. 9912+ 14160) 24072.00
Ch. No 005280 dated 30.03.2024 97954.00
Ch. No 005281 dated 30.03.2024 18840.00
Ch. No 005283 dated 30.03.2024 46020.00
Sub total “B” | 1181656.00
Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2024 “A” (-) “B” 6208147.00
(3) SBI Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/c No. 10306041135
Particular Amount (3)
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 5450883.98
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 5437313.98
Difference 13570.00
‘| Bank reconciliation statement
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 5450883.98
Add: Cheque No. 521491 dated 03.11.2023 issued but not debited upto 30.00
31.03.2024 ’
5450913.98
Less: DD No. 908729 dated 28.12.2021 but not credited upto 31.3.2024 | 13600.00
Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2024 5437313.98

(4) HDFC Bank Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 50100005120699

Particular Amount (%)
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 1901263.09
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 1901263.09
Difference 0.00

(5) ICICI Bank Kalka Shimla Road, Sector-1, Distt. Solan A/C No. 373601000177

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 577597.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 577597.00
Difference 0.00

(6) Parwanoo Urban Co-op Bank, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No 10220100000835
Particular ' Amount (?)
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 6695330.20
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 6695330.20
Difference ' Nil

(7) Bank of Baroda Parwanoo, Distt, Solan H.P. Saving A/C No.
12800100016710 '

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 405.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 405.00
Difference 0.00




(8) Bank of Baroda Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. Saving A/C No.

12800100019090
(Opened on 14.09.2023)

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024

19728213.00

Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024

19728213.00

Difference 0.00

(9) Punjab Natiomal Bank, Parwanoo Saving A/c  No.
2912000101205799

Balance as per'as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 1608377.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 1599204.00
Difference 9173.00
Bank reconciliation statement

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 A 1608377.00
Less: DD No. 552161 dated 23.11.2022 but not credited 31.3.2024

deposited on 30.11.2022 9173.00
Credited by Bank on : 02.08.2024 '

Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03,2024 1599204.00
Cash in hand (i) 79126.20
Overall bank balance in all bank accounts i.e. Sr. No, 1 to 9 above (ii) | 49088205.80
Total (i) & (ii) ‘ 49167332.00

I SF T fdavolt o aRa1 Tdien & R Ty T & WRdlg R a @
T 10300041135, TR H A [GHIER, 2021 9 SR o1 b T f3H1s B0 213600

(DD No. 908729 dated 28.12.2021) @1 TIH 1 Iy (3rufa sieeur &) gty &1 fafy

) BT WY dld 81 & IWRId o dF GRT HSw & |ra & w1 =Te1 fobar wram o7 s 1
d% & TR TR ARATE! 6 ST § | 59 Gy F 3ip&iur J19-1 G&T1 1 & 05.11.2024
TR d% & e AT Aeum, Rdg Reid S, Rgen 3§ Rievrad 2 wma &1 3y
FIUERT 3 SifaH SIUTeHT A Sbaiur BT 3aTTd BRaM BT Y fear T o7 s
URUIMEs Y Hed HAad §RT UF YW1 HIMUDA/PD/CB/Cash/2023-6391 dated
17.12.2024 GRT SR6T AU, HIRdT Rord Fo, Riem 3 TTar ST o ek Siawd
HRATTT TRIT OR] 3{eb&(Ul & FHI & $1 [ 9% 39 day & 96 T aell aR B gumn
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g (Cr.) :-

(1)

b E(U1 BT IUTH HATE T3 Ga-1T AR ARy s 2fif & siafa feais

31.03.2024 1 2 14471613.19 (0r.) dUT 2 2068135.00 cz.; b 3{TH FHRIS %ﬂ

Y ¢ T Forgas ey  fage ==f g Su-srdi s &

Total

Sr. No. Particulars Dr. (® Cr.® Remarks
1 Misc. Advances where there | 3084441.19 | 412858.00 Pending for
has been no change in adjustment for
position since last audit last 4 to 14
years
2 Other Misc.  Advances 11387172.00 1655277.00
outstanding for adjustment
wherein  advances  were
granted / adjustments or
‘both were made during audit
period or are not much older
14471613.19 2068135.00

(1i) fafay o Aw & siasfa éao.s4w$a®ﬁmnﬁ4@r14aﬁﬁ

U g Y IR 1T -
fafey aifoq @ wefya aifere o daroden & urr a7 f& femtor

HUEe YAV & @l # e 3132024 FY PR ﬁﬁﬂﬁ/ﬁ/ﬁﬁ‘cﬂ’cﬁ]ﬁ
| T3084441.19 & fAfQer ifisy w1 4 14 I6F R WIS Y AW O R ST
3fafl & GRM g TS 3 Hed WR IR 318 off RS T8l 31 75 o oafp
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FE0T FRT 3T Tdy H FCR SMURT IS o @t § | 7 AU BT fdawer
RfrE-3 UR & Rrad sadie 3 W@E: 81 Wy § & s 3 siie® ot
WRBHRY 3ryaT 3¢ GRhR FrI13Hf & 11 W difed gt T3 § aur a9 o s vau o
Ted R W BS o Hréard = fear o iR i § | R R # Raka
AR & Gl Fai ef & i & e F WA R YA SIS RIS AWl
i afeva < 2 G S e o1 ) W & of SR T R o e | o
wwaﬁmﬁ@%mﬁ%m%%eﬁgmﬁﬁm
ST AT ST R |
(uﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁ&%amhmwamaﬂﬁﬁnﬁﬁaﬁﬁ RO e
T TRT 4.12 ARG HT shfSe AT U7 SIAE:-

3P & SR QAT 9fedl &1 Sdcibd d¥= U g 747 & [&fqy
SR Y & Siaeid o=t 31.3.2024 T o aRRMC—4 Tom F=7 afig orar
wrdt 4 $412858 F1 AW T B a6 § UG TG TN AT | S I H @
WM U 3{hef0T D1 SaiTd BT 141 {5 39 1Y &7 JHrieE fa<ia av 2024-25
T Misc. Receipts Account T BIIIRT B & o1 747 § Safds a0 3B
ufdde 3@y 01.04.2022 ¥ 31.03.2023 % W1 T@T 6 (@) F Rid qIferd1 & HH
T 1 939 64 8 H aftfa oiftm &1 gumiier faxia av 2023-24 § Misc. Receipts
Account ¥ BIIANGT PR B ol TT AT Saih Iad X & 1= diferesT & A
T 4 @ 5 7 a1 G g ad 2023-24 F €SS Dharamsala B
BN Hb B T a1 g 5 Tae | g et srftwgar, feyet, yvfemen
Y T TG PD/AB/A-4-2023-5084 Tl 01112023 GRI 2 &1 71 e iRy
SR, RYST HSd, YH2ITE gRT 370 U3 GBAT HIMUDA/D/AB/CSSA/6501 dated
30.11.2023 RI Journal Voucher ST 6 A 11/2023 RT IS Ay Ir
T o SUeTs BT TS | I Wt IHIIGH & adH ST SR Y aR
ol TS | Tgl g i Seog fha ST € 1 ol 3 33 dey H gg o ey e
T fb Misc. Receipts Account DI TWIART DR [ T JHESH & TE0 A
TS WR W $is W 7w dfed 781 o qur sy ¥ i oft 7 o s W 379
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fAuery WW@WW 3iufd Misc. Receipts Account &I Sfdc ®3 &

gRfga fesar SR

in position during the year 2023-24.

Miscellaneous Advances where there is Credit Balance as on 31.03.2024 and there has been no change

Sr. Name of Party/Person Ledger lll Credit Balance of Remarks

No. Page. Advance (3)

1 Area Manager HIMFED Solan H.P 244 345784 As Opening Balance

2, Area Manager HIMFED Nahan 252 - 65022 As Opening Balance

.3. M/S HPSCSC Ltd. Nalagarh 313 2052 As Opening Balance
Total 412858

Note : It is intimated that the above advances have been adjusted being unclaimed amounts for the last
several years by transfer to Misc. Receipts Account vide Jr. Voucher No. 01 of 07/2024 to clear the books.

Claims, if any received will, however, be dealt with accordingly i.e. by debit to Misc. Receipt Account.

(iv) %waﬁwmsmmwéﬂéw&wﬁﬁmﬁﬂaﬁ&
& 3felTa o R forTa siaror srafl & siavta o warter @ fd @ A =i
31.03.2024 B % 11387172.00 (Dr.) TYT ¥ 1655277 (Cr.) WY urg 73 et favge

fRuf Fre arfere sraR 8 -

Other Miscellaneous Advances outstanding as on 31.03.2024 wherein amounts were also debited/ credited
during the audit period or are not much older {only those cases included where amount is pending for
adjustment at the close of the year)

Sr. No. | Name of Ledger Opening Advance | Total Adjustment | Closing Balance
Party/Person 11l Page | Balance during {Dr/Cr) during the
No. {Dr/Cr) the year year
(Dr)
®) ) ) &) &
1. Sh.N.KTuli |76 11998900 { 2500000 | 14498900 | 12400000 2098900
2. M/s AG | 88 0 100000 | 100000 0 1000060
Constructions
3. Sh. Pardeep | 89 34666 0 34666 0 34666
Kumar
4, Sh. Suresh | 92 1245718 700000 | 1945718 1250000 699718
Kumar
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5. Sh. Saurabh | 95 ¢ 200000 | 200000 0 200000
_Daroch

6. Sh. Pawan | 124 154 533500 533654 400000 133654
Kumar

7. Sh. Narinder | 126 800000 880000 1680000 1280000 400000

| Singh :

Chauhan

8. M/S  Tarlok | 138 531467 80253 £11720 0 611720
Chand & '
Company

9. Sh. Neeraj | 140 950000 Cr. 0 950000 Cr. | 50000 1000000 Cr.
Katnoria

10. Sh. Mehar | 152 743400 0 743400 0 743400
Chand

11. Sh. Des Raj 154 1440000 0 1440000 0 1440000

12. Sh. Shiv | 160 800000 0 800000 0 800000
Kumar Hakam

13. Sh. Kulvinder | 174 1500000 500000 2000000 1500000 500000
Singh

14. Sh. Shayama | 194 0 520000 | 520000 | 372309 147691
Nand Patel

15. Naresh 203 Q 78000 78000 0 78000
Kumar '

16. Sh. Mohit | 207 0 142000 | 142000 0 142000
Bedi

17. Sh. Balbir | 209 0 80000 | 80000 0 80000
Singh

18. Sh. Kamal | 211 0 400000 | 400000 0. 400000
Kumar ‘

19. Ambuja 256 1402427 Cr. 1402427 | 0 655277 655277 Cr.
Cement, '
Nalagarh _

20. R/F M.D | 314 3508926 1924888 | 5433814 2665948 2767866
HPSCSC  itd
Shimla

Note: In the previous Audit Report opening balance in r/o Sr. No. 20 was shown as £2106499 i.e. after
adjustment of credit balance of 1402427 of Sr. No. 19 above which actually belonged to Sr. No. 20.
Credit of X655277 during the year to Sr. No. 19 was also inadvertently made and has been corrected
during 2024-25 vide Jr. Voucher No. 4 of 04/2024 (Ledger-Ill -Page 256)

Miscellaneous Advance in the name of HIMUDA Officer/ Officials

21.

Sh. Rajesh
Thakur, XEN

350

6691

0

6691

0

6691

Note : X6691 adjusted vide Journal voucher No. 3 of 11/2024 against excess recovery of Rs. 6900
made from salary of Sh. Rajesh Thakur, XEN on account of attached Vehicle who remained as
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XEN w.e.f. 15.01.2019 to 31.05.2022 and attached Vehicle Charges of 12300 were due @ %300

| per month but instead a a sum of 19200 was recovered from his salary instead. ( @ %300 w.e.f.
5/2019 to 11/2020 and then @ %750 per month w.e.f. 12/2020 to 05/2022)

22. Smt. 348 2866 a 2866.00 0 2866
Archana,
Sr. Asstt.
Note : Recovery of 2866 has been done vide Receipt No. 131556 dated 20.12.2024
Total 22616788 Dr. 11387172 Dr.
2352427 Cr. 1655277Cr,

SR HUHIATY 3Hhafor JU= AT 3 [ 11.11.2024 FRT TAT &
IR A T ot et ST 3 AR B T e A A TR W HeR
e & aa<e iy SuRid GaiRid & 34 & < Iooikg o lear mar g | wiafe
T R & Tay T gHEISH / Fafitd TR 8 qusd WR R RAfd erRas
DR U Y SBHEU B ST HRaT oI |
2 0.22 WG F T AT T 7 gurieE g A9

S{HEUT DI JUT URTAP-6 GRT SUTS FATS 6 T IR WG 3
M & 3ichra sidbeun @y o fbd T8 JHRISH Wi f3Aid 31.03.2024 &
322034 (Dr) TYT % 596 (Cr.) AV U T forre! faqa fRufa fAg aiferaT srR & |
3P EUT b SR % 596 (Cr.)%ﬂmaqewm@mmmmm
Receipts Account H Eﬁﬁlﬁﬁ HIp B forar % et et sfew 9
3 Ef0T F R YfP B TS | 3(d: 3T =7 SITHI BT FRIATTIR Ty GHTSH
RT3 R STUTET & ihefor 61 ST HRATT SR O [ Sidhafor & GIRT 1O
G 3 i 11.11.2024 5T Ug 8 SR AT s g1 8 |

Staff Advance'outstanding as on 31.03.2024

Sr. | Name of Party/Person | Opening | Advance Total (%) Adjustment | Closing
No. Balance | during the during the | Balance
(Dr/Cr) year (Dr) (%) year (%)
(X)
1 Sh. Vipen Kumar {A.E) | 59049 Dr. | 870000 925049 929049 Nil
2 | Sh. Manoj Kumar (A.E) | 15022 Dr | 30000 45022 45000 22Dr
3 sh. Basant Thakur {J.E} | 259 Cr 0 259 Cr 0 259 Cr.
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4 Sh. Varinder Singh (J.E} | 20000 Dr. | 40000 60000 40000 20000 Dr.
Sh. Rajesh Chauhan ‘

5 (A.E) 75000 Dr. | 555000 630000 627988 2012 Dr,
Sh. B.R. Raghuvanshi

6 (A.E) 29663 Dr. | 15000 44663 45000 337 Cr.

7. Sh. Anoop Sood (A.E.) | Nil 85000 85000 85000 Nil
Total:- 1595000 1772037 22034 Dr.

596 Cr.

Note: X259 plus X337 pertaining to Sr. No. 3 & 6 above have been adjusted via transfer to
Misc. Receipts Account vide Journal Voucher No. 4 of 11/2024 which has been verified
during audit,

8 SAUHR |G
8 (i) T UHR B I 9l g U9 T 125.68 TG :-
3iPpeOT B gur TRRIE-7 GRT IJUTH BRER TS GOl TR AT
31.03.2024 deb {99 diferept # iy T Rkl 3R Ofd UHR i 212568047
&1 AR el 3 AW R S 1 o ) G 1 32% q€ S & U B AE 1, 2,
3,49 7 W aftld SIa SMYf ASHIS F FHAT AR Bt GGl 87 FdroiTh T

7 35T ST &1 IR § -
Sr. | Name of Water Supply | Amount Amount Amount
No. | Scheme outstanding as on | outstanding as | outstanding
31.03.2022 on 31.03.2023 | as on
® ® 31.03.2024
_ ®
1 Water Supply Scheme 20,31,506 4,41,478 1584281
Parwanoo Sub-Division
2 Water Supply Scheme 48,55,211 60,56,439 §888514
Baddi Sub-Division
3 | Water Supply Scheme 1,92,795 1.96,303 312726
Nalagarh
4 Water Supply Scheme 15,53,176 15,53,176 1553176
Kalujhanda
5 Water Supply Scheme 3.26,518 3,08,523 286622
Mandhala ,
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6 | Water Supply Scheme 7,74,360 8,79,112 843609
Una
7 Water Supply Scheme 82,576 86,378 09119
Bangana
Total 98,16,142 95,21,409 | 1,25,68,047
Increase in the figure of the outstanding amount compared to last 32%
year (in %)

- TR0 S Hey 7 3ibaI0r & SR Ui IaTT o W GerEd siindd), Rysr 3y
HUSE Sl §RT I TF GHT HIMUDA /USD/Audit/2024-761 i 21.12.2024
GRI Siifs AUSY ST GRI YB®T WA HIMUDA/PD/AB/Audit-para/2024-
6903 fddi® 07.012025 GR1 sibewr & ymifed fear T 121318
(¥54718+49631+10092+6877) I I IR AT HATT TN | 395 e
Phase IV & il J@A 119 oM 2 88298.00 Y I ifty @y <ff & it ar
DG IS W IR Flewd far auT 1y €F 37 318t Phase —Iv ¥ @ic T 33
RFRY 2 302076.00 BT IR ST T A CIM Court & wiferd S & ot s
HRAT T | ST 30 IUHST & 8 YT H VS TaloorTep IR U 181 gt |
3fcT: TUT & fawiry fRell 1 JR&f 7Y S Hew Iomas oriH Fewe Hed, Rger &)
f&e 01.08.2013 @Y Salford 29 df do ®1 7 We 29(18) F SfTle Iu-Hea
FET P 37l 1Ay Sl & ey H &A1 01.09.2013 ¥ o1e UHR Y Jfd o
B AR, B B o fog 7w Aok SR forad fRgST ¥ 100% Metered Water |
Supply Mg &d gU Defective water meters & A o Bqﬂ-hﬂ?ﬁaff H Plot/
Flat/ House area 1 TXNYd &R 4 0T & 9d o’ B &1 Fofy o man a1 1
L % 4 T TR e G S 2 A Ry w0 e v
I oifireReat 3 s e ST R | |
(i) <1 mgfel ST W T B SUST 76.14 AR BT Hfd Y .-
3{%&/0T & SR Ul 4T o ol YHR i & Sienfa sidparor srafy
AR dTIfaes Wit quT YId & STYR UR 3119 09 1 fFavor g arfeeer sigar
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7| 3RS Y WY B T T TR W SibUr 3@l & GRF ofd WHR WY & siaiid

Tt @t gaT 7 101.27 % STt Yt AroTrai uR G fasam 7am o1 quT uRam] Sid
SYf Ao & srfafvad s Tt orat smgfc AR a1e o S gl § | ofd: S7d THR
oY % 3T Jbr A Bt agel 5 Ry v By s @1 forad fFews de9,
fueT Bt 3% 01.08.2013 B AT 2997 95F F1 Ha AWAT 29(18) F SiAld
JU-Hed 921 & 4 T SRadl & J§Y § fe7i% 01.09.2013 ¥ e WHR &l
TR &R0 &Y @1 B &I a7 U oy SR foed Rgsi 9 100%
Metered Water Supply ﬁﬁfﬂﬁ Hd gUY Defective water meters & e #
SUHRTaST I Plot/ Flat/ House area &I Gt g Ul & o ot w1 &1
forofg feram T T &) ] BRAT AT 3 GURTHS Hed SO bl TR foar s
2 T ST SRS BT & TeTer & SR B AT T

Sr. | HIMUDA Div. Income Received | Expenditure Expenditure as
No. | Parwanoo during the Year | during the year | % of Income
2023-24 “A” 2023-24 “B” HBY- “A”
1 Water Charges © | 29388360 25878023 88.06
Parwanoo |
2 Water Charges Baddi | 12623418 14919101 11 3.19
3 Water Charges 1215081 1280535 105.39
Kalujﬁanda
5 Water Charges 063422 1187775 123.29
Nalagarh
6 Water Charges 1269306 1716978 135.27
Mandhala
7 Water Charges Una 2596693 3074606 118.40
8 Water Charges 228343 841389 368.47
Bangana |
Overall picture 48284623 48898407 101.27
“A™ wp»
Overall Loss “B’ -7A” 7613784
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T AT WO T 9 R 16-12-2024 GRT S B e o
T Ut STl WegaR TR GRT STB 07 1 w7lf b SR SHTT20e GURITD HIATS
AR ST AT | 31ek: 31 SMYTIT TR FISATE B SB4I0T P ST BT
o |- _
8(iii) U & 326 e 1 7RI A ABT 10 T I} o9l 79 wE/ I X F
Swid Wt PR S16ar$ 7 o qur SuaivTarst Y aie sru i urt
& e Il - .

Sl & ST oTel JYfel W wrafa el o) draradan ¥ wrn
& aem uRRe—s8 (i) 7 (i) e wifdpa ariw fg it sur 2
& tsa & siefi faftrer 3U- deall & 326 SwaTl @ ud B Hrex 1 A
B 10 I BT S A =R W A O T SwE @Y s wug B
SIER R T fder ST {63 R & wafs o & e wde afia fidet /ud
SRR “Instructions to Consumers” & TIT: 11 ¥ T ©T § Ieifiaa fopar
AT o {5 “If the defective meter is not replaced within 10 days from the
date of issue .of notice, the water supply to your premises shall be
disconnected without issuing any further notice.” R ARAT I v
Freelt/ PaTR aréerd omier. % =il orrd g of | gl e sidberer 3 R
ug ot 31 gon & P Hiew, st #) R 01.08.2013 B SR 208 o5
Pl 17E GBI 29(18) F SHaid IU-Hed §El & e siary Sl ¥ Gy § RAiw
01.09.2013ﬁwuwaﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁaﬁmaﬁﬁwmmﬁﬂfam |
o 1%'5?31 d 100% Metered Water Supply {[ﬁ@'ﬁ B gU Defective water _
meters & A B SUHNTATSN ¥ Plot/ Flat/ House area B TRNAT X A O B
forar STt @1 7 SffHIG fovaT T o, Y SU-THe e WR W ang g e fbar T o
aYn <1 81 uFl & et & O w0 Ty A Seorg R IuviTarett B 59 aR i
e T o1 it 6 g ik sifafiaar ®
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Name of Sub- Type of | Number of | Period since Annexure
division Connection Defective defective Reference
Meters
Baddi Domestic 166 Not informed 8 (1)

Commercial 13 .
Una Domestic 147 I to 9 years 8 (ii)
Total 326

PO JUT TTAT 10 [P 16.12.2024 q1 9 I@AT 22 fasid
01.01.2025 GRT 3o S-raftraar iRt sfirdar & sy e 18 ot ot IuRia
TETIF AT, RS SU-THEd, Sl 73U U H&AT HIMUDA/USD/Audit/2024-
760 f&i® 21.12.2024 gR1 Gfd {3501 b SifER qit sraifedl &1 wre diex &1
Feed 8 A 9l 350 o g% § 9T Srafedl gR1 39 e § Sigurer 7 &1
R 3% U & $IaRA Bled B! BRAS B 9R W 1y {har | Safe a2
JuHed & Tay & B1g Wt ST/ 3fdBe0r BT Uik 8] gt auT 7 e
iferiar & FRe Hed & Jad MU &) ANy A B IR Bls WP BT W gofl
AUTTE Y AR BYS TG I g | Tat ag 1} < {3 Sire & sicbair & R
I F0T gRT a9 &0 q Y& S WR {3 FT Plot/ Flat/ House area 1 I
R ¥ O R I TR IR Bt R BT Uiy §E IU-HS & SR 3T 3U-
tige ¥ o oMY arelt onaTs SIRRH % Fay & off Ry sran 7, wHES
3ifiria, fRqsT Ju-Hed, Tl 7 U+ TR Ul R =7 H Ik fear Sreifes uramy
Y- ¥ G T B TR UTE Tl gon | s e # e R ot wRan 39
qUT ) SU-TEH TR W IR} Y gl 94N & A I8 HEe g
HRAT B o YS! F = Sifte1ial 3} fagry e o Sar |

(iv) dsa & = fRfim Ju-ded gRT o1& YUR $1 10% Jhe Wi AR
N ¥ BT gus -gu® f[fy @ anp & -
1) SIEI0T S SR Ural AT b WRam] Hed & el Wit Iu-ed gRT 10%

gig SIRid N o THR B TRT o) i srfie A o et forer & g T8l
H1 18 Y | I 51 IU-HSE & S Herel maﬁaﬁ@saﬁ?@mmﬁ&m
Sl & ey & 10% i I T X T 3ifi, 2023 T AR HR L T A
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TR+ TR qYT ST SU-HSE GRT 10% gie IuRid T=od a3 s o & Fyfie
el 9 =7 R T R ST 9l & et 7 | 59 upR Hew & orefi faftr
J0-HSA gRI TN & BT sierT-sremT il § ang fear s g7 ot sifes <mifra
udia 81 giaT | = g8t ag o Soaiw fhar o Sifter § 6 o Suded grT
T U I SO ATE ad MY TF & e s i e A v P R e F uw
GH IURIT T S ARLHT TR ; To! URAIY] IU-HST B1 ofd THR A Gafid @raraied
%&laﬁﬁao——rtr?uglﬁww%ﬂaaﬁzozz-aﬁlﬁﬁsﬂfﬂaﬁ&rﬁaﬁm@raﬂl
TR IATGRUTY 3T, 2022 (as noticed in case of ledgers of 6D, AD & 2D ) T faqaR
2022 (as observed in case of Ledger of 4D) AT § AR 1 15 ot srufa foreft uep Bt
TR W FRAE oed & TE A 7 o | orch 39 UpR A8 J Ffva X any
fhd o1 & SR RYST ST B & g § §HR T8l a1 57 gebar | I
Sifafireran 3idberoT JTa G 8 Rsies 04.12.2024 T 2ib&0 10 T@AT 10 i
16.12.2024 GRT AR Sifeiar & e d o1 <t /g o ot 59 Aoy 7 o T
TR R Yl G IWid fawita 517 & Ueh=oi H Sawad aga o= SfIure
3 3 e[ DI ST HRAM W |

(2) Y E HSE WR W HT-AM &1 Y URNT G AN A DI Iad W H aftia
FURBAT TR iR T 3 T T B IR X s e Ao A o
oS el & Q] R B S AL & ST e gu aR AW R aifiyerar
TR W R g o gRfga fbu Sl au TemaR SruieT ¥ 3{h&u] &) 3{aid
HRA o | |

TRATY SU-HSH B a1 Uig Iuia ot UHR 31y o & Wy § g 0y
sifafiaan

9(i) 3Mrafedl gRT 9id YR & ¥ H Hisd & 9P @ § STHT HEIU ¢ T 38690
(Rorad fawg 3T 10% &8 UUR Tfgd T 42559 Tt agen onifda §) dadu d &
sRT B 1 fAoda ufafy siufa Sfae & Iwria f Su-vsa TR wHdfia &

@ra # faudid ufafp = wvam & srul fadfa g ;-
3BT F SR U 741 fb Sipar 3afy & R Ul 9% IuRid g

qifersT H gui T He o Wﬁﬁf ERU IISFT & Parwanoo Urban Co-operative
Bank Account No. 10220100000835 H 9Td UMR & &Y H SHT R &1 91 & SH
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HA B A B € 31yar o B F IR $ ol & ofieR g 5§ gR1 I 8
T ¥ fqudia ufafd srufa 3fee wfaf® oo Fx &t 15 <t S&fe Iu-ded TR W
Gyiig @rarefeal & snefedl & @ § yuw s & fdvs o) S Cr. O UaH &R &
T T TR a9 @1 § Iusia i /A% Ay 51 R Hed s 9 39 3y A
foIRee wRR & 3rua § 30 HuSd gRT Safd Siect & @ d fauda niafd &
39 IR T o # <3 I wfiga aim el ST g o | uhomrasy By arfe
 guife 70 fqeRor ouR 3 42559 @ forfta g1 3 o IR sidsern & gRM F1u4
TR 7 feAie 26.11.2024 GRT HEd SR B @G AT T T 0T W
SHETT D FATE 5 ! [l 76 57 Ty & B 78 HIRATS TR Bls IR Bl
P U a1 fobdr 7T | 31d: i T dl 98 TR agifel TF 3 U Siyar Jafda 3
RIeT R SUTCHT & SiH&IUT B ST HRarT S | ATy & Hidwy & Tee aur 3u-
Tigd wrafay & Hw 3 99y T TIa® TR & el AR &R oidRe
o yotTeft 1 Yeg al G T SIUIcTT § SO 1 SfeRTe Haran ST |

Sr. | Name of Costomer | Account | Date of deposit Amount Now due

No. No. with Sr. No. & deposited after 10%
Date of reversal ® penalty

Voucher No. 131 of 04/2023

1 Deepika Sood 4D-21 21.04.23 (53)/ 5110 5621
24.04.23 '

2 Him Auto Products | 1C-72 26.04.23 (15)/ 6624 7286

(P) Ltd. 26.04.23
Voucher Ne. 121 of 06/2023
3 Mahasu Industries 2C- 17.06.23 (34)/ 10672 11739

125B 19.06.23

Youcher No. 155 of 07/2023

4 Atom Apparatus 3C-16 07.07.23 (20)/ 5888 6477
11.07.23
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3542

5 J.P.Industries 1C-34 12.07.23(36) / 3220
13.07.23

6 Manav Ketan 5C-38 21.07.23(49) / 4508 4959
21.07.23

Youcher No. 124 of 05/2024

7 Astro Auto ;| 2C-56 13.05.2024(41)/ 2668 2935

Industries 13.05.2024
| Total 38690 42559

9 (i) UM B fafiry At & wwor St wurR amg < & sifa 2 9701 (26066
+ ¥3635) Bt A F1 fawfig g1 ¢ e aifvrafiaarn .-
(1) 381U 3 SR e YHR & T Wit sfeal ot T kg uiem 3 SR Ora
T foh Y d1ferepT SIER IU-Hed Hrfery TR W B 0 ) ffi 3RE B
HRU ST A Ot THR & T H 26066 B A AR BT 78 o :
Sr. | Name & | A/c No. | Bill No. | Meter Amount | Amount Amount now
No. | Address of |/ Ledger | With Reading | Due collected/ due in view of
' the Pg. Ref | date New/Old | before/ deposited less depaosit or
Subscriber /Diff. after due | with bauok | otherwise
‘In date entry ref,
kilolitres | (3) 3

Applicable Rates ¥20.28 upto 20 KL/ mont
2023 and ¥22.31 upto 20 KL/ month and

h and thereafter ¥40.56 upto March, 2023 billed in April,
thereafter ¥44.62 in case of Domestic Connection

1 Smt. Reena | 4D 76A/ | 13780 189/ 4353 3136 1652
Garg 87 dt. 64/ 4788 (7/04.04.23) | Not carried
MIG P-115, 03.04.23 | 125 ‘ forward
Sector 4

2(i} | Sh. Subhash |4D-8/10 | 16608 2650/ 4702 2454 2493
Chand dated 2575/ (i/c (6/20.06.23) | Not carried
Sharma 16.06.23 | 75 arrearsof forward
HIG-P-31 2248)
Sector-4 4947

2(ii) | Further, this customer was also under-billed vide Bill No. 20408 dt. 03.10.23 | 446
for 80 Units Amout Due-¥2231 (60x22.31+20x44.42) Billed ¥1785 | (under-billed)
(80x22.31) '

3 Smt. 4D-92/ | 13798 4549/4391/158 203
Dayawanti | 105 dt. But billed for 153 Units (under-billed)
Mittal 03.04.23 | Due ¥ 5192 Billed 34989
MIG-P-135,
Sector-4
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4. Sh. Vikas | 4D-86 /| Arrears of €830 remaining after payment against | 830
Scth 98 Bill No.13791 dated 06.10.22 was not added to | Not carried .
MIG-P-127, the next Bill forward
Sector-4 0591 dated 03.01.23 for T1074(1181 after due
date)
5 Sh. Bhushan | 4D-161 | Arrears of Rs. 1781 remaining after payment of | 442
Garg 3079 against Bill No. 20591 dated 07.10.2023 | Less carried
MIG-253, for T4418(4860 after due date) was added to the | forward
Sector-4 | next Bill :
25190 dated 03.01.24 as Ti339 i.e. lesser by
442
Total short realisations 6066

(2) SR & 3rfalkad o THR & e wraTafedl &1 oRaT WET & SR U
T & sh. Sanjay Kumar, MIG, P-256, Sector-4, Parwanoo Account No. 4D-164

Y Bill No. 38893 dated 04.04.2024 (@I g 3hefur Safdl 4 S1eT &I FH 8) GRT
23 Units T 515 1 fara SRt favam a1 o1 Safds Wi 81 § &9 [9a<0r 38R 123

Units (Meter Reading-New/Old/Diff. 723/600/123 KL) &1 34150 &1 fodt IRT

%mﬁrm&rﬂf\&lamsﬂm T 3635 (34150-3515) BT HH fae SIRT fasam a1 2]
(3) P& $ oA T U T P IU-HEd, Waw] §R1 HURMA Sd
TURIRTEON & 7 92 IR Rt e 1 % 9 I R BT el o o <t ot g
ST T B e W GRT SIRY ST / SFIFIE b4 BT wd e
7 | o Ut fRUR B B @R ¥ g TR qul uRuHEEY {dwid g1 @
-Wﬁmﬂﬁ%mwaﬁm

3PR0T P R [ FE 7 a7 26.11.2024 GRY SR e 17 o1 WRg
3B &0 BT T B b1 [l 75 P ot TR UTd a1 gaiT | 34a: 3@ AT Al IWRIad
U YL & BN aﬁ@ﬁ@mﬁ@a{wﬂﬁfﬁaﬁ&waﬂ?ﬁm
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10.

10

b &{UT ] AT HRAT Sl quT Jad IU-3TRT (3) W aifdyd rgwie ot afbparor
B! Ugd faar s gfea fear oma |
aﬁm_aﬂémuﬁ&nm‘mﬁum' 3 = & dey # g g
frafiaand - -

(i) W IuiwTarail & MRy U @R/ FH R W age F SR (S 7 A
0472023 | 3ide0r 3 faf¥ ao ot &y, fegsT &1 z0.70 @ | e #1

S{HEIUT & QR U 41 fth 96} IuHsd 19 2 & e 3mary sl & e
SuTarsff § ad 2022-23 B &R W 10% g IURIT I8 2023-24 B ofef UHR ¥
TR Bt I Sfufér ot T 10 & 7t b WeRaRey aY 2023-24 FUT Y 2024-25
o U g &R 8 $HH o I aggil DI 5 / O Xg) o Safds 39 Su-ded & 3EfiA
HETT 3MTar biai-l & ey & I = F1 T A6 U185 | T8 Jbor g

- f1fcrenT H SRIY MY faror 4 ¥9a: 61 TF § [ SR ay 2023-24 H 30000 TeX

&) o SMYfd T 7 23.34 TR el dllex & RIM W 2 23.22 TR el e T &
¥ TUT 30000 TR T 3T & T YT W T 46.68 U fHall dlex & ®FH R
34644 TS fbel e BT R & qurad 2024-25 # 30000 Tex B 51t 3Myfef a <
25.67 Hid foell eficX b RIM TR R 25.54 Ui febeil Tllex Bt & & quT 30000 Tex &
3P & STat Y[ IR T 51.34 U fobell eilex & R W 2 51.08 Ui fdvell Tilex B
R Y o IRt {6 70 ¥ | IU-Hed TR IRSH Il & H0T o WHR & &0 T ST
1000 I 311 IUYFTAISHT & TLRT T70,000 T 31D B A D1 HH Il D1 S
DI ATHT § | 3T IR AH&U F SR JUF H@IT 8 fGAF 04.12.2024 GRT HHAT
SifereRlY i Tiete 3 e & o R T e = % SR 3E 99 Ty
A JTID HILATS B D aYe T w= GIST 61 g3 facdia 51 Pt arfagfd
IR 3y off foham | 3fF: 3@ YT 3FJOR HRAS H3d §U ATTWH el B
S{UTET ¥ Sh &[0T ! 37aTd, BRI S |
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Basic Rate approved by BOD, HIMUDA as | Rate due | Rate Rate due ;| Rate
per copy of Minutes of 29" Meeting held on | after 10% | Charged | after 10% | Charged
01.08.2013 applicable w.e.f. 01.09.13 & | hike on hike  on
subsequently w.e.f. April | every year with | 2022-23 2023-24
10% hike and accordingly worked out | rates rates
Prevailing Rate for 2022-23
2013-14 2022-23 | 2023-24 2024-25
w.e.f, ' |
1 01.09.13
® ® 89 ® ® ®
1. Domestic 9/ KL 21.22/KL | 23.34/KL - | 23.22/KL | 25.67/KL | 25.54/KL.
above Lesser by | Lesser by
30000 Ltrs 12 paise 13 paise
per KL per KL
2. Domestic 18/ KL 42.44/ KL | 46.68/KL | 46.44/KL | 51.34/KL | 51.08/KL
upto Lesser by - | Lesser by
30000 Ltrs 24 paise : 26 paise
per KL per KL

10 (i) Fewe dea, fRger @1 RR4i® 01.08.2013 &t 3m4iferd 29 f I5% @) 7g
ST 20(18) ¥ il SU-Hed 9€ & i ATy aferdl ¥ geu § Raie
01.09.2013 ¥ W@ UHR $I ENUT I I TR B B} dAdx forg me fFAofg

| IR forad %HGT ¥ 100% Metered Water Supply gFfia ova E'Q‘
Defective water meters & JTHE § IUHITETST & Plot/ Flat/ House area &
WRTra o | o B e o) e &7 srgHie e T o1, 9 SU-Usa W
W AR 7 A & HRUT RYST &) emar 8 w8 fasiig a1 :-

3iheftT & R ur T 6 e Heq, fRger & Swigd vl & fb
Baddi, Nalagarh, Kalujhandha, Mandhala, Subhkhera, Moginand and Paonta
Sahib @Y 3fTaTd SR & Farer & foray mam o gt ImiTaTe TR o TR 0 u
& iR &1 Sl HIAM ¥ 19§ o UP UHET HeH U, BT IJU-HSd, ] &
TR R AF] 71 181 o 717 of i o SuHiTarsii @ o ot & diex aut @
TRE TS ATAN Plot/ Flat/ House area BT TR o= & 101 % et i) 5 717
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ot 1 8 5 ot srgere a3 Rt 3 0 aftfe wdl § 56 ar 31 Sw R
T | 39 YR BYSTH Od IUUITArS! s Hiex WRIE /46 U ¥ &1 3ff<d
uﬁ’wwuﬁaaﬁm%aﬁlﬁsa%wﬁﬂh&m Plot/ Flat/ House area I
LA R & U @ 3T ST T R 31 6 FET B S B SR R et S e
<R & T fRmsT Rkt w1 vgars 8 ol gl ¥ | 98T e iR s e
T TR TN T TR gUTEd BT 2 ST B 59 Sey 7 siparr gry anfay g o
<&t suferat B aftfa siws) @ Wy § | 59 Iy § oy au Sgqaniie SuHNdrst
% $ Y0 IaBeAY 0 AeBT TR & s it & e 71 19 5 9w &
T US § IR I 3% IU-Hea/ Hed TR W Iad ol SR H1g HRas
A H Tt ars e ot | ity et Ty far oiar § i Wrar 9l § Plot/ Flat/ House
area SR f3aRUT G5l A1 B & BRUN 3feh&/07 & TR UR 1A g1+ 1 70T THT T 8
Gob! TUT € S Ty | 3{h&f01 o) JIU- T 8 f&11d 20.12.2024 GRT 1 HiA
ST TR g SR Bl SUTH Has T8 -

Instances of Domestic Water Connections where Water Meters have remained defective for

years together and billing has not been done on the basis of Plot/ Flat/ House area

25

Sr. : Name of | Plot /| Acco | Meter remained | Period Billed @ ()
No. | subscriber | House/ | unt defective w.e.f. ---
Flat No. to -
No.
1 Sh.  Sumit | P-364 | 2D- 05/2019 to date 5Years 6 | T500 p.m.(2019-20),
Sharma Ph.IL, | 156 {As per first entry | Months | p.m.(2020-21) %605 p.m.&
Baddi of Ledger but 3647 p.m.(2021-22), T647
could be dead p-m. & ¥712p.m. (2022-23),
before 05/2019} Z783 p.m.(2023-24) & IO
. p.m.(2024-25)
2 Sh.” Suresh | P-452 | 2D- 05/2019 to | SYears 3 | T660 p.m.(2019-20), %726
Kumar Ph.ll, |244 05.08.2024 Months | p.m. (2020-21) 799
Baddi {As per first entry p.m.(2021-22), ¥54 pm.&
of Ledger but 21024 p.m. (2022-23), T1126
could be dead p.m.(2023-24) & %1239
before 05/2019} p.m.(2024-25)
3 Sh.  Onkar | HNo. |2D- 11/2019 to date | 5 Years+ | T895 p.m.(2019-20), %985
Singh 480 272 p.m.(2020-21) 1084
Ph.I1, # p-m.(2021-22), T1192
Baddi ' p.m.(2022-23),




Z1421p.m.(2023-24) &
T1563p.m.(2024-25)
4 Sh. R. B.|G.No. | D- 12/2019 to |4 Year 9| 619 p.m.(2019-20), 619
' Singh 188 188 06.09.2024 Months | p.m.(2020-21) T728
Ph-1, : p-m.(2021-22), Z801
Baddi p.m.(2022-23), Z881
p.m.(2023-24) & 3969
- | p.m.(2024-25)
5 Sh. Rajesh | Plot 2D- 372019 to | 2Years 8 | T700 p.m.(2019-20), %770
Kumar 442 234 10/2021{As  per | Months | p.m.(2020-21) %847 p.m.
Ph.II, first  entry of | &then {3906 p.m. (2021-22), ¥569
Baddi Ledger but could | 2Years 1 | p.m (2022-23), 626
be dead before | Month pm.(2023-24)y &  T689
03/2019} p.m.(2024-25)
& 10/2022 to date '
6 Smt. Sonia { HNo. | 2D- 06.2021 to |2 Year 9 | I335p.m.(2021-22), %369
Mehta 241 33 02.03.2024 Months+ | p.m. & %500 p.m.(2022-23),
Ph.11, & 3550 p.m.(2023-24)
Baddi
7 Smt. Kamla | 438 2D- 06.2021to 2Years 8 | T481 p.m..(2021-22), %481
Devi Ph.IL, | 230 06.02.2024 Months | p.m & ¥577 p.m (2022-23),
Baddi _ %650 p.m.(2023-24)
g Smt. Suman | HNo. | 2D- 12.2022 to| 1Year 83424 p.m.(2022-23), %466
Devi 433 225 03.08.2024 Months+ | p.m.(2023-24) _ &
Ph.IL, ’ T313p.m.(2024-25)
Baddi :
9 Smt. Plot 2D- 1072021 to| IYear 8| %610 . p.m.(2021-22), %671
Kanchan 406 198 05.06.2023 Months+ | p.m.(2022-23),
Ph.11, T750p.m.{2023-24)
Baddi
10 Sh.  Manan | P. No. | 3D- 12.05.2023 to| IYear 1| ¥513p.m.(2023-24) &
Ali 15 18 09.07.2024 Month+ | ¥564p.m.(2024-25)
Phase-
Il

instances of Commercial Water Connections where Water Meters have remained defective

for years together and no billing has been done on the basis of Plot Area

Sr. Name of | Plot /| Acco | Meter Period Billed @
No. subscriber House/ | unt remained €4
Flat No. defective
No. w.e.f. ---to ---
1 M/s Kaizen | Plot 4C- 11.04.2023 [Year 7 |1800p.m.(2023-24) &
Pharmaceuti | No. 80, | 080 to Months T.2000 p.m.(2024-25)
cals, Plot 07.06.2024
26
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No. 80, | Bhatoli
Bhatolikalan | kalan

M/s Plot 4C-3 | 02/2023 to: 1Year 7| %510 p-m.(2022-23),

Baddi

A-1 (P) Ltd. | No. 62, 13.02.2024 Months+ | 1100 p.m.(2023-24)
Ltd. Bhatoli |
kalan

10

ORI SfAfPICTT 3fdheror M BT 8 & 04.12.2024 GRT AT SHfHia
& ST 2 IR U SR T B ST TR HT TR 4 0 SR a8 e
T& 5 Yoy H oI ot IR U et g3 | 3fct: I8 UhRul fgget & 3= iRl
& o=y errne] Tl AT g S ST € Riifes T bl e Hea & oty
DI AR A BT Th TR SFftdar § e weaey ffgsT & ardl ¥l &1
facii g1+ Ugars 718 Welld Bl § | 961 ger! SR I=aH &R W bl 7aFdd &
GRETIR H 7 TargaR Fofa a7 o it 1 shfere & = g o e Rt
& ey BrafeT gRI A a1 I a1 foan ST € ur 7 21 39 aR 39T & veed
TR R 39 ey § ®is Nog [ e € | 987 g8+t s o siwan § o o wltan
3 QT I & i T S &SRO 6 HIT T S a6 § e F 7 e
T T ST gurad s < |

(i) 7o @) fafir Ffea % wRu S wHR 3ma =i & siaela 20.34 @rg @t

f¥ &t fasiia g1t -

3p&{UT & SR ST YHR J G Wimafgd! &t T o udien & aRH
T 5 g aiieresT SrgeR Su-Hed Sty R W Bl a8 1o # s
Ffedi & R Il Y TATHR F FUH T 34290 B AR B HA ARSI 715 2
]%Wﬂﬁ@fﬁfﬂgﬁﬁ%@ﬁﬂ%ﬁﬂﬂwms%:r'ﬁ04.12.0224§m
&ﬁﬁﬂmﬂmmuﬁﬁmaﬁwﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁwﬁé 1t IR U et
BT | 31 o A1 O 59 AR FRURY TP HR 5T rual e 2 MTaxas aeht #R
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Kingston No.3, 10.08.2024 Months Bolpm. ¥6GO0p.m.(2023-
Aqua Ph. TV, 24) & T700 p.m.(2024-25)

M/s Campus | Plot 4C-64 | 16.08.2022to | 1Year 4 | T1000 p.m.{2022-23),




Sr. | Name of | A/c No./ | Bill No. | Meter Arrears, Amount | Amount Amount
No. | the Ledger | With Reading | if any plus | Due /| collected as | now due
Subscriber | Pg. Ref | date New/Old/ | Current Amount | per Ledger | in view of
Diff, Bill Due Billed €9 less
In (&3] deposit or
kilolitres otherwise
, ®
Applicable Rates ¥23.34 upto 30 KL/ month and thereafter ¥46.68 w.e.f. April, 2023 Commercial Rates
@ 94 '
1 | Sh. Pankaj | 2-D-11 44696 2623/ Nil 5181 4831 350
Kumar dated | 2482/ 5181 4831
03.04.23 | 141
2 | Smt. Renu | 2-D-149 | 47807 7 3038/ Nil 5508 1347 4161
Bansal L-150  |dated | 2890/ 5508 1347 | Billed for
05.08.23 | 148 58 Units
3 | Sh. Ram Pal | 2-D-193 | 44262 248/ Nil 2673 1613 1060
|L-194 | dated 155/ 2673 1613 | Billed for
07.02.23 |93 63 Units
4 | Smt. * Kanta | 2-D-326 | 43904 302/ Nil 8742 5828 2914
Devi dated 209/ 8742 5828 Billed for
(Commercial 06.06.23 |93 62 Units
Rate) |
5 | Sh. Ram Lal | 2-D-60 45943 4039/ 3501 7235 7077 158
Chaudhary dated 3929/ 3734 7077 (Calculatio
03.04.23 | 110 netc.
errors)
6 | M/s Bhandara | 4-C-27 47424 54/34/20 | Nil 1880 1410 4’)’0
Organics dated 1880 1410 Billed - for
09.08.23 15 Units
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(Commercial

Rate)

7 | M/S Tasmed | 4C-8 42307 299/102/ | Nil 18518 10058 8460
Industries(Co dated 197 18518 10058 Billed for
mmercial 11.04.23 1077 Units
Rate)

8 | Mis Plena | 4C-19 . 2817 1089/ Nil 4700 3290 1410
Remedies (P) dated 1039/50 4700 3290 Billed for
Ltd.(Comme 13.02.24 35 Units
rcial Rate)

9 | M/s Campa | 4C-63 42355 4655/ Nil 3102 2805 297
Actiwear Ltd. dated 4622/33 3102 2805 Billed @
(Commercial 11.04.23 85 instead
Rate) of T94

10 | M/s BDS | 4C-47 42343 526/466/ | Nil 5640 5100 540
Decor & dated 60 5640 5100 Billed @
Peripherals [1.04.23 ¥85 instead |
(Commercial of 394
Rate)

I1 | Smt. Jamna DN-379 | 46372 543/443 Nil 2567 2322 245
(Billing |dated | /100 2567 2322 | Billed at
Cycle 3 15.07.23 | lesser rates
months)

12 | Smt.  Kiran | DN-88 42451 845/588/ | Nil 0896 251 251
Bala: | dated 257 9896 9645 Billed at
{Billing 19.04.23 lesser rates
Cycle 3 &
months) calculation

error

[3 MD-355 76/23/53 | Nil 4982 4505 477

29




Smt. Bandana 44487 4982 4505 Billed @
Kumar dated . 85 instead
(Commercial 13.04.23 of 794
Rate)

14 | Smt. MD-349 | 438 444/213/ | Nil 21714 9400 12314
Jaswinder dated 231 21714 0382 Deposited | 938
Kaur 05.12.23 late online | (Penalty)
(Commercial on 26.12.23
Rate)

while the above bill dated 05.12.2023 was issued at Domestic Rates while subsequent bill dated

Remark: As per recording at L¥-363 the Compietio.n Certificate No. BSD-11-498 is dated 29.12.2023.

12.02.2024 was issued partly at Commercial Rates and partly at Domectic Rates in 50:50 ratio.

15 | Smt. Deepika | D-148 46211 2928/ | Nil 2567 2322 245
(Billing dated 28228/ | 2567 2322 | Billed at
Cycle 3 1 06.07.23 | 100 Unrevised
months) Rates
Total short realisation 34290

10(iv) HeTeT [RU fRgeT S sl $ uve] 4 AAHTRAP ST SUHRTIS & o
THR 3 ST R | A% 01.04.2023 F Tgelt A 5 o & SR RYST &)
T 2 1 A1 A siftes 3t durfaa g w1+ -

(1) SPE0T D R STeT TR I Haiftler Herell RRed ST Simarg st & o / sawniics
SusiTaTel Y W Sfedl Y o T % SR IR T R 99 SaT aRh W
UV b T AGHId IUHRTATST @1 farid 01.04.2023 W AR aTel 10% 3
SR ST UHR & fod oIkl =61 g e oy sRor fegst o 21 og 9 sifts &t foxitg
BI ) HUTGHT § SHR 7151 fba1 o1 Taba | T8T U8 W Scoig 3T STawas ¢ & 7 a9
ﬁaﬁgwﬁmﬁéﬂa‘aﬁﬁ#@dimzozz@f10%@@6@'@%‘1@ qraurey
T §&i & &Y B Pig Ue ot 7 urn war el 7€ 1 9 2 Sudsd & el oy
TR Sl 3 ey H T THR 1 IR &8 f&Aid 01.04.2023 Y @N] w7 4|
3 UBR [BHST P 39 1AM 6l & et YHR St TN & aUraw ar] A bl om &
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+1IF 1 POLET T RS

FERTVTL B TR

PR 2 1 T i ) v €1 58 Sl S 2 iy o e ok ffor v

IR 1 & HRUI S a’l U= Bt i qur agedt srifam ot |

(2) HTUTSH IuURTrs A Fafd & Iagro R fRyst &1 RHie 01.04.2023 ¥
AFL BT el 10% i AR % oY & PR ¢ 18513 9 i g1 g% & waeur
dIferepT SR § Taft 8T a5 Jeere &3 oft sifawwe § & 59 99 wawon & 79 o
2022-23 H TN ¥ RAIP 01.04.2022 VAR AT ot gy vy A 2023 24 & s
01.04.2023 Y RS GRL T B F1 3 aifard Tl Tt g |

Sr. Name of | A/e No,/ | Bill No. | Meter Arrears, | Amount | Amount Amount
No. the Ledger With date | Reading if any | Due /| collected/ now due
Subscriber | Pg. Ref New/Old/ | plus Amount | deposited with | in view of
Diff. Current | Billed bank entry ref. | less
In Bill Due ® €3] deposit or
kilolitres otherwise
®)
Rate effective w.e.f. 01.04.2023 94 per KL while bills were issued @ %85 per KL
1. M/s Chitkara { KC-1/01 | 44455 /1224272025 | Nil 20398 18445 / 16- | 1953.00
Educ. Indust. 10.04.2023 | /217 20398 18445 20.04.2023
2. M/s Chitkara | KC-2/02 | 44456 /| 24B7/1785 | Nil 65988 59670 / 16- | 6318.00
Educ. Trust 10042023 | /702 65988 59670 20.04.2023
3. M/s Chitkara | KC-3/03 | 44457 / 6037/5610 Nil 40138 36295 / 16- | 3843.00
Univ.  Edu 10.04.2023 | /427 0138 | 36205 | 20.04.2023
Trust
4. M/s ICFA | KC-4/04 | 44458 /| 9287/8885 | Nil 37788 34170 /7 48- | 3618.00
University 10.04.2023 | /402 37788 34170 25.04.2023
5. M/s Maharaja | KC-5/05 | 44459 /| 9326/9115 | Nil 19834 17935 / 11- | 1899.00
Agarsen 10.042023 | /211 19834 17935 21.04.2023
University '
6. M/s Maharaja | KC-6/06 | 44460 /| 12408/123 | Nil 1222 1105/ 12- | 117.00
' Agarsen 10.04.2023 | 95/13 1222 1105 21.04.2023
University
7. BRD Edu. | KC-9/09 | 44461 /| 3362/3277 | Nil 7990 7225 / Online | 765.00
Trust Society 10.04.2023 | /85 7990 7225 13.04.2023
TOTAL | 18,513.00
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SR s afiaary sidamr Jro- S&T 8 f&id 04.12.2024 g1 TR
ifrdaT & e # oTa §U 39 Sa H SIaRad TPIBI0 HIT T Ul URg S{hafr
&) I oo 59 ey W o1g W ITR U 18] g1 | 31cl: 39 A1 <l 10% Jhe Algd
TG g2 & 01.04.2023 ¥ AN 7 H H1 319 HRUN Algd <ARANTT SEIET
S 3T SU-Hed R IR IR 37 w6 (2) T aftfd uel H sirawe oyl
IWid qUT I FHGE AR BT 0 WR TR FRIEADGT HR GG FYTH Hd
SU SFIUTEHT  3{HEf0l BT S[aTd HaTdl S |
10(v) B ST ST GIRT ST TR Y <0y b7 Sifre e 3 Rl
¥ T HE W WY IU-HEa wR W A i et d de wur ailtRifta
T B F BRI 0.05 ArG B fa=itg g1 -

3P eur S SR T T fb fm aiferesT & aftfa ueRol & IuaiTdret gRI
Sl UHR &1 YA g Jem ¥ Hed & dd @rd H 37 fafy & Iwid fean
TR T YT URUMARGSY o YR & SETH! fadi H 10% $1 38 YHR SIfERIfua far
ST SiUféra o1 SN 81 fhen 7 | 39 USR feqsT &1 7w g ol H 7 5028 H1
focita 1 g | 39 Ueh=u1 B SidmefoT J10 T & T 04.12.2024 GRT sifreiRt
ST ¥ e & T §U T e 7 STaRas TSIBROT T T o TR Sfpe
I I TF 59 ey | ®is off IR U =87 o | 31 3| a7 df Sasd®
PR UK TR 5 BT I D1 eI ST S AT Haifdd & el &

STUTT U SiHE07 B ST BT ST |
Sr. Name of [ Month of Billing Amount billed Date of online | Penalty due but
No. Subscriber & 4] payment after | not recovered
Account No. 25™ of month of | (T)
1 Sh. Suresh | 04/23, 06/23, | @ %2252 as the l27'2131.104..23, 1350
Kumar 08/23,10/23,12/23 meter was defective | 29.06.23, (T225x 6)
2D-244 & 022024 | 29.08.23, '
(6 Bills) 31.10.23,
26.12.23
20.02.24
04/24, 06/24 & @ 2478 30.04.24. 744
08/24 01.07.24 (248 x 3)

32

T T T T IR T IET FIF T TR R e e AR ey e LIRS 0 I8 1 o ) et R R TR T T



(3 Bills) as the meter was | 31.08.24
defective .
10/24 L1894 30.10.24 189
Sub-total | 2283
2, Smt. Daya Rani | 04/23 5640 28.04.23 564
2D-82 10/23 2538 26.10.23 254
Sub-total 318
3 Sh. Sanjeev | 04/23 2786 26.04.23 279
Verma 10/23 1393 26.10.23 139
2D-284 12/23 4040 27.12.23 ' 404
08/24 4707 26.08.24 © | 471
: Sub-total 1293
4 Smt. Ranjeet | 04/23 4324 28.04.23 432
Kaur 7
DN-20
5 Sh. Sunil Kumar | 04/23 2020 27.04.23 202
DN-106
Penalty due but not recovered Grand Total 5028

11, ?@—Wﬁuﬂﬂaﬁﬂﬁaﬁaﬂaﬁ@ﬂwﬁﬂﬁﬂw
11 @ ffr= smarg sRaal 9 v@-X@E 99R 31105.92 Wiy SAR @
el g A R W
[RYST HUSH URATT] GRT SiE ST AU TRIE -9 U HRATE T G
SR TR amaT aRaTl A f2ATe 3132024 T WI—IETT TR H Y
# 7110591850 ﬁﬁa&%ﬁ%‘g’ Ay off o H 71 e &t gaT 9 A Bt
5& 3 S s P i afts oferg @ v freap 3. |

Sr. | Name of Housing Colony Amount Amount
No. | | ' outstanding as | outstanding as on
on 31.03.2023 31.03.2024
: _ ® ®
L. Maintenance Charges Parwanoo 1045929 1041447
2 Maintenance Charges Kamli - 309475 352441
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3 Maintenance Charges Khadeen 1582292 . 1816395
4 Maintenance Charges Baddi 10945005 13936850
5 Maintenance Charges Nalagarh 1267172 T 1629275
6 Maintenance Charges Mandhala 15355079 120860875
7. Maintenance Charges Kalujhanda 80467427 74259202
8 Maintenance Charges Una 6916676 5176772
9 Maintenance Charges Bangana 280190 318593

Total 118169245 110591850

SR RaogER ftad i @ aged 8y wer gw Fraegar
P T T G wE T SR el @) B I g 2w gud eiw
Tgel ¥g Afed quiE T vEREE R @l @ w@fe g8 Bl GHe
H W TpR 8 v o AT 2| 59 Yy T Sida B Tt B GRI sngded
foar w7 for aftfa sffafigdr & a=d & FHyaer aofig skaE
3{cEIUT T ST PRAT (AT ST | 3T g A od samRal & gy
SRl o STl 8 difds st aRaal § @ YR @l difigd afdy

@ o uftverd el g o w1

(i) FIft=T TR famm @ XE—XEE UAR 2 241.05 AT 5
AR BT a¥ell 3 AV YT SAHATL—

SIFE ® TR UTaT AT & RYeT wRam dew & 3 Ju-HSd, ST B
ST T URTRTE -10 GRTIUCT AT T8 Fa1 STER (1w 31.03.2024
B BN ATl ¥ “Rg-a@g R /MY & Sdd 224105350 B R axgelt
&g 9 o R 7 3 a5 BT RAIT-aR e RaRr P AR SR S

ot

Name of Maintenance Maintenance Maintenance Charges
Department Charges Charges outstanding | outstanding as on
ountstanding as as on' 31.03.2023 31.03.2024
on 31.03.2022
PWD 550758 875977 ' 1246708

IPH 17300991 19851791 22759703
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BMO — 24832 53136
Basdehra

ETO Una | -—-—-- N 45803

Total 17851749 20752600 24105350

- 3idpe & SR o wET @) ol GhaT ¥ SR U W f IE-vEE
UHR M & sifa Tver) funn @ wifer g AR & A 2 22759703 $1 wH
IS AR Haa R Td oF Weg fFurr s oo fd furr A m g qurgd
faUIT 6T 3R T 3111 I ST Hed, WA &1 30 gaH # 35 i srerh 18t &t
T ¢ oEie o faumT & oft sicheror oafy & SR 3 =Y & ofaufa oft B of
IR AT el §% | $9 YPR YG-XWT TR DI Il T 6RA b SR
feger dea o1 Jftg fufa o= ufdea wvma us <1 § | Sidpeamn Iua w11
fesitep 16.12.2024 RIS SATHAAT TR & ST AT T TUT T4 TSy |
HIHE W% WRBR F IoF BT gaa f far mr o uegaN R gwT

- FPRAMER e oRaE IR 3meRd oo man | sia: S & fafw feat a9t
38T 39 TERT SO F R Y w AT 9o SRIGRAT & A s
AR ST 6 | | |

11. (jii) TE-IEG YR W 3 B T 7 223.73 1@ &7 3D

qY:—

fmtor Aued TRamY] # R Wa—-wag sieT aRTAl @ A R @y
Dl fw arferT srgaR Wﬂﬁmwﬁwwwﬁ?mﬁﬁﬂﬁ
B XE—RET WA W fbs gy A war o (R de w6 el seed
ST HBaT | 39 ThR Bysr ol Commercial Organization ¥ 7 arrral
@I e &7 | gaiferd 9 f&ar o g R AR €
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Sr. | HIMUDA Div. Parwanoo | Expenditure | Income Excess of
No. during  the | Received Expenditure
year 2023-24 | during  the | over income
“A” Year 2023-34 | Col.  “A”-
“B” “B”
® ® (Y
1. | Maintenance Charges | 0 600303 600305
Parwanoo
2. | Maintenance Charges | 333654 124309 (-)209345
Khaden
3. | Maintenance Charges Kamli | 0 61221 61221
4. | Maintenance Charges | 11795306 5433514 (-)6361792
Mandhala (I/c Sewereage
Connection  charges  of
%22500)
5. | Maintenance Charges | 955393 4677331 3721938
Kalujhadha
6. | Maintenance Charges Baddi | 7661028 6899442 (-)761586
(I’c Sewereage Connection
charges of T8500)
7. | Maintenance Charges | 140288 556680 416392
Nalagarh
8. | Maintenance Charges Una | 3107666 3015004 (-)92662
(I/c Sewereage Connection
charges of 36000)
9. | Maintenance Charges | 180253 432977 252724
Bangana (I/c Sewereage
Connection  charges  of
33000)
Excess of expenditure over 21800783 2372805

income overall picture

24173588
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I TR sidvaor o HE&T: 9 faAI® 16.12.2024 R IR & e4TRf
e TE A R SipEU B I &1 ffd 9% 59 I9y § S8 IR U 7T g3 W
3iFeur B AR Tl § amzaw far Tar & aftfa efafaaar & wwed |

FRFTER onifie 1S SWRTd SIPET &) SavTa @=aT e SIQT | ok A8
AeTeil SeReERe B R e % e % WRr R Wi & b g
IRTET b W= BT Ao ST YR A fear Sy aife g o €
<& i @ifY @) @ fr o W |

(iv) TUSH Td JU-TUSH ST $ Tl TS TATER Huimel wuifid 9 @33 &

@Rl fafig snefea) gRT Hed srafay TR W -39 YHR & &9 § {1
F 1 7Y BT IU-Hed TR W JUTRT @AEe! & Cr. U =t far s -
¥38.35 T (34.67+3.68)

(1) ICFAI UNIVERSITY §IRT HUSH HTATa T UR T-1GTT YHR & =0 § o1aT

A BT IU-AvsH FE wWR W GUTRG Graras! | Cr. UG = {51 SI1: 234.67
g

3{PEITT & IR I T fb HUS e TR W) OIdl-UHR 9uT I@-3G@rd UHR I ST
HRAM gq eyl B (Y dIideT SIHR fddcd Judsy ST T |

Water Charges Maintenance Charges

Deposit by allottees in HDFC Bank Account Deposit by allottees in HDFC
No. 50100005120699 of Division Bank Account No.
50100005120699 of Division

Cash Deposit at Sub-division Level Cash Deposit at Sub-division

Level

Cash Deposit at Division Level Cash Deposit at Division Level

Deposit by allottees in Parwanoo Urban Co- | --mm=ommmmmmmmmm oo oo
operative Bank Account 10220100000835 of | - |

Division

qu%m%wwﬁ-mm%gw@w—ww
& T IS AR qunelt wifte et @1 8 ot e uRumeReey sieifedt gt
JU-HUSH TR W ST $HRAls T8 ATE A qUT &¢f THR & TaY F URATY] 376
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FIRRY dF T oA & T3 IR & Gdy & I AvSd HRAET & dd<R /ikg o
Jrafed @t WraEe! § BT U Cr, IR e g6 O IR AUEd WR W Safeal gRI
e ST B TS IR T TUSE F HDFC ¥ F RN S Feary ¥ TR 90
nuse B JuURa gt & el aof T8t uri 71 1 gl sidherr % SR Avsd qur
JU-HUSH BRI & U TP YA WHER e Ao 3 AUsSd &R WR Sffefed
GRI TG SH] B T3 AR aYT TUSA & HDFC § 7 AR STHT HRaH W SU-HST

I Il gET Juas SHears o eniféa o, off vae B 9 o S e o

RO 3fdheiur & SR U T4 fob - arferest & gifd e v & gerfi icral
University §RT I@-3E1d THR & ST T 25492835.00 H1 IR ATSH TR T SH]
o34l a1 g ol IR 951 IU-HUsd HRIfad TR R J41Rd TE-31@1d THR Taeg!
& Y TEAT 263 TR B5 bad £2026139.00 BT G Cr. UM foban 74T 4T TT 2
0MRT 23466696.00 BT Cr. WG &1 -Ta! a1 T T |

h\. !.'

Sr. | Date of Receipt | Amount | GST involved Toal Remarks
No. | receipt No. received £4)} amount
excluding GST involved
) ® )
1 28.07.2023 130305 | 320485 57687 378172 Not credited in
' Allottee’s |
account
2 28.07.2023 130306 | 369658 66538 436196 Not credited in
| Allottee’s
account
3 10.10.2023 130384 | 1725073 301066 2026139 Credited in
Allottee’s
‘ account
4 10.10.2023 130385 | 1709250 290697 1999947 Not credited in
Allottee’s
account

38

TR T

LS ([ HE TR B L B D B s LR S e N ) B O e o 4 (21 TR TR




5 10.10.2023 130386 | 552865 99516 652381 Not credited in
Allottee’s
account

Total 4677331 815504 5492835

Amount not credited in Allottee’s Account T5492835 -2026139 3466696

(2) I YD Pl TRE AN IU-HUSH o 3 3= g Ay arfereeT # aftfa
3afedl gRI Hea Hraley ©R TR IG-TGF THR F Y & € 367894 1 IR o7@r
B TS o TR TRAT] SU-HEd TR IR HYTRe Femia wraed & cr. wer T8

TATRT |

Sr. No. | Name of Plot No. CBP & Vr.No. Ref. | Amount received i/c
allotee GST(® |

1. M/s PK | Industrial Plot No. 3, |20/ 154/ dated | 115294
Computers Kamli, Parwanoo 31.08.2023

1. M}S Sumti | Industrial Plot No. 12, | 95/28 dated | 74066
Nath Textiles | Khadeen Parwanoo 05.09.2023

3. M/s Pawan Induétrial Plot No. 4, | 102/60 dated | 14624
Sons Kamli, Parwanoo 14.09.2023

4. M/s  Anuspa | Industrial Plot No. 3 & 4, | 45/129 dated | 163910
Hertage Khadeen Parwanoo 31 .10.2023

Total 367894

9 UHR Iad Wmﬁﬁaﬁwﬁw-wwms@rwuﬂwuﬁaﬁ
e T I o7 o SR o Ie! iy Rufa uRalgE T8 dRa aur 3a &
3fiepg TGP GUR Y WAl Bl € | 5 Ty H Sicbaiur SR 07 J&r 12
f&iep 16.12.2024 TuT JTU T@AT 23 f&AH 03.01.2025 FRT IFIHIUN HIFT T AT
URg SiBEU B TANG TP Hls SuR U Tol gaiT| eIt =i F SR A=
A gRT 59 Tay 7 Wgﬂr{aﬁwuﬁmﬁf@ﬂuﬂmwmwﬁ
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TR T ST T | 31 : 31 ST SYAR Jifdd GUR B dUT Iod T H GTelele!
T 3T UfafP Tof HRAIHR SRIUTa A SH{dBa0T &I SavTd HRardl S |

11(v) TE-TWEIE WHR & agell & ddey § WA Husd giRT aifiie Siam =7
BT aUT Ao & e RAfw 3u nveal grRT ervATg w18 fir- s wibar v
&WHﬁ'ﬂﬁﬁﬁTQ:-
JAHEU F ERF HHEI0 &d DI fggeT ¥ 3@-3W1d WHR & ey & g
AT TR SIRY 3new /FAdw @1 ufaal Sudsy wvars 18 s aftfq e
< 1T B oG HaTH BT -

Sr. Letter No. With Matter in brief as per the the letter involved
No. date

1 No. HB-18-1/88- Vide this the matter regarding charging of penal interest was
Admn. Dated reviewed on representation from Allottees Welfare
29.06.1999 Association, Una and it has been discussed and decided as

under

I. That bills are raised on six monthly basis in April/ May

for the period from April to September and then in October/

November for October to March aﬁd Advance Payment is
| collected on account of Maintenance Charges.

2. That surcharge be charged @ 5% of the bill amount.

3. No penal interest be charged until the expiry of the period

for which bill has been raised in advance but if the default

continues beyond the said period the penai nterest may be

charged @ 18% p.a.

2 No. HHB/ Acctts- As per this the rates of Interest and Penal Interest on overdue
307/04-Vol-VIII amounts have been reduced to 12 % and 14%. This also
dated 29.07.2004 strictly prohibited charging of penal interest of 18% p.a. |

3 No. HIMUDA : Maintenance Charges reduced from %30 per square meter to
Misc. 2012/ Admn.- | 225 per square meter
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I TESTRNT L1 1 I T

34480 dated

meeting)-Admn.
9190-207 Dated

25.02.2016
No. HIMUDA/§- As per this the power to fix rate of Maintenance Charges was
4/2019(48th delegated to Superintending Engineers while an annual

exercise was also required to be undertaken in March every

year in consultation with RWAs, local residents and the

11/2019-29175-83
dated 05.03.2020

26.11.2019 concerned Executive Engineers regarding the one time &
recurring maintenance requirements of each Housing
Colony and fix the rate of Maintenance Charges in such a
manner that expenditure on this accouﬁt normally did not
exceed the income.
5 | No. HIMUDA/ Regarding recovering of GST on Maintenance Charges
Acctts/ GST/ Vol-

IF SN BT A B P Yoy § IU-HUSH TUT HUSH TR TR -GN
TYR @ G sifHerg &1 orar ydten Iusia R s aftdant o 7|
11(v)(1) foHeT gere grT ot o= & srgeu aifife wfian (Annual
Review) ®X TE-IWIT F1 & FURTT 7 o 25 9 f fer Fr R & € awgelt
WY G ;- | :
3P B IR R T b WRam] ded % erefiq @it Su-AvsEl gRI vE-
T TR B R 2 25 0 anf ofteR o € e o <@ 2 wrif Ry e
GRI U BT No. HIMUDA/8-4/2019(48th meeting)-Admn. 9190-207 Dated
26.11.2019 forHe IR T@-3@E THR & a2 FaRor & ey § wicadt siefam
sfftcden &1 §f M <t 9T yde o A A wria PR, e s g
(Resident Welfare Associationj T e Giﬁl?ﬂT{ﬁ _\’rff'l\-rd?ﬂ $ Y 935F IR
STl farfta o 3 SR e € T quT GRTaRY ATl Tty 5t -
B ATILHARN DI A H G U TAF BIaH! 8 TG-IG1d P a3 fFefied o
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S e < e weaTad @ d @1 Uil o & € B U | Uk Sichain & dRM
I Tt 23 faAi® 03.01.2025 §RT 39 Gay H 1 718 HRATs IR Y o IR ot
P&/ &) BIS Ga SUTH el HRaTs T8 | 3k Uciid BIdT § 1 T§ AT AN &
8 by v & S ww TR eifrafir & aur A By 9= yeee & fak
el geifId HRATS g T WA g | |

11(v)(2) TE-I@TE THR UX G==Te 9 gus s ff Fie- i v O siftRifta
BT ;-
SipEI0T & SR U T ¥ nefent g @-Wd UuR & fodl 1 3 @
YA He) TR TS| oY SU-HEa! g1 ve-foe TR & iRyt febam S 2et !
W8T U 3R &7 faf & IWRid faat &1 Yrar &y M R f9a i )R 5 % S<am
I T 41 IS GUS S 14 % B Te &% ¥ sfRifa frar o <51 o st
Wﬂﬁﬁﬁmﬁmﬂﬁﬁmﬁmﬁm14%perannum
B @R A RN fear s snife ut 1 Tefy g5t 95 WE HRAT 1A & &
ST IU-AUST 31 & TR TR I8! I@-IW1d THR & foe Advance H IR fabg s
B Y 14 % TUS I et @i fid TA R YA AU 9 &1 Rfd H 8 sifeRiftd
T o <81 Ut Sesrul & g af fae siier & Ridwer & fou Skt fosan o1 gt
ES GRT YA SECER SfUdT IUP qIG [hd1 Al § df 61 14 % GUS Ial
ARG fopar ST g1 o1l g IAfd® YTTaE DI Ay &1 ggf t HIS 1R ol
T S T§T 4T 9T 71 2 ot srafy 3t guiitd & IuRid $1 3afy g 31 aUs &re
T 7 36T T | 981 §E} I AUSd & X@-W1d Jadl g o orar wdien &
SR a4 6 36 39U Ausd ¥ Sefedl R & i % IuRid 1A R R
129 TR TUT 14% US ST SRR s o7 <81 U1 quT anafdes Wit 35t fRify
) fraga it TR=oR 71eY <@ T uT | IEf a1 Soore o & A s Qu -
AUSH & TR R SIS S ITUFAT GST B AR D1 WA B P o1 @1 Ut Safcb 3=
JUu-Hed U7 T8 FR @ ¥ | 39 I&Y H Ggre sifiniar, fBgsr Sudsq, 9€l gr
Efedl ¥ v Ribridal @1 gar dd gU SH% A @A HIMUDA/BSD-
1/PhaseV/2024-966 f&1id 18.03.2024. gRT HRIRRA Sifdd, a0 & Hriag
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st t @i T ot | IRy 39 U9y § Sidafur & SRM U I 23 e
08.01.2025 GRT AeTgd HfRIAT 3 Ut Iad U UR SRR iR, wRam] & wiR
R TS HRATE AR / I HRATY 7Y TWHHRU IR G ST IR ) Sibef01 1 g
SHTHRRG / Y1 W T8I 1 713 | 31d: Uellal I & fs pIs dars &1 S g Mg o
Y UPR TE-TGE YR B AP SIRT 1S /Ran-FEw &) ar &1 &
TR ¥ R S B Qo 99 T 89 SR qur 36 wieu /i
RBINGT gRT I9H! 59 Ady T I Anfe=iA uer 7 f$T o & SR sidberm
U BF &1 [Ty 9@ SrEfcdl T e a3 ¥ I 4 <8 sl HfERifa frar s
T AT | S9 TEy I e—ﬁwaiaﬂ?wm 23 f&H1® 03.01.2025 GRT BT
HIFTITET AT O S{haful SHI 5 Pt i a9 39 ey & PIg IR UTed 781 gt |
3{eT : AT ot TR DY S §U U8 IR fReT & S Hfdwal & A et
R STl & T 3 foha &) IR SR SR a7 ufday & o eX & RIM R UH
: RITIﬁ?R Sifds S0 & Ui YR IR T4 81 ( Rate fixed in rupees for each day
of Iaie deposit say Rs. 5 per day of delay) & W@Eﬂﬁﬁmﬂﬁ@ﬁﬁ
SR TN STafe’ TR W Ul {16 F WR W 50 Gay § IR § 70 9Hd 8t
TP qUT P13 ¥aG I T g erayr fedt difga sidd gy SuviE ey
(Consumer Forum) d Bl 3T Ty & Ay Rieng o Rufa | %HET Gl
3Tl & a7 St eor % = WY Al ey o @ O gl e
&l
11(v)(3) XAV IuHed & AN 3madt gr1 fiw 31.03.2018 ¥ <fead @
@9 UHR P AR Y 5 a6 F S=IRTe P SURIA TH BT X Had 1 T4 B
&% oo € o B RueT B! ga ¢ R w7 0.53 @ -
P41 F NI U TN b TRATY] JUHSd & e Sector-1 A ST S B
%Hammsi.oa.zmaaﬁW-w%gwuﬁag,mﬁWﬁﬁm
AT ot F e Y AP 31.03.2018 I ST AR 5 TN & SR b IWid 4

T 2 gl IaRT SITER I g8 URg 3= RN & aReE IR ot 3 et

PTG 14% S TS B R b1 7147 4T Sl BY paict 1 T 1 &8 o1 T o1 wialich
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qof & o1 31af¥y srufd 01.04.2018 T 24.07.2023 - 3=RTE 5 99 2 A 23 {37 &7
<3 TSl 9 [T o SUfer Ut | 59 U A anfereeT 7 gt T fyawur e
s 2 52713 Bl faxla s g5 |

Sr. Name of | Amount Amount of | Total | Amount Short Youcher Ref.
No. | Alletee /| ountstanding as | interest due | Amount | recovered | realisation | Maintenance
Colony/ on 31.03.18 ) due during €3] Register Ref.
Plot No. ) ® 2023-24
A B=Ax14% | C=A+B | D C-b
x SY2M23D
1. Sh. Roshan | 89027 65177 154204 101491 52713 121
Lal 24.07.2023
Sector-1
Ad4 P-78

SWiTd IFAAGA] IR B0 & oRE JUT ST 23 foie
03.01.2025 FRT WBIHIVT ATl W1 W TS G, WaI] gRT S+ U
W fegsy dh.uw 2t /u-1/2023-1512 fami® 08.01.2025 ot Siftrmrit siftrmian
oRT 98I FeI fegsl/ 18l /us/aifde fm/2024-3902 R 08.01.2025
SR A farar Tt ot R fasar 1 3 aedt 9 aeen 2w urmy e &
TS § aUT Il & TR H [eedr A Ui g1 Bt [l 7 wam witie Rt / st
Y5 A1 B3 o ey H SFTHIGH U B SIS 3(SBaf0] 1 3(qird Har fad

ST |

11(vi) TE-IWTE TUR W &8 UHR 34T 39 39 AR A Hafia sewmar R a5t
@rdr 981 § 3ifa 7 f5d o & SR dwifaq faxfta g1fy 2 0.09 @3 -

e} FU-HEe b [ -IWT UHR H Jalta SfreRg o1 AT uian & SR
1 o ArTe SITaTe ST Safia B anferet & aftfa teint # v § yvR st
3 & IR A G AT FHrn IR BT W w5t F A T8 fbar mar o g aR
WEIEHT gifesa § ORI fb Sibeor & SR MU= GBI 23 &A1 03.01.2025 R
SRIY fosam AT o -
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S| ||y

Sr. Name Maintenance House/Plot/ Flat | Arrear as per
No. Charges Legdger | No. Ledger not
Register Page Nq. included in Biils
issued in 2023-24
()
1 Ashok Kumar 221 C-221 2826
2 Kiran Bala 136 C-136 458
4 Sh. Harit Sharma 05 A-5 3304
5 Sh. Manish Kumar | 149 D-149 453
6 Sh. Rajiv Kumar 135 D-135 453
7 Sh. Virender Kumar | 152 D-152 453
8 Sh. Joginder Singh | 215 B-215 1239
' Total | 9186

11(vii) @Id1 961 ¥ cutting/ overwriting %q@wﬁm-muwwa’sum
SyaT 3T 3T TR ¥ WG TTan AR B @ a@ A ki ped AR
axgfeufa Wy 8-

I b SRR TR I q%i & el Ay aferesr & aftfe v &
I 98 H TS 7S cutting/ overwriting & BT aXgRUTT TP = 81 Top! aul 7
S8 UUR YTT 31 <3 AR Y et ohman T o1 Grar 961 7 /a7 63 s
q 3 Il b HRU HH I B WU T SHR o fHu1 ST Gl auT YHHI]
qiferd & oiT b SidpeT 3 G 1o TeT 23 f3ie 03.01.2025 gRT SRy R

TaTyr|
Sr. No. | Name Maintenance Charges House/Plot/
Legdger Register Page No. | Flat No.
1. Sh. Sandeep Nandra 36 A-36
2. Sh. Homesh Kaplesh 9 B-9
3. Smt. Parwati Devi . 22 B-22
4. Sh. Rajat 36 B-36
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5 Smt. Santosh 146 B-146
6 Smt. Diksha Chandel 175 ' B-175
7. Sh. Rajinder Bedi 205 B-205
8 Sh. Azad Ranaut : 214 B-214
9 Sh. Jagat Ram 40 C-40
10. Smt. Sumitra 74 C-74
1. M/s Imperial Residency 93 C-93
12. Smt. Charanjeet Kaur 138 C-138
13. Sh. Rajesh Kumar 147 C-147
14. Smt. Lata Devi 193 C-193
15. Sh. Raj Kumar 194 C-194
16. Sh. Ram Kishan Atwal | 179 D-179
12 fFewued:
oy raf & Sy & F sifyafiaard o 78 g IR i Sriar =i Ay
R B SNIE & :- | '

12(i) Name of | C/O Partially self Financing Scheme at Dharampur

Work Sub Head : Development of site & C/o Roads i.e. Cutting / Filling in
earthwork C/o RCC Counter fort walls & plum Concrete R/Wall, C/o 3
Nos. 900mm dia Hume pipe culverts & X-drainage and Providing M.S.
Railing.

Agreement No. | 15 0f 2018-19 “Voucher No. 70,71

Award letter | HIMUDA(DB)Dharampur/Vol-111-691 dt. 20.04.2018
No./ Amount | Awarded Amount: 6,26,51,502.31

MB No. 2410/ 89-100 BILL AMOUNT 21094176
Running Bill 8™ Running Bill etc
No.
Name of Sh. Krishan Kumar JE SH. MANIEET
Contractor - | SINGH
46
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Material Worked out 320684 @ 60 MT as per Consumption Statement attached
Consumed & with the bill for Sand= 74.03MT, Agg.-211.48 & Stone-59.22MT= Total
Royalty 34473 MT '

Deducted M-Form only for 11.28 MT of Sand No. 2814113312211 dated 30.09.2023

1. ltem No. 7 P/L CC Work 1:5:10 & WdY H $dd U® fag BT RD HoH gof &Y
yfa oY OR &1 a-g ool fosd fam &) ord Arenfaa gt -

3{ch&TUT & QIR YT 14T fob Tg TAT 7 : PLCC 1:5:10 % Fsurfed A &1 v 9oy
HIY GRETesT To 2409 F TF TWAT 34 3T 39 W 69.44 4 Ho BT Fqidd A gt 18
At TUT TGTIIR 21,52,768 BT MR 6T YITar fowam 71 of, R T BT bae U fig 3iRo
Slo 68.5 Hlo W g1 fefea qwifar wan 8 sidberr # gg off ury 7 b 5 fag arifdt 685
Hio I 37 B RD. BT Tt Y e mror sefd g9t i 685 do W P
fIRUTTAR FRf FAefed wd eI SRifan 7 | Siefh gk ©R &1 gH1e e o fean
o Ht aifed ur Siifes 8T AT T | Sia: T W A sideiun & aegiRufa oy # o
31 21,52,768 F TG Sifeics LTI o1 HUIGT  STHR g1 {ebal off Hebell ¢ )

| Measurement as recorded in MB/ Rate Amount
® involved
®

2409 Page No. 034, RD - 68.5

RD Length (0.00 Mtrs)

Item No. 7 P/L. CC Work 1:5:10
1/2x8.40x2.03x0.64 = 5.45 M3
[%8.40x2.03x1.00=17.05 M3

2409 Page No. 039, RD — 68.5

RD Length (0.00 Mtrs)

Item No. 7 P/L. CC Work 1:5:10
1x8.40x(2.03+0.60)/2x(4.50+4.00)/2
=46.94 M?  Total = 69.44 M?

32200/ M3 1,52,768

2. Item No. 7 P/L CC Work 1:5:10 & H&Y ¥ fS-T RD reference gui f&rd ot
ﬁ'WTE?TE'i’IhT:— .'

3pefuT & SR U1 73T o6 A T 7 : PLCC 1:5:10 & Ady & fFeofea o &1
| HIUR T AIY JRRIBT 2409 $ Y TE 82 TR {37 fapalt 3fRo Sto Taf i ool fovd) 15.62
T Tho &Y AT TTE TS ot 3R TETER 234364 F IR BT LA R T 4T, St
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Gﬁlﬁﬂ?ﬂﬁqﬁ@ﬁa@%ﬁﬁm@%wqﬁﬁW%%wmstretch R e
T o1t U R H 39 ufaf® & woll g1 1 HureH F o §BR e fdhar S eb|
3 S8 Y § 1 oY FGRUFY Tg1IP RBTS & T1Y S{h&f01 Dl T B1 TR S1e/aT Taifer
3 3 LTI BT 7T AT TG B SR 301 Bl ST B S |

Measurement as recorded in MB/ Rate Excess Payment involved
®
| 2409 Page No. 82 RD — NIL
RD Length (NIL)
Item No. 7 P/L CC Work 1:5:10
1x3.00x(1 .80+0.60)/2X(3 9+4)/2=14.22 M?
1/2x3.00x1.80x0.54 = 1.45 M? 32200/ M? 34,364/-

Deduction weepholes
3x22/7x(0.05)*x1.30 = -0.03
4%22/7x(0.05)%%0.90 = -0.02
Total = 15.62 M?

3. 3ich&UT & SR URI T b g |@AT 7 : PLCC 1:5:10 & ey & Fufea amn &) amga
TG MB -2409 Page-73-74 & Page-92 U HHI: RD 754 to 76 [Mtr. & RD 712.6-718.6 Mtr.
R Rt g et AR A S0 1 e 59 Rd W §U AT HA B vl S afwad
T Tt B F1s e ool bl SeTBR Wil g § o fob P et @ @ € vy
T | o Sy Ady W a1 O gy Teme RaTe & Ty siheul o) WY B S-Sl
<eifere 2 atfir T B TS R e 28426 Y TG PRSI Y Sibe0l BT Tl

HA S |

Measurement as recorded in
MB/

Measurement which needs to
be recorded in MB

Excess Qty | Excess

measured & | Paymen

RD Length (7.00 Mirs)

‘ paid t®)
2409 Page No. 073/74, RD — | 2409 Page No. 073/74, RD —
106.81M3 —
754-761 754-761 7744
103.29 M3

RD Length (7.00 Mtrs)
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Item No. 7 P/L CC Work | Item No. 7 P/L CC Work =352 M@
1:5:10 1:5:10 32200/ M?
1x7.00x(2.48+0.6)/2x(5.35+5.7| 1x7.00x(2.48+0.6)/2x(5.35+5.7
)2=59.55M3 )/2=59.55M3
1x7x2.68x2.1 = 3939 M3 | 1x7x2.48x2.1 = 3645 M?
(Pusta) (Pusta)
1/2x7x2.68%0.84 = 7.87 M3 | 1/2x7x2.48x0.84 = 7.29 M3
Total =106.81 M? Total =103.29 M3
2409 Page No. 92, RD - | 2409 Page No. 92, RD -
712.6-718.6 712.6-718.6
RD Length (6.00 Mtrs) RD Length (6.00 Mtrs)
Item No. 7 P/L CC Work | Item No. 7 P/ CC Work 1849 M . —
1:5:10 1:5:10 18.19 M? =0.31 682
1x6.00x(1.35+0.6)/2x(2.7+3.05| 1x6.00x(1.35+0.6)/2x(2.7+3.05M3@ 22200/ M?
¥/2=16.81M3 )/2=16.81M3
1/2x6.00x1.65x0.34 = 1.68 M? 1/2x6.00x1.35x0.34 = 1.37 M*
Total =18.49 M? Total =18.18 M? |
Total 8426

4. MB 2487 & Page No. 43 TR RD — 274.45-281.45 stretch TR Pusta U Sfafee o mr
HIYT 7197 Ul §iaT & Siaidh 59 X stretch UR 1.3 Mtr 3818 & T1Y Pusta Ugel &1 HIOT ST
T bl U1 | 3(d: 39 &y H 7 41 axgyula Terad Rbie & 1y 3fheu HI Wy it ol
YT YT § YD A Bt T8 AT 31Ul 227566 BT TG B SIUTAT F SPpa{0T

P A HRAT] T |
Measurement as récorded in MB/ Measurement which needs to | Excess  Qty | Excess
-be recorded in MB measured & | Payment
" , paid €4)
2487 Page No. 43, RD —274.45-281.45 2487 Page No. 43, RD - v
RD Length (7.00 Mtrs) 274.45-281.45 84.28 M? 27566

Item No. 7 P/L CC Work 1:5:10

| RD Length (7.00 Mtrs)
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1/2x7.00x2.48x0.84 = 7.29 M?
1x7.00x2.48x1.30=22.56 Pusta

1x7.00%(2.48+0.6)/2x(5.6+4.5)/2=54.39 M?

(Actual as per MB)

1x3.9x2.48x1.30 = 12.57 M? Pusta (extra

measured RD length not relevant and

Pusta area has been alreadv measured

for 22.56 M*)
Total = 96.81

Item No. 7 P/ CC Work
1:5:10 |
1/2x7.00x2.48%0.84 = 7.29 M?
1x7.00x2.48x1.30=22.56
Pusta
1x7.00x(2.48+0.6)/2x(5.6+4.5)/
2=54.43 M?
Total = 84.28 M?

= 12.53 M@
22200/ M3

5. Record entrics ¥E 370 o & Iuxid WY oifrafta wu & ywam -
3 &f0T & EIRT UTAT 1T fob |E |WAT 7 : PLCC 1:5:10 & &Y T MB-2367 & Page No.
72,76 & 80 T & RepTE Ufafyai ! ebre fora mam 4t / X & o 7rar ur oft b bl 9=
PR F AT R | 1R UNd g1 B, g 79 o 58 ot Pl wmn & wnfe
B fgr T auT derER YaE i B R w Sife S afid wdid g5 R | o 59
TR A TgradE el Ufdde (Site Report)ﬂ%ﬂaﬁf@lﬁ 3ip&ful o) TP b1 oI YT Ut
oRfRufa & Y &= 31 iferer ot aidherur o) 81 wRu afgd Wy fovar ol wiafe 1
t Ty fba1 o &1 51 g viafvdl & smmet =rera foel o g wftafera ar 781 &= fomm
a1 § aifes U RS o |lgR WFa™ &t ST ¥ oft SR T8t fosar o 9T |

RD LENGTH

ITEM NO./ PAGE NO. of | RD MEASUREMENT Amount
DESCRIPTION MB - 2367 RECORDED involved
)
P/L 7.3 X
982.7-
CEMENTCONCRETE 72 7.3 1/2(2.13+1.74) | =18.22M°
990 37.88M°
1:5:10 WITH 15% x1.29
X %2200
PLUM, THE OF PLUM 082.7- 7.3x1/2(1.74+
76 7.3 =14.54M?
SHOULD BE 150 TO 990 1.351.29
300MM AND CURING (Inciuded in
7.3x1/2(0.91+
COMPLETE, 982.7- Abstract in
20 7.3 0.60)x1/2(1.23 | =5.12M?
INCLUDING COST OF 990 MRE 2410 at
+0.63
FORMWORK WITH ) Page-9)

T TR

L (L T T TP T T e T FTE T 4T ST




STEEL PLATES AND

FILLED - WITH
BOULDERS AS
HPPWD
SPECIFICATION
INCLUDING
CARRIAGE OF

MATERIALS IN ALL
LEADS AND LIFTS.

Total

37.88M° 83336

6. SIHEUT & SR TR T fb A TWAT 7 :P/L CC 1:5:10 - I bl vl o i
e & oo RiaRuT SuR Rt RDs % Her oHaTS 1 IRafis o § oifie
cxifar T g < fas Sfera welta =t gtar aun Tft Rufq 7 2173976 % sifafg sifds
I 1 GUISG Y SHR g1 b1 off GobdT | 3 ST e T a7l agfeufer sidpequr
D WY DI T Syl Hafld F ifdes rar &t 18 0l spufd 2173976 &1 awgelt
TR SFUIEH & SFHE FI ST HRA TR | FA FeT e S B of
AW § [ oo uladal & g g fewf gst # g %%WW(curve)
& FRUEE TS & Jdih DraWings_/ X-sections 3 Gf¥ ® TR URIT 7T b AFAHR
stretch T8 gt 1T 7MW qur 98} gEsl 3R AT &1 & gt Rigidl $9R RDs &
a1 3t was 3 Hen TS B aRd e TS 3 o TeT guifar o Hed aur

fRufa o 'Jj?ﬁl:{ <R Udtd el tﬂ?n |
Measurement as recerded in MB/ Measure.ment which needs to be recorded | Excess Qty Excess
in MB measured & paid Payment
involved
)
(A) 2409 Page No. 064, RD — 855-859.15 2409 Page No. 064, RD — 855-859.15
RD Length (4.15 Mtrs) RD Length (4.15 Mtrs) 25.82 M* - 20.82
Item No. 7 P/L. CC Work 1:5:10 Item No. 7 P/L. CC Work 1:5:10 M3 11000
1x8.18x%(1.8+0.6)/2x(3.7+3.85)/2=23.32 M* 1)<5t_=§x(_1.8+0.6)/2x(3.7+3.85)/2:I8.80M3 = 5.00M3@ 22200/
M?

1/2x8.15x1.80x0.54 = 2,50 M3

Total = 25.82

1/2x4.15x1.80x0.54 = 2,02 M3

Total =20.82
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(Length increased due to curve)

(B) 2409 Page No. 066, RD — §22-824.15
RD Length (2.15 Mtrs)
Item No. 7 P/L. CC Work 1:5:10

2409 Page No. 066, RD — 822-824.15
RD Length (2.15 Mtrs)
Item No. 7 P/L CC Work 1:5:10

19.99 M3 - 11.62
M3

1%3.70x( 1.8+0.6)/2x (4+4.2)/2=18.20 M? 1x2.15x(1.8+0.6)/2x (4+4.2)/2=10.58 M3 : 18414
1/2x3.70x1.80x0.54 = 1.79 M? 1/2x2.15x1.80%0.54 = 1.04 M? - f’ww@ %2200/
Total = 19.99 M? Total = 11.62 M? M
(C) 2409 Page No. 073-74, RD — 785-789 2409 Page No. 073-74, RD — 785-789
RD Length (4.00 Mtrs) RD Length (4.00 Mtrs) 23.86 M* — 11.94
Item No. 7 P/L CC Work 1:5:10 Item No. 7 P/L CC Work 1:5:10 M
1/2x8.00x1.35x0.34 = 1.83 M? 1/2x4.00x1.35%0.34 = 0.92 M = 26224
1x8.00x(1.35+0.6)/2x(2.60+3.05)/2=22.03 M® | 1x4.00x(1.3540.6)/2x(2.60+3.05)/2=11.02M? | 11.92M*@Z2200/
Total = 23.86 M>  |Total = 11.94 M? M3
(Length increased due to curve)
2487 Page No. 10, RD — 890-894.5 2487 Page No. 10, RD — 890-894.5
RD Length (4.50 Mtrs) RD Length (4.50 Mtrs) 63.38 M2 — 48.35
Item No. 7 P/L CC Work 1:5:10 Item Ne. 7 P/L CC Work 1:5:10 M3 .
1x5.90x(2.48+0.6)/2x(6.2+6.4)/2 1x4,50x(2.48+0.6)/2x(6.2+6.4)/2 = 33066
=57.24 M* =43.66 M? 15.03M3@32200/
1/2x5.90%2.48X0.84 = 6.14 M3 1/2x4.50%2.48X0.84 = 4.69 M? M
Total = 63.38 M’ Total = 48.35 M?
2487 Page No. 39, RD — 252.45-255.8 2487 Page No. 39, RD — 252.45-255.8
RD Length (3.35 Mtrs) RD Length (3.35 Mitrs)
Item No. 7 P/L CC Work 1:5:10 Item No.gt7 P/L. CC Work 1:5:10 833'48 M- 4472
1/2X1X3.35X2.48X0.84 = 3.48 M° 1/2X1X3.35X2.48X0.84 = 3.48 M M
1%6.50x2.48X1.30 = 20.95 M* Pusta 1x3.35x2.48X 1.30 = 10.80 M’ R 85272
1%6.50x(2.48+0.6)/2x(5.50+6.30)/2 1x3.35%(2.48+0.6)/2%(5.50+6.30)/2 383' TEM@R2200/
=59.05 M?* =30.44 M* M
Total = 83.48 M3 Total = 44.72 M?
Grand Total 173976

7. SFH&I0T % SR U 4T b AG S 7 /L CC 15:10 - Bl RebTS U9 & 7

U1 2367 98 47 TR H 3iRo Slo 924 - 98.5 F Td W Fffa 0 #t darg, 1.29

Y 2,58 HIEX 1 FHaAlg IR 6,00 T &9 B 718 7 idior JF IO 48 W 38 I )
S D TR AT Hals T 3rid 2,58 Hiex I 3.87 Hiex &1 FHag W 3R g8 J&m
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49 TX 3.87 HIeX § R ! $IE W daE 6.1 Hiex o 7, Sfds g 7a1 g
Hifes <R BT YR B H1 4TI GRUTARGEY g drferest § TRy fqavor SR
2528 T Sifafiid sifere YT fbar T sl e & o o ar o) axgfRufar sidbaron
DI WY BT S S{yal Feiftrd F IfAD YT i T I 37l 3528 B agell o=
YT Y 3B BT ST HRad SR

Measurement as recorded in MB/

Measurement which needs to

be recorded in MB

Excess Qty
measured

& paid

Excess
Payment

involved

)

1 | MB 2367 Page No. 047

Item No. 2/7 P/L. CC Work
1:5:10 @ RD 92.4 to 98.5 upto
height 1.29-2.58 Mtrs.
1x6x(1.74+1.35)/2x1.29=11.95
M3

MB 2367 Page No. 048

Item No. 2/7 P/L. CC Work
1:5:10 @ RD 92.4 to 98.5 upto
height 2.58-3.87 Mitrs.
1x0.1x(1.35+0.96)/2x1.29=9.08
M3

MB 2367 Page No. 049

Item No. 2/7 P/L. CC Work
1:5:10 @ RD 92.4 to 98.5 upto
height 2.58-3.87 Mitrs.
1x6.1x(0.96+0.60)/2x(1.53+0.9
8)/2=5.97 M3

Total = 27 M?

MB 2367 Page No. 047
Item No. 2/7 P/L CC Work

1:5:10 @ RD 92.4 to 98.5 upto

height 1.29-2.58 Mtrs.
Ix6x(1.74+1.35)/2x1.29=11.95
M3

MB 2367 Page No. 048

Item No. 2/7 P/L CC Work
1:5:10 @ RD 92.4 to 98.5 upto
height 2.58-3.87 Mtrs.
1x6.0x(1.35+0.96)/2x1.29=8.9
4 M3

MB 2367 Page No. 049

Item No. 2/7 P/L CC Work
1:5:10 @ RD 92.4 to 98.5 upto
height 2.58-3.87 Mtrs.
1x6.0x(0.96+0.60)/2x(1.53+0.9
8)/2=5.87 M?

Total = 26.76 M?

27 M -
26.76 M*

= 0.24M°@
22200/ M3

528/-

Total

528.00
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8. 3iPEIUT GIRT Hii) S TR Wt riiferd aX Siobavr o -Tel eIt 18t O Ryfar
T FY0 S TR W I8 GF 7 g1 9! [ Fuio s &1 sireie =wmifd & &
3fcrta € o 3fyar TgT | 3fd: o Tifesd sifiaRg St ofdperm SR & SR IR
e = | |

9. 3PHEUT F SR Ul 741 fob TRl ars=r & any e s & “ugea fAmior
it Ft Rarolt @) dor Y o W& o IR 59 faeg R aen & v, B
HfdaPR gRI AU T 391 7 8 S fahar ol @7 4T a1 = 81 U dard (9 &b
Y 5 IR I Slfad & off <l ot | oge Fmior anlt 3t faawofl srgeR
344.73 MT 4001 GERT (Sand 74.03MT+ 211.48MT +59.22MT) 9 &1 &g WA
T s T o UReg 8 d 9o e & W1 Had 11.28 MT X & 1 T Wi Iord o |
TRUTHEREY 3fH &0 & TR W) I8 P 7 8 9 & am-ta = ey gr
CWP No. 868 of 2023 dated 20.06.2023 ¥ sferfe ot TG YT UG WHR §RT
S T 1 A B PN -y O St R i a8t e g e
BU Eyul gga Fator @t & T, Wi UTd 8 IR 81 SfaaeR B yar BT o
TET YT YT 5T YT 3 UDR 3feY Ao Jeiid s o 1 fufg o faseht of
SO Y AuraT ¥ §HR Tl fbar S T®bar | o 39 IR ffierg wfga

TR SFreror 3 T o9 T e R A PraeTgeR / wgfRuR W a gud

3ffreg AT B AT DR SFJUTCHT I 3{B&0r DY e HRar o |

.L\;J‘

12(iiy Name of
Work

Construction of Sub-Jail at Kishanpura Tehsil Baddi, District Solan H.P.

Sub Head : C/O Sub Jail at Kishanpura Tehsil Baddi, Dist. Solan (H.P.)

Bill Ref.

1 to 4% Running /Final

Agreement No.

45 of 2019-20

No.

Voucher 11 of 04/2023

Award letter No. /

HIMUDA:PD/CB/A-15/2019-4223-31 dt. 11.10.2019

Amount Awarded Amount: ¥2,40,39,749.17+ additional item.
Date of 25.10.2019 ' | Date of 28.06.2022 (extenstion vide HIMUDA- |
Commencement Completion | 15-Contract Case - Baddi/2012-SE(S)PF-

Vol.1-1420 dt. 18.08.2023
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MB No. 2444 / 31 - | BILL 32,61,15,516.48 (Billing date
82 AMOUNT | 09.09.2022)

Name of Sh, Naresh Kumar Tuli Govt. | JE Sh. Ankur

Contractor Contractor

Tender awarded
only on receipt of

two tenders

& Sh. Naresh Kumar Tuli Govt. Contracior

Only two parties participated : Sh. Hoshiar Singh Government Contractor

Material consumed
& Royalty
Deducted

= 280883

Account

Sand = 736.06 MT & Agg. =1001.09 MT Total = 1737.16 MT Total
Royalty Due as per Consumption Statement supplied to audit= 104229
(worked out @ T60/ MT)
Royalty Deducted Page 8 -332374, Page 17 — 336754, Page 31 — 211,705

%40,000 as per Page 83 has been Kept in Misc. Deposit Royalty

1. Yo i H GRITY T SR H 0T T 32T stat aRIF w1 Ffedt & HRoT WidareR @
X15443 BT PRI S I far ar el g & o A A ot S Rt wied
FEIFRUTY SiSh&fuT ! T & SR Sr4aT Hafd o el SURIA SFUTST ¥ Sidhaftl i AT

AN S |
Excess FExces
Measurement as recorded in ! Measurement which needs to be | Qty s
MB/ recorded in MB measure | Paym
d & paid | ent )
MB 2481 Page No. 09 & 10 MB 2481 Page No. 09 & 10
Item No. 1/3.05 P/L. Form work | Item No. 1/3.05 P/L. Form work | 74.82 M3
column pillar @ Page 9 column pillar @ Page 9 - 73.26
=1.2+1.124+1.35+1.26+3.15+3.15+ | =1.2+1.12+1.35+1.26+3.15+3.15+3. | M? €08
3.15+2.52+42.85+1.65+1.38+1.38+ | 154+2.52+2.85+1.65+1.38+1.38+1.26 | = 1.56
1.26+1.65+1.44+4.14+2.88+1.65+ | +1.65+1.44+4,14+2.88+1.65+1.56+ | M@
1.56+1.444+1.35+2.7+1.12+1.56+1 | 1.44+1.3542.7+1.12+1.56+1.26+2.9 | T390/ M3

4+1.48+1.19+4.05+1.32+1.5+1.2+1.

26+2.94+1.48+1.19+4.05+1 .324—1
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SH1L2+1.3541.27+1.39+1.32+41.2 35+1.27+1.‘39+] 32+128 = 68.46 | (Abstract
8 = 70.02 M2 (calculation error) M2 (calculation error) MB 2444
@ Page 10 - 0.90+2.70+1.20 = | @ Page 10 - 0.90+2.70+1.20 = 4.80 | P-05)
4.80 M2 M? |
Total = 74.82 M? Total = 73.26 M?
MB 2481 Page No. 7 PLCC | MB 2481 Page No. 7 PLCC having | 80 M
having strength of M-20 strength of M-20 0.14 M?
Item No. 7.01 : Foundations, | Item No. 7.01 Foundations,
footing bases of column at Col. | footing bases of colaumn at Col. K2 ;12@1'75
K2 Trapezoidal Footing Vol. ie.
: 5400/ 9450/-
0.25/3)[1.21+.0.16+V1.21x0.16] | W/3[A1+A2+VAIXA2] ,
Solved as under i.e. (0.25/3)[1.21+.0.16+v1.21x0.16] M
' (Abstract

0.08+1.21+0.16+0.4] = 1.89 M? Was requiréed to be solved as under
Depicting error ie. MB 2444

0.08[1.21+0.16+0.44] = 0.14 M? F-00)
MB 2443 Page No. 88 Item No. 7 | MB 2443 Page No. 88 Item No. 7 | 2.17 M? -
PLCC having strength of M-20 | PLCC having strength of M-20 1.31 M3
Item No. 7.06 Stair .cases = 0.86
(except spiral stair cases) Item No. 7.06 : Stair cases (except M3@
1x4.90x1.20x0.15 = 0.88 M? spiral stair cases) 26100/ 5246/-
Step 16x1/2x1.20x0.30x0.15 = | 1x4.90x1.20x0.15=0.88 M> M3
1.29 M3 (Calculation error) Step 16x1/2x1.20x0.30x0.15 = 0.43 | (Abstract
Total =2.17 M? M3 MB 2444

Total = 1.31 M3 P-23)
MB 2442 Page No. 30 MB 2442 Page No. 30 27.26 M?
Item No. 4/42.00 : Providing and | ¥tem No. 4/42.00 : Providing and | - 27.15
fixing 0.60mm thick pre-painted ﬁking 0.60mm thick prepainted | M?
steel sheet steel sheet = 0.1 - 139/-
For Doormar @ Page 30 For Doormar @ Page 30 M@
L.H.S. IX1/2X1.05X1.73 = 0.98 | L.H.S. 1X1/2X1.05X1.73 = 0.91 M? | 1260/
M? 3 Floor Front Side M?
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3" Floor Front Side _ 1x2(4.35+1 .50)/2x(3.85-F5.12)/2 = (Abstraét
1x2(4.35+1.50)/2x(3.85+5.12)/2 = | 26.24 M? calculation error ) MB 2444
26.28 M2 calculation error) | Total = 27.15 M2 P-46)
Total =27.26 M2

Total | 15,443

12 (iii) Name of | Development of Parade ground in Police tine Kishanpura (Baddi), Dist. Solan

Work Sub Head : Providing and laying NP-2 pipe & construction of collection chambers
Bill Ref. 1* and Final Bill
Agreement No. ' 54 0f2022-23 Voucher No. 92

Award letter No. | PD/HIMUDA/DA/CB/A-15/2020-7319-29 dated 14.03.2023
/ Amount T197786

Date of 17.03.2023 ~ [Date of Completion 11.04.2023
Commencement

MB No. - 1930/ 53-63 : BILL AMOUNT 1,88,938.70

Name of Sh. Bhajan -Singh Govt. | JE SH. Rohit Chandel
Contractor Contractor ‘ |

Material Sand = 2.56MT & Agg. =4.74 MT Total = 7.30MT Amount kept in Misc. Deposit
Consumed & Account ¥900.00 (MB 1930 Page 63)

Royalty ‘

Deducted

1. Item No. 8: ‘P/L. CC 1:2:4 over brick wall for covering steel cover’ 3] ﬁaﬁ'éuﬁf@ﬁ Brickwork
&1 gamT A s de1s ATy e fbar man siffrafia yae

SfobeiUl & IR 59 P faw § Teift sificrg @t dar udien & SR R R i MB 1930 %
Page 54/55 H ET.rf. item no. § : P/L CC 1:2:4 &1 i@ W Item No. 3/3 Brickwork (1:6) for Water
Collection Chamber @1 e H dISTS Sifde QRIS § | Brickwork I TaRIT RevTs ufafy srraR
T SR Bt AAEY 2x2.00x0.23x1.85=1.70M° @9l B T o Tl B dR ) ImEy
2x1.54x0.23x1.85=1.31M3 &9l B1 71§ 4t STafcs AQ AT : 8 PLCC 1:2:4 over brick wall for covering
steel cover over long wall H TIST8 0.23M P RIF UR 0.30 M =TT T8 <t | gRumeRea™ey g aiferesT
H gxfT e f4aRur SFER 2427 F1 Sfafta e yiar fear mar uda Bar & R ek ar ar
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p

IR 3 &7 ) B BT AR 37iaT HeifSd W el SURI SIUTET T 3fch 0T bl SfaTd T |
S | |
: : Excess  Qty | Excess
Measurement as Measurement which needs to be recorded
' measured & | Payment

recorded in MB/ in MB :

paid €4
MB 1930 Page No. 057 MB 1930 Page No. 057
Item No. 2/8 P/L. CC | Item No. 2/8 P/L. CC Work 1:2:4 over brick

0.36 M3 - 0.28
Work 1:2:4 over brick | wall for covering stee] cover e
wall for covering steel 2x2x2.00xg:_2_3x0.15=0.281 M3 127-

= 0.08M*@
cover

35340/ M3
2x2x2.00x0.30%0.15=0.36
M3
Total 427

2. IRIET & ARSI 59 ardaL & 1A TR Material Consumption Statement
TR 39 FAmior & R 7.30 MT Ya= Il (Sand - 2.56 MT & Agg. - 474 MT)
A aE T R e 3y Wa T w9 $ OB A 8 MW BH TidgaR 9
U &R & IUa o 39 At &rf 8g ywars i S aifdd o1 | wReg AFH
I IR GIRT CWP No. 868 of 2023 dated 20.06.2023 ¥ Sfaild SIRT ST qu
TS IRPR GRI 3[Y G &I AP & U Jug-g09 R IR) mn-Fe= &1
AT BRI BT MyX/W T U b e 81 Ifagrae &1 YT o fan
ol for o §) ofd: AFH 3o e RT ORI YT UeRl WBHR GRI
THg-GHY R SR e Pl SfgaR drRaE 7 S @) a1 o S HRo Afed
AN ST S Sial 39 aR BYSI I SABIRG A TYRIT SR W H
TIPS HRATE AT B U SITUTAT I 3fehequr B 3aTd HIAl STH |

12(iv) Name of | C/O Indoor stadium at Una Distt, Una (H.P.) (SH: - Repairs of 2 Nos

Work sitting tier Room below sitting tiers & Pavallion block including internal,

External water supply, sewerage system C/o 100 Users septic tank and

soak pit.
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Bill Ref.

31 and Final Bill

Agreement No,

12 of 2020-21 Voucher No. 87

Award letter No. /

PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-2480-88 dt. 28.08.2020

Amount Awarded Amount: T15,02,562.91

Date of 11.09.2020 | Date of | 10.08.2021

Commencement Completion

MB No. 2451/60-92 BILL 26462.00
AMOUNT

Name of Sh. Subhash Chand Govt. | JE SH. Ankur

Contractor Contractor

Material consumed
& Royalty
Deducted

Sand =60.91 MT & Agg. =77.40MT Total = 138.31MT (M-FORM NOT
SHOWN)
Royalty Deducted: Nil

9 ISR & 1Y Faid Material Consumption Statement &iwgaﬁnfmamf
TR 138.31 MT M- AT (Sand-60.91MT & Age.-77.40 MT) UANT # @g T8 0t
forareh at T 3 0 B gfP H 8 M/X/W B HiagR § UIK B & IR
81 39 oo w1 8 Y fasar ST 9ifsa o1 | g AR Se e gRT
CWP No. 868 of 2023 dated 20.06.2023 3 3afd TTRY SR T U TSR R
31y T P Ip S o FHY-FHY R o¥) ez AL} &) srdea 3 g¢
M/X/W ThTH T Td 350 famm € afderes &1 v o= o man o & eifafia §)
3{d: A I T gR1SIRT SIGY 47 UG% WRDR GRI FAI-HHY TR SR
fergn-FIEEl SIOR SREE 9 &9 & 41 dl 319 HRUT Aied @R s S
YT 599X fRgsr Sw Sifiwifdl @ Tgad Sfiew Uid &R S1axad BRalk
QR XA GU ST & SiBEIUT Y ST FHRar o |

12(V) Name of Work

C/O Multipurpose Sporté—Cum-Circular Activity Complex at
Govt. College Una Distt. Una H.P. including internal WS & S.I.
External Sewerage System l.e. septic tank i/c soak pit & C/o 5000

Litres capacity harvesting tank, Dev. Of site i.e. C/o Retaining
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i\'g;-‘

walls “U” shape drain & interlocking pavers i.e. Ground floor),

‘| first & second floors ete.

Bill Ref. 3 Running Bill

Agreement No. 06 of 2022-23 Voucher No. 41

PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2020-651-60 dt. 07.05.2022
Awarded Amount: T2,01,37208.25

_ Award letter No. / Amount

BILL Rs.

MB No. 2574 /31
AMOUNT 14,30,187.62
Name of Contractor Sh. Kulvinder Singh Govt. | JE Sh. Ankur
Contractor
Material Consumed & Royalty | Sand = 456.59 MT & Agg. = 839.73 MT Total = 1296.32 MT
Deducted ' Royalty Deducted Nil

1. %W%WWW%%WW%@HﬁWﬁM—fOWS aql TH AT
a1 Y & TRy P et A wa R feRur srR St ¥ g1 Tged el |
& HEl & ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%@-ﬁmaﬁ@f&%m%&amﬁﬂ ot
B R BT YA R foar |

Consumption (MT} | M Form Attached M Form in excess/
(MT) on the lesser side
_ (MT)
Aggregate / Bajari 839.73 993 153.27 Excess
Crusher Material /
Sand 456.59 127 329.59 Leser

2. 3Vl b R Tg W TR T/ T M-forms BT 71 a1 IU-AST TR IR a1 9 &
HEW TR R @ [AUFT 3! d8UR" F AT B1E 8, TRummRaey ufifre-11
ﬁﬂﬁfwmﬁﬂfﬂ@ﬁﬁ (location of this work) %aﬁﬁaamﬁrﬁmwﬁ’r
8 M-forms TWiigd B W 7T Safds sidsarn & g uRfRig-12 7 oof vt # ug
oft aryr =7 fob MAformsaﬁEﬁﬁﬁHﬁﬁﬂfﬂTwaﬁwm’W’aﬁm
1§ Sefd @ fum ot dewmge R Ta At vl yys o | o 59 ueR o
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P & A M-forms I Wiepd BT T Tl uRfRufadl o HfdeebR &t Y
S8 3 &) R ST 9 st wdid g & f T S ey gR
CWP No. 868 of 2023 dated 20.06.2023 & 3icRid SIRI SIERT BI JYfer SIUTET
G T8I HITE 7 |

3. 3BT & IR g it urn 7 5 T v o) M-forms & gETENT B g
& T U Tl SaRe RITTUd & H fathet 381 @ fores oidE o U 81 v BiY
&1 Uo diaeR & it Fmfo sl / f&fte faur & Fmfo s, e @ Fafo
&1 & At god Al & fasg T / THESH & 19T H SBR T8l fhar o
T&HAT Od qF b G [THT $I deu1Ee R FH0 $ $1 99, SRR, SR
A AT fAHET &1 A T 0 9 R 781 far smar | ary & ganfs s &
I W R sl SREPR GRT M-forms TRd 6T o7 @ &, P Sear ara
farT gRY sra= Fafor 1 & v Ay ol A Hu BT R R arEl B g
wﬁwﬁaqwsc@rwdﬂFﬁ%’m@ﬁmﬁﬁﬁaﬂ‘—ﬂﬂﬁqmﬁ
- O 3 SGTaTEd §RT CWP No. 868 of 2023 dated 20.06.2023 & SfcRfd SR
TG TUT UCR IRBR GRT A I Bl AP+ & (o8 IHY-J09 | oIR_T fe=r-
et @t Tgfa sruTe gRMET 8 9% | 59 U & aaAH ogawi S Sl i
RFT F I Y A RS T & TeH F G [AHNT 4 I8 &R aull
wa’a‘uﬁ&w@r&%maﬁwﬁma@

12(vii) Rt sl & day & s frfdra smatvrai

12(vii)1 : P afereeT & exifar i Fmfor e & defe aifirerg ) orar ufien &
ammmﬂmﬁ?u-s' Gae Superintending Engineer, HIMUDA, R %tﬁ@@:ﬂ_
No. HIMUDA(DB)IRT-Mandhala-Vol-15-958 dated 23.05.2022 Wﬁf@lﬁ S EUIGE |
Rord 37 Friay / TR § IRTHR & 9 e 19.05.2022 H §S
negotiation §¥ F¥ it gul Urar TN ¥ IWIA T 23,00,230.00 H arefed fmar
T T STafd iBEUT B TR AT okt ) favult SR 9 BT &1 e
=Eifd Jed 222,11,243.00 U | $9 UHR I5 H1Y WM Hed 9§ 288,987.00
3w njqq?&nﬁiﬁaﬁﬁmwmwsﬂm%waﬁﬁﬁaw%maﬁ#ﬁ
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19.05.2022 P &8
TR 8] foar

negotiation IR s AT TUT MB No. 2568 I 3{Sp&or &7
/WIS TG S &b SR JIU T/T 21 i 23.12.2024

RT3 ae o fAR srqRier i feban mar o7 | 31: s 53 Wbl IR agfufa atfva
SHRIE/ MB Tigd 3BT BT WY & I & negotiation P 3uTa H 3fTees

A g |

Name of work

A/R & M/O Integrated Residental Township at Mandhala, District
Solan (H.P.)

Sub Head : - Outsource for cleaning & Sweeping of Roads, Parks &
Green Area ifc T& P, Provit_:iing Pump Operator cum Helper & one
no. Plumber for WSS and Providing Chowkidar for watch and ward

for one year (Outsource).

Award letter No. with

PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2020-1150-60 Dt. 30-05-23 for

awarded amount %23,00,230.00

Agreement No, 19 of 2022-23 Voucher No. | 68 dated 14.04.2023

Bill No. & amount 10t Running Bill for Rs. | MB No. 2568 P-77 (Not shown
1,95,362 td audit) _

Name of contractor Sh. Pawan Kumar JE Sh. Rohit Chandel

2 : g eTferen 7 it v o el & St sifireg @t o mhien & SR ar
T 5 a5 s Baa &1 Ffied a8 W @ eefed #R R o1 el
FEmTgaR &0 & &3 i Ridem o 87 W & 1 side ot o sibem &

SR 10 I 2
3FPe BT MR
aygfeufd Wy wed

1 feAiep 23.12.2024 GR1 39 Ty H WFIHROT HHT T U1 TR
d% 39 99y o Byt IR U 8T gen | oid: 9| 29 an
BU S{d5E/0T B AT BT ST |

Name of work

A/R & M/O Water Supply Baddi Phase - I, 11, Il Baddi Nalagarh, IRT
Mandhala, Education Hub at Kalujhandha, District Solan {H.P.)

62

TR




Sub Head : - Outsource of meter reader for water charges bills of
Operator the bumps and motor of WSS at Baddi for the period of one

year (OUTSOURCE).

Award letter No. | PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2020-5826-36 Dt. 15-03-22 for %8,86,950.00

with awarded

amount

Agreement No, 57 of 2021-22 Voucher No. | 46 dated 11.04.2023
Bill No. & 13t & Final Bill for Rs. | MB No. 2558 P-89

amount 36450.00

Name of Smt. Priya Thakur JE Sh. Neeraj Thakur
contractor

12(vii) 3 : STUTRT U 7 BT :

Frg ol & Tey F aifed sifier srufa e, 3ray, gaﬂmﬁawﬁamqm‘rﬁm
¥ 3(PEIUT b SR F19- EAT 21 fa7ep 23.12.2024 GRT AR OF WR Y 3idhai0r &) vgd
GRS Wawﬁaﬁ@ﬁuﬂ&ﬁﬁm%ww#mqﬁw |
31 3 AT Tegd 7 B IR FGRURY WP FRY GU TG SR ST si¥ar
% SR Ugd g s gy fear s |

1. Name of work A/R & M/O Education Hub at Kallujhanda (Baddi), District Solan {H.P.)
Sub Head : - Providing Chowkidar for water Supply Scheme, Cleaning

and Sweeping of roads, Paths & Green area for one year).

Award letter No. with | PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2020-1850-60 Dt. 30-06-22 for X13,32,250.00

awarded amount

Agreément No, 22 of 2022-23 Voucher No. | 66 dated 14.04.2023

Bill No, & amount 9th Running Bill for Rs. | MB No. 2568 P-81
1,13,150

Name of contractor Sh. Naresh-,_Kumar JE Sh. Rohit Chandel

2. Name of work A/R & M/O WSS SHC Bangana MB-1930
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Agreement No.

HIMUDA/PD/CB/Agr. File water/2021-1902-03 Dt. 18-08-21 for

Period of 01.12.2022 to 31.03.2023

Voucher No. 91 dated 21.04.2023 Paid to Sh. Ajay Kumar
Payment period . 01.12.2022 ta | Duration, 4 Month @ 3T7000/- =
31.03.2023 Rate & 28,000/~
Amount

3. Name of work

A/R & M/O WSS SHC Bangana MB-1930

Agreement No. HIMUDA/PD/CB/Agr. File water/2021-1902-03 Dt. 18-08-21 for
Period of 01.12.2022 to 31.03.2023
Voucher No. 94 dated 21.04.2023 Paid to Sh. R. R. Rana
Payment period 01.12.2022 to | Duration, 4 Month @ 26000/~ =
31.03.2023 Rate & | T24,000/-
Amount

13(i) P& BT (Deposit Works) & feaTea & U=THfR® Srgwle auT &g
Pl B urd 58 R 23019.76 WG P 309 HT -

3B &0 DI Hd DA GRT Deposit Works W T[T SUGTS $a10 7T 3ifegr
©F "I uiE & SR gran 17 fh gur uRidse—13 gy srgar et st &
e | el g1 T it & gwif T vekol 3 7 593.82 % UG SgHeT
/ 00 WipTd & 1885 3 3613.58 T I B T 3019.76 ART &7 3% 57 faan 141
uT S Ml @ ufiiael 89 & BRI Th aeik srrafiedr 2

DETAILS OF DEPOSIT WORKS WHERE EXPENDITURE HAS EITHER BEEN INCURRED WITHOUT A/A &
E/S OR EXPENDITURE HAS BEEN INCURRED IN EXCESS OF AA & E/S

Sr. Sr. No. of | DIVISION DEPARTMEN | NAME OF WORK | A/A & AMOUNT TOTAL
No. the T NAME E/S RECEIVED | EXP.
Annexure (In Lacs) (In Lacs)
-13 .
® R®) ®

64

T 1||’mrmml-qmmu T

TR TR T




I 7 PWN Higher C/o GSSS Arloo Una | Nil 98.85 82.60
Education
2 9 PWN YSS Construction of | Nit 96.45 112.23
EDUCATION | Sports Cum-co-
curricular activity
Exam Hali. Una
3 19 PWN 1TI C/o IT1 Building at | Nil 396.73 380.63
Bangana Distt. Una.
4 23 PWN YSS Outdoor Stadium at | Nil 50.00 56.45
Dulehar Una (Clo
Toilet & Sitting tires
existing Pavilion
Block.
5 31  PWN POLICE C/o 1 No T-IV Qtrs | Nil 50.60 47.17
for Add.S.P .= Resi.
Baddi Distt Solan
6 35 PWN IHSDP C/o 192 Nos. flats | Nil 1298.89 1452.35
under IHSDP sector-
4 Pwn
7 36 PWN ITHSDP C/o 128 Nos flats | Nil 691.14 755.04
under IHSDP 7
8 39 PWN PCB 70 KLD STP Sector- | Nil 75.00 68.73
5 Parwanoo
9 5 PWN Higher C/o Govt. Sr. Sec. | 304.05 333.33 333.33
Education ~School Kot-Beja
10 22 PWN YSS Indoor Stadium at | 67.77 67.77 72.63
Una (C/o Path
surrounding
multipurpose play
ground
11 24 PWN POLICE C/o 6 Nos Type-ll | 115.08 115.08 132.57
Qurs at Ist IRBN
Bangarh.
12 26 PWN POLICE C/o 1 No. Warder | 51.00 51.00 59.48

Barrack Block st
IRBN Bangarh.
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13 38 PWN Excise & | Construction Office | 55.92 55.92 60.37

‘Taxation Building & Type-II
Qtrs for Asstt. State
Excise & Taxation

Office at Dharmpur.

SR AR IR Sbaul & SR FIu= w1 18 e 20.12.2024 §RIT
TOBIHRT HHT 74T AT TR &0 1 A g &1 [ 9 39 9aiy & Py IR uTe
Te! g3M | o  Administrative Approval 3’5 Expenditure Sanction @'
ST / IR AT R € T 3 T t PrRrRR 9ot el e R
WA g 49ftfa Deposit works @& W%Tff IR /Farag fagmm 9
Administrative Approval & Expendifure Sarijc:_jtion I Wgd HRAT T g o
PRAE W SRPET BT AT BRATAT A I Wi F PR & R st
A Proafa R o W g R o
13(ii) wEf~aa f[THrT | gy i a;"r e A g st (eposit D
Works) @ a<Hd ¥ 3313.40 " &1 31 =qg BT

Deposit Works & graf=rd %&WTH%WW@H%W-B%W
I & faweiyor R gy 41 & fam Deposits‘?i:forksa%ﬂr‘q’ﬁﬁwﬁﬁfaﬂwﬁﬁ
mwﬁraﬁgﬂmﬁsls.m mwmmmwwﬁ%wmﬁ?
srferafferen 2 1 fysr g1 w18t g ok fafdy faxfa renel & g=a @l =1 w)
o1 g1t @ R Brf B PR A o <8 § 98 T SR Deposit
Work 2 Urd ¥f¥ & afdie o HTA1 %ﬂ@-%%?ﬁﬁ%‘cﬁﬂﬂﬁ?ﬂmﬁél
afpamn rafdy & SR TRl A ¥ U R A ger & fyifre sl w
5 T oiflie @R BT AR e TR F R

66

1 Total 593.82 3380.76 3613.58




RI NN RN TET 1137 R

Sr.
No.

Sr. No. of

Annexure

DEPART
MENT
NAME

NAME OF WORK

AMOUNT
RECEIVED

]

EXPENDITURE
INCURRED

TOTAL
EXP,

EXPEN
DITURE
EXCESS
/LESS

CIVIL

ELECT.

"All

IIB"

Col B -
Col A

YSS
EDUCAT
10N

Construction of

Sports Cum-co-
curricular activity
Exam Hall. Una

96.45

112.23

0.06

112,23

-15.78

18

JAIL

Clo Sub Jail at
Kishanpura (SH:-
Dev. Of site Pdg.
Laying  Interlocing
tiles & Sew ilc
35KLD Sew.
Treatment Plant.

93.20

99.20

0.00

99.20

-6.00

22

YSS

Indoor Stadium at
Una (Clo Path
surrounding
multipurpose play
ground

67.77

72.63

0.00

72.63

-4.86

23

YSS

Outdoor Stadium at
Dulehar Una (C/o
Toilet & Sitting tires
existing Pavilion
Block,

50.00

56.45

0.00

56.45

-6.45

24

POLICE

Clo 6 Nos Type-l
Qtrs at Ist IRBN
Bangarh.

115.68

124.22

6.57

132.57

-17.49

26

POLICE

C/o 1 No. Warder
Barrack Block Ist
IRBN Bangarh.

51.00

59.48

6.00

59.48

-8.48

35

IHSDP

C/lo 192 Nos. flats
under IHSDP sector-4
Pwn

1298.89

1424.7

27.58

1452.35

-153.46

36

IHSDP

C/lo 128 Nos flats
under IHSDP

691.14

733.04

22.00

755.04

-63.90

37

Excise &
Taxation

Clo Multipupose
Barrier at  Tipra.
(PWN)

306.32

338.85

0.00

338.85

-32.53
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38 Excise & | Construction Office | 55.92 60.37 0.00 60.37 -4.45
Taxation | Building & Type-II
Qtrs for Asstit. State
Excise & Taxation |-
Office at Dharmpur.

-TOTAL | -313.49

SRITd A el R PR 3 e Rewoh T & aof g o Riawor
AR SRR SREAT gRT ST AT T & Sad SRt % Tay H fFY M
iy o0 T agell ¥g Tefd faumT I Ter TR Siei § aut aget 7 g @
=B ¥ v Hrafaa & e FERE [JurTd 396 oFd Fau ol & favg wa o
Ry Q St il o ) wged R B Iukiad 9 3 sfatar G /
FHId e BT ey i Suasy & oryes Suam o= Ry & &y fRdl & 9gfa
TRef R o STl | o oF Sy IR Sifdn FIAR FR U ¥
3IBETT B ST FRA™N S oW b S{PH&0 & GRE JU9 = 18 feAiw
20.12.2024 gR1 3Ry i fasam rar o1 | 9w 1 wigsy o FHafor srf &1 Ferea
AR aur defd Gy & gre emRI 3 IudsT $T 9 § 9 gY 8l
T e e | .

14. JafRra fAuET & £28.88 TG Ft AR BT SIS T, AT VY 3R Ay
ST o BIAT : ' |

HUST & Wl sfedl 7 f&aie 31.3.2024 &1 g diferesT & a=ifd e fyawor
& SR T 28,88,347 Bt W fAftry =il & siaia smi/esfee f | ug wlml
R Sfaeert & Fafo wrf fSat / srial & sieT 58 7u 3d 3 Bt
175 2 IR S IMRAT &1 T Safd fH o1 e o ram ot | 39 9R siham
& SR 197 &A1 17 f&71% 20.12.2024 GRT TgieBR0T WM IET AT TR Spaur
D! GHI TP Dy SR U g1 ol | Ty SRRl siftraear 9 =i & SR 39
RRl %7 Geftra Rur @ Raftg o 3 Yram IR s fbar man | 3 o
YR SIAR HIATS B §U STURHT Y SFB&0T BT ST BT 1 |
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$0 ("G @l | @rar Gt 981 | g9y 202324 | a9 202324 | @m@r CEll
o | faaver | -1, | IFER & TRE | D IRMA | IgErR faAts
LS f&siie 01.04. Sfae uf¥r| afese Wl 31032024 w1
T 2023 & | (@mmar 9| (@rar &§d) | seae
IR 9y | 3FER) ITAR)
1 Surcharge | 129 Cr. 17725 0 0 _ 17725 Cr.
2 Royalty 144 Cr. 982293 0 85280.00 1067573 Cr.
As per
previous year
Ledger
3 Labour 131-137 | Cr. 1578752 | 1285332.00 1509629 - 1803049 Cr
Cess , ]
o Total 2888347 Cr
15. WA GUR 9 M9 &t g1 § Ja 9 Yel W €10.17 &G P 0 &7

e g:-

oy Huse gR1 Ay arfereT B SR 7T faeRor saR af 2023-24 $ R
Frsariee o st @ sifola w=mafes TR &1 e & da+ Td Rl W % 10,17,224
1 iAoy fobar a7 o1 off o 71d a9 1 gaT 7 f BB HH ¢ OIF T8 SH Sl 2
77,27,761 1 T [T TET T8 2 SedRg AT aRT & b e e gRI S5
Ud & o 991 3fufd 2019-20 g 2020-21 H 39 &y H &g o go H 34f¥E 3m
sffa Y 778 <t S o Fog anferesT & g T faaRor & woq: €Y Wy ¥ | o - TR
¥ fachha o ot R 3 TS TUR ¥ o Bt agrY 2 R v g sy
e & i e an AT o & Ay wWR IR 3ifold Tofe uvR I
Uigfd € 9% | HAT $ IRE U WA 19 AE 21.12.2024 & e
SRR sif¥ddar o1 98 9R 3favTd Har f&ar 1ar of | S 59 Iay § g gHTa
H I3 g difdd SRars s |

Year Establishment Departmental Excess of Establishment Expenses
Expenses (3) Charges () over the Departmental Charges(X)
wA “p»
® in %
2018-19 17544467 14234622 (~)3309845 (-)18.87%
2019-20 15742188 23119870 (+)7377682 (H)46.86%
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2020-21 16386406 21949705 (1)5563299 (9)33.95%
202223 | 23209214 15481453 (7727761 (33.30%
202324 | 20032504 19015280 (31017224 () 5.08%

16. HP Sate Electricity Board Ltd. gRT JU-Hed, wol O gafia oot & faa #
S=ITdl 18 20.07 @ g &) wTan AR F Way A qifya sifiew afga wdiwwor

UK = AT -

SFF&OT 3 SR I TR WA 3R o aaT ale & ar 7 s He
Sate Electricity Board Ltd. §RT IU-Hgd, §51 ¥ ¥&fdd Ay arfereer & gwit m
farorelt & foetl & 26750 BT S Al o1 ot Fitfea fosar mar o1 o9 degaR €

Hed Hrafad gRI gl U 9 SraT H fear m |
Sr. | Voucher No. | Bill No. with | Consummer | Amount (%) Amount of Sundry
No. | with date | daie & period | id Charges included in
and Amount | of bill the bill
) )
Sub-division-Baddi
1. 117 dated | 160000637179 | 100000605553 | 18136.00 750.00
26.04.23 for | dated 19.04.23
394,232 (01.03.23  to
01.04.23)
2. 118 dated | 180000640047 | 200006000280 | 151701.00 6000.00
28.04.23 for | dated 26.04.23 '
T1,51,701 (220223 to
21.04.23)
| Total 6750

SpETT T W@ 20 Rl 23.12.2024 GRT T dy 7 kg Gfgd
m@wnﬁwwaﬁuﬁﬁﬁwﬁ?&WWﬁq@mmmaﬂ
FAT FHd BT Teb, U 3{P&I01 ! GHI T 5T Ty T BIE ITR U Te] §|
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17.

17

HﬁUTIIIWq MP Sate Electricity Board Ltd &R 3U-HsH, 5] & A5G 59 B
w@r%aﬁaﬁa@ﬁw:ﬁﬂﬁ‘ﬂ 3I: 39 Ty o agfufa aifed sifier
iR 3fehaiu Bl TY & o YAfEd $t GITEH

RITYT 1y 4wl sifafiaar .-

() A geiar Wit als were ) & oy a=ad Ay, R, v 3 qo edfardt @ au

: %@Tﬁﬁmﬁsecondmentdﬂmﬂ?mm%mﬁﬁmﬁm
& R T AT F TaS A ITP! AT fPA T Sa®rwr AT {Leave Salary}

22.24 R B ST Fo1 R & WRGRS 7 S vaw org aifaftaard -

(1) el gHiaT Aifgw, gy werw i i T srieR) siffert ud afy, fRyer
& BRI AR TS HIMUDA5-202/13-Admn.Vol VII-13627-32  faAi®
08.11.2021 &RT f3el Ued, Wam § a4 & IWid &% 25.11.2021 § gl
HRITE o B e YRiep1 1 e el b SR uTa T fib Il o Bt R
3ich&lUT Ay ad My difereT | gRITT 17U faaRur 3FAR 137 149 &1 s[ad = adid
fob T T TSTehT S{IehTRT dei+l b1 Y a1 3! HEd HTafe gRT B faaT 7T ol
Ui GIO No. 5 read with GIO 3 below the orderﬁ issued under FR-114 contained

in Chapter titled “Remuneration During Foreign Service” as included in Appendix-
1 of FRSR-1 % Siavid WAy & = Fi aiferT  uefid oM & SaR 31
Hef U™ T GBI 9 (leave salary) PR T 223592 ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬂﬁ%ﬂ T =gt |
g @ S sifrafia B, ufomrasu fegst @ fadia g1 g2 & /et 2y
sifere wRrfd aifsa & -

Period Kind of leave Stage of Pay Amount due for

)

12.12.2022 to | 10 days Commuted Leave 50300 16226
21.12.2022

22122022 to | 121 days | Earned Leave 50300 202336
21.04.2023 '
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22.04.2023 to | 6 days Half Pay Leave 50300 5030
27.04.2023

Total | 137 days Total amount of Leave Salary due for 223592

reimbursement

17

(2) SR & sifafkad fiod! e Aifga, afty we™e & IR R § aftfd o
TS DI Td G- 2 AR Leave En'c:ashment Contributions,. Pension
Contribution & Gratuity Contribution %@TWW%_%WH% CHHT [GASIE
ot aifsa & TR 3B&UT $ SR Uran TR b 3 Taie H 618 W 4Tee et foban
T T | 3 S 5 Wy 1} SR HIATE B U § SHBE0 BY SHaa
BN W | |

SWIF Hf-rafare siam = e 5 i 13.11.2024 GRT Hed
bRy & @ | A S b IR HSd Hraierd gR1 e, 7y 99, By 3
T3 H&IT HIMUDA/PD/CB/PF/2024/5665-70 dated 23.11.2024 GRT ¥ 223592 &
&Waﬂ?ﬁﬂﬁﬂmﬁ%ﬂ ST P far T waﬁqﬁ’raﬁ? Leave Encashment
Contributions, Pension Contribution & Gra.tuity Contribution &7 TUFT & W H
1ft e vt aifiR, e, Rrvrer & W] W ) Hieard wiared o | e
3 ST U T SifaH HRATS HR ST I SHbhei0l BT favTd R/l oI |
(i) 5t 3T e, Wer® Al B f§i® 01.01.2016 | @R TNT Ja=9TT
(Forad siaeta NG Ja7 &1 YiaH fGi® 01.01.2022 A fFaT T 8) &
3T TTerd dae FYiRoT % BRI 2 0.75 WA+ DA BT Sifrafia e Y

st 31T G2, TETIS sifirial RFER T 9. Hed & @R QURIT TRAT[
Sursd & S/ 75l {5 ot B Sihev &) ukgd a1 YRRt @) ol udlen &
SR gl 741 fdh HIMUDA T8I §RT YEid+T I3 No. HIMUDA/MD/PF/Sh.
Anoop Sood/JE/236 dated 07.04.2022 GRT RATI® 01.01.2016 & S7epT 3o Frefkor
2.59 & Ul B 41 31.12.2015 % SRR dT &R (Unrevised stage of pay).
3refid 215850+3800=319650 ¥ 0N B b WM W Sl 7§ R
01012016 & 3Id SRR dad TR (Unrevised stage of pay) 3T
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1 %16440+3800=20240 ¥ T[unT & [t fmar war o | uiomrareg 3¢ sifafi
U Y U SfdRed 9o qlg &1 i dy UeH B far Ty 9uT TeRER 8l
el F SR I5 A oifde Y St o1, Sefe S daw PR
URTRIE -14 (i) H SR T TUHT SR SOTE AT | 39 Tae 7 3801 19 G
5 & 13.11.2024 GRT SURY IBR 91 W HST SRiey gRI AWar f8ysT
AT < Uit foban 74t qt fee1 gererd gRT U§ieh=1 TRS 3-1206-07 Admn-
17190 fa=Ieh 17.12.2024 GR1 91 URTRIY -14 () & ST 3 78 da= PuRor e
R R & S o uRRRIE-14 (i) W T o Peikor sl at iy A ww |
WRg Jad Agfd db 6 faid 01.01.2022 I (@i ifdra 39 &1 Yiram feAie
01.01.2022 Y fbar T g) &I 31.12.2024 A Y AIfAIPBT SFTUR 75458 + DA
b1 311Ee SHGRT YT e S gt o | or: o agel O Wiy #1 e 'R
TR YU U o JURTE T SHTTRGP el PR SJUTAT & Sib&0l T SavTd Hardl
ol

Basic Pay

Basic  Pay Difference
Period Ameunt overpaid

paid @ | due @ @

Q) ® ® ®

A B C D E=DxA

01.01.2022 to 9 Months & ' 1900

65800 63900 17897+DA
13.10.2022 13 Days.
14.10.2022 to 3 Months & 2000

67000 65000 7161+DA
31.12.2022 18 Days-
01.01.2023 to 12 Months 2100

71100 695000 25200+DA
31.12.2023 ,
01.01.2024 to 10 Months 2100

73200 71100 25200+DA
31.12.2024 _

Total 75458 + DA
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17(jii) SFIY R BT ot Aea 7 i T s19p57, By sifirarsi &t arftafia
FU A UGH T8 a9 gfs F a1 & HRYT 20.20 A@ BT Afrafha aiftre
YITdTA :-

Sih&Ul F TR oSt Hea srafay o sFEY SMyR W HRER 4t Afed g off
RSt S1HR, By SRS & Jar gRgerel t dxar uier & SR @ T B
3¢ Hed T TR R AT w0 F f&Fiw 28.09.2023 § 7 693 B R § qul
&I 28.09.2024 A T 714 B TR Y a4 glg BT ATH UGH {35371 711 o7 ST Finance
(Pay Regulations). Department & OM No. Fin(C )-B-(7)-2/2021 dated 12.01.2022

qgufed Department of Personnel letter No. PER{AP)-C-B(2)/2015-Loose dated
03.09.2024 prescribing the Standard format for offering the appointment on Contract basis,

& IR TG ST A B9 b I F Y TR SR Sl &) Ia
gl AT U BT Bl DIS Wiau™ T8I 8 | 39 UPR 1 anferest & a=ife g faawm
3R 41 AR q 41 TR B1gR, FAY sifiriarsti fdAiw 31.10.2024 TF T 19728
3T TH BT T 9864 T AT 31 YT faar S gaT ot -

Period Contractual Contractual Amount Amount
Emoluments Emoluments overpaid @ | overpaid
Due paid
® ® & ®

28.09.2023 |12 23793 23100 693 8316

to months

27.09.2024

28.09.2024 {1 Month | 24507 23100 1407 1548

to &

31.10.2024 | 3 Days

Amount overpaid in each case 0864

Amount overpaid in these cases (9864x2) 19728

SRl Al Sbavl JUT T 5 f&AiF 13.11.2024 gR1 Hed

HRTY & 4 H a0 97 & IWRId Hed ST gRT TR 11/2024 ¥ I
HHAIRAI BT AT T 23100 P TR W Y. FiRa w5 fean mar siafes 3a- tol & I
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14 715 TR ot TR S8R I8 TRT 11,2024 31500 H X & el of qRw
PG TR | I 3 qUT Al BR ST I S er07 B ST HRarl 9 |
17(iv) SHaRAT BT A1 dfSTerl &1 g—IEE FEagaRr |

HIT— '

AT 999 WReN N 9HI—9HY W o) fewn—fadet g faehy

Fraamae 1971 & FEE 714 WA 745 @ UTEETETTER QdT Uofieren H
Sl & gt savae vfaftedt /faawer ot ava werd siffery g
RG—@rE FEAER T8 G A o1 §ifE @ R e & ife
S AT H HARYE] S8 999 T 39 At 3 g TE B
ST b |

Rocord not found in (Ofﬁcézil;.écord) Service Book or Personal file of the Employees

1

Nomination not attached. (Under the provisions of CCS Pension Rule 1972, Rule
53(1)

Detail of family/dependent not attached (Under the provisions of CCS Pension
Rule 1972, Rule 54(12).

Option for medical re-imbursement not obtained (As per the instruction of the
Commissioner and Seéretary (Health) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. HFW-
B(A)12-9/79 dated 10-09-2012)

HRA declaration/certificate not obtained (As per the instruction of the Joint
Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. Fin(C)B(7)-36/77 dated 02-
08-1983 & Fin(C)B(7)1/12 dated 28-02-2012).

Assests and Liability return not obtained. (As per the insfruction of the Personnel
Deptt. Govt. of H.P. letter No. Per{A-B)-A(3)6/2012 dated 13-09-2012 & 14-07-
2021 and Under the provisions of Sub-Rule (i) of Rule 18 of the Central Civil
Service (Conduct) Rule, 1964.
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L7

i wHenRaY @ a1 dfTdrell BT TE—Ea PR T @ @l
ool ifRrcr e axa gY aftfa wowolt & ot enad sme § @ o
FAEd & MU T SUT=T § Slbeu Pl S BT o] |
18 Widp/ R & wafta sifafraand .
18 (i) . w. 358 e gl e gt Aew et &Y sidbar saf & R
STUf e & v W & 60 87 B & agfd & -
ST 3 SR e T b Siserr srafil & SR P arfereT ¥ g MY Rawwr
YR 8. U. 3T AR My o gR1 e Srafaa 31 srgfd smew & e
Hide & 60 ST P FT MYRT F1 75 o U SiF&U §RI FU7 I/ 6 faiw
20.11.2024 gRI 3URT ISR &I I gd 7 U7 § Hed srfag Rk W &1

PTG B T ot |
Sr. | Supply Order | No. of bags | No. of | Amount Amount | Remarks
No. | Reference ordered bags paid  in | adjusted
received | advance on
€ receipt
of
supply
C9)

i HIMUDA/PD/C | 1920 Bags | 1900 655281 648454 : There is no change in
B/S-22/2023- Basic  Rate  of
3384-87 dated Cement T4755 as per
01.09.2023 bills attached with

adjustment voucher |
No. 8 of 10/2023.

2. HIMUDA/PD/C | 1800 bags | 1760 614326 335491 | Basic rate of Cement
B/S-22/2023- + 279576 | has been hiked from
7258-61  dated 615067 | T47555 to 24780 as
31.01.2024 per invoice attached

with Jr. V. 5 & 6 of
3724,
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ST STt JuRia PTAT T TR B TR fTH B Procurement
Officer 71 UF TWAT HPSCSC/Pro-24(36)(2019)Reconcilaition dated 06.01.2025 &
e W 60 Ui S $Y < SMuff ok oY #x &) | o 3 39 W § sifaw
DIRATS PR ST SFRPEUT TP ST P I |

18 (ii) Freight & handling charges & ¥1.70 ¥IIRg & fae &1 v 52 fom &t o

# 2. u. sea AR eyl A & i smyfd &g wew of¥m &1 wwieE
ST YT IRTITHERSY € 0.09 T1RE ¥ GST & §TYC $hiSe A dfed 764 & PRl
et g1y - |

3{HEUT & GRIF UM T4 b Hed wrafag ¥R R B 0. T99 9Re smgfd
R G{Hﬁ@[‘lﬁﬂﬂﬁ Proforma invoice % 3MYR TR 8RR e &3 (oras

3iRTd Freight & handling charges &1 321 1 Jfirer o} & SIER Frm & dide

MYfd & fae o o9 R M &1 wad siff / § Hidfe ot syl A I @t #fiH
ARIHT Freight & handling chargesﬂ%ﬂﬁ[ﬂ%ﬁmmwwmﬁﬁ
PR GRY ara FTH R offigrd TRieR & sibamr sl SR e arfereT §
STE 74 fagwu SR Ffeight & handling charges % 3169868 & Tae U g

R 8 Ul qHTEIT S1afEfd U1 (S8 YR ST61 T 3R Freight & handling charges

¥ e U b famT 2169868 BT AR B 41T 1 GRS Sifafid g a8 gust
SR & faril & o B e P @ 3ipar sty % AR Proforma invoice
IR Freight & handling charges UX SRR GST %WW@ i dfera
B TS 5T SR 3fehero 3afty & R o arferet saR T 9312 @1 faxia g1

"t g3 .
Sr. | Adjustment | Amount | Bills attached with | Amount  for | GST involved on
No. | Voucher & the Voucher(s) which bills | handling &
passed on ® have been | freight as per
receipt of found missing | proforma invoice
Cement ' 6] '
A B {A - B}
1. |JV 6 of| 655277 | 5398694 56583 3170
04/2023 :
This voucher has also been prepared for lesser amount by ¥4 while ordered quantity of 1920
Cement bags was received in full. '
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2. |JV 8 of| 648454 | 592457 55997 3170
10/2023
3. IV 35 of | 335491 | 557779 57288 2972
3/2024
4. |V 6 of | 279576
3/2024

Total 169868 9312

SR G 3ih&ul JUT TAT 6 1@ 20.11.2024 R HSd
FHATAd & e B ATl 18 A U=y e wHIE B @ fafY 9 39 v H e
3{fos PR T8 B g o | o 3T 3 U H Sifdw AR B Srguia
JPBEUT DI AT HIAET oY |

18(...)maaésaﬁﬁaa&ﬁm”&maaﬁﬁuj$mauwﬁﬁmw&r$ﬁaﬁm
GST & TYe HiSc & ©U H g8 fatiia g1 &1 ufagfd Svd gu 3i3%e1ur ) Srgura
Y I HRAAT 9T |

18(iv) 98w Frafad & G uR R, u. 357 Arifve emgfd & 9 (or)
SRITT MY % 27,67,866 P STH H1 Form Srafay & Ty THTUE T HI1 -
3feraluT & SR araT T % 8. U, wrsa Amies Smyf e gy wiee sty
YL e # TR € T & 0 O & A B oyl B o 38 o s
HERaY Hed Sy S Gidde! & U§ 314 IR &/b 31.03.2024 &) 2
27,67,866 1 AU AR F7H F 997 (Dr) 3rfa A § Uity gy gl 18 ot |
R 39 IARISH 3 ST Praferd TR W BIE o ey et b mar o Ry
3rHTa H g gfP 7 51 Il fob v wrafera & & & ot Hew st o) Sad i
&g (b8 TRl 71 oY oryan TG | ofF wafe T oeifed wf & wEv A Ry
Hee/ IU-1sd TR W AHRY $! Wiic Sucs Te) Ham o 781 2 5 IR 1
T srafem & Wy TR B Hedl SR 98 A1 ST Ted TR R e
Hiaw # HHe ST ER dg FA WAl & o7 3 &) ke e @ yea ofm %
Wt SRR T8 ST 1 G- Gt HTeT B | 31 39 Hay  weiifrd oars o quf
THT SOfa & |
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IURI AT 3ihafur FI0-1 T\ 6 &7 20.11.2024 GRT HSd BT
%wﬁrfffﬂdﬁé ft TR=g ipef0T HT B P AR 9% 59 W H @iy sifaw
B¢ 78 # 0 f warfy uef sfw B AT § b iR arfigar gri
T3 TWT HIMUDA/PD/AB/Audit File/ 2024-6296-6300 dated 13.12.2024 GRI
TETHE AR, IU-HST, TRAT &) 59 Gay & v P ot v R & o

- 3fa 9 W H 3ifH PRATR ®R UG T SHBHEU DI S BRI WM |

18 (v) Hed HTATad & ol A GTT T Stock Suspense Account of the Sub-division
‘Parwanoo B Y IR FUT IY- Higa wrafey d Gy fam w1 sgaR ®ie
Y BT FHTUT 7 HIA S SRV 12.59 ARG BT e :-

3@&'@% SR Ut R foh Hed e 'R W Stock Suspense Account of the
Sub-division Parwanoo 3[R feTieB 31.03.2024 1 % 919694.00 T AN & 72T
4T SEi IU-Hed TR TR Guid 57 S8 | o arfesr 1 & faevor srgar 2
2178784.78 BT AN Wi § o1 57 {5 aiferst PR &% W anuika § | 99 vobR gl
Fraferd % a3 T 125909078 WWWWWWWWW

‘Hrafed WR U T s v |
Material Bin_ Quantity in | Issue Rate | Value
Card Balance as on | (%) £4)
No. 31.03.24
Cement 357 1190 Bags 349 415310.00
Steel 16 MM 352 112014 Qtls 6827 820195.78
Steel 12 MM 362 .1 24.08 Qtls 6833 164538.64
Steel 10 MM 353 | 43.44Qtls 6890 299301.60
Steel 8 MM 355 67.66 Qtls 7086 479438.76
Value of Stock as per Bin Card 7 Total 2178784.78
Value of Stock as per Stock Suspense Account 919694.00
Difference 1259090.78

SR SHFTARIET Sidpail I TS 6 AP 20.11.2024 TR HSd Hraied &
(o § @l T aﬁwﬁwwaﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁsﬁuﬂvﬁaﬁé&ﬁﬁm
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ECARIE] aﬂ|3+a wawwﬁmwmmaﬂwﬁ%wﬁ
&mammam J
18 (vi) YCIH / Wik »1 afig #ifoe acmue (Physical Verification) ~1

AT
feowo i fFrgamach 2000 & o 140 T 141, & UIIHMIAR 3y
ATBRT /TR HUSR /LIh—IeR g Gl g SuanT arg /Sudcg ie
AT SFUART G BT AT /TR BI STIRET0T H et ezt / arfdyapd
AN /ST AT g1 g et/ wRY soeR & wWeT Hel @i o=
IRIETT / FenRa i Ty & I ¥ a4 # &9 9 B9 v IR fhar smr ger
e TeaHe @ ARE @is Al awR T S @ Rl § Raargar iRy
GURIHD DHed /IANT HrIae] o USHROT Geblel Hard D) & ear § ol
ST U 2| ofber & SR R sifieRg @ 3raelled IR arEm 1T
eyl gR1 U IS W BRae oHd § T8 o 18 off, S aftfa uraem=t den
feovo fa<ha frmmaell 2009 & a9 140 9 141 & ISoagsT & HRY IFTEG
e | SIHa0 F IR wih /@R F Wie e B Roid Iuas e s s f3ar
T YR SIBEU ) WA Teb AR GNI bld fT IR SiBeur Tof B U A8
- fBar | o SwE aafaar o BRI Bvd © qr—arer 2 vy W
SUTETT BRATS DB UTT I TR 3o I srava earar Sy dor 4fas
W/ @l Wil wre i w9 @ axaar s gried fean s
Tfs WR /e a1 fodlt ff 73 @ gRIREST B TwiraeT @ TERT o 9 |
19. ﬂaaﬁﬂmﬁmﬂﬂﬁm%ﬁ?ﬁﬁmqmmﬁm
4T ST AT 2 44.53 TG 3 31U \
a%wmﬁumﬁwﬁaﬁﬁawawﬂa&ﬁawuﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁam@$
Rl & M-Form TR 7 9% 35 2T R AT i SRR T ST R P 3
34489546.23 3 31 MY B IJUeT 7 BT HR 37 UgHW Y TRafiyd ey I smafy
TorE TE o | Tk Sfpermn R ud quT 3fber F IR STufl & ot @ ifie RERT
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B4 ! TS HIATE TR IRWER RIY $3 WR 39 THR A afirdar & uei # sipam %
AT B das [T guraq o |

Year of Para No. Amount ~ of  royalty | Annexure
report involved ()
2018-19 25 Not worked out as

per Para and may
be worked out at

__your end
2019-20. 27 (1) T (4),(6) & 193707.01
(7
2020-22 36 3468142.62
202223 12.1(F) 791157.60
Total 4453007.23

Note: The paras involved as per copy of Audit Report at Division level were not
clean and several remarks were found recorded thereon. It is, thereofore, requested
that copies of the same may be got added as Annexures from the original report

available with HQ office.

g USRI S5 U AR fRATEe Uex TRSR & BN &I UgTs 718 o g1
1 TP ¢ 981 gurl SR HUSd TR W fRATEd Uy WeR qur #rFtg Bera
UST I e GRT THI-THY IR 39y G- &) ®els U A & gay § SR
feenfé=r &t it &1 § A e & Afd Serfar & i awifd 8 qur T wfia
Bl § o5 Avse wR W o1 fBdl i srien wfdeeri & Bat o uraftrasar gt o
%1 ¢ | g% Rufd sl ot qurad § Siafds oo wye w @rs 18 oo gl & dey
¥ Trgul M ~Form YR o7 W g1 fdeeR & Wi S F AR UYE H §
Yfch ITAT &1 & SR U a1 o 539 afer & o1 wmsr sgurer srufa &
MwFormﬁﬁ@H ﬁTaHWM—FormmﬁﬁWﬁﬂTWﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ@HW$ |
SRIE TIPS & S R 1 we 18 & afther weolt @ wa: @
WE R | 3 WA B iR &1 S g 59 wRi I =it sifasity savaw s
IRfEE w3 &g T fRgeT & 3= Sifwal & Ry e s s § siafes
oref o +1t S i & o 5 e AR 8 T ofdaren st e Red
% BT T SR YRR ¥ cifi ST @t gy & 5 amafir @ Ffofa g g
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20.

T gt T & S 5 SR A RSt W W B R 7 o g iR
s afaa |
fagmua & ol § F1 MY 15% FE (Discount) W1 AR BT GIAT Td o1 JAuPh
Ry, fewTae wewr ® 20.33 ARG ST A HGF :-

SIdFEf0T & GRM Td-d TR & di3eR Jguidd IPRO Wid BT ol Uiam &
SR T T 5 sidheun oafyr & GRM Husa wrted gRI fawmA et 4 fAm
et 7 =i 1Y faaRor SR 7 32,780.00 ®1 AR FAR 15% T (Discount) &
YRR TS o | 98 A7 Hued Sriay gRI gI+1 ud 5 Iud fqun, feama
RT3 HTe § SUAIY Y & qu B ke @ 3l ¥ R g9d g $ Ry
AUSH STty GRI Hod AR UF & I & foel I bie e JI-1 Td o
iy faum, ferTeet Uy & Srafay H Sl St S sftfém ot | Ty st
3R 3{eh&/0 B! FHIG deb WY 31 AN D1 Jard fAHTT H ST T8t Haran T o |
3d ; 3d I (YN BT Agfd YA B HJUICHT I Sfhel &1 SaiTd HIam
SIRY ST o SdhaftT & QIRI JTU GT 21 faA@ 23.12.2024 GRT UGS 1 SRy
foa o gaT & U WSy & +ff Fafia ¥0 9 59 WeR & YA e o gRiiEa
fFg sy | |

Ledger Account : IPRO Shimla-

Vr. No. / Dated & both recorded | Firm Name Month [ Year Amount

at Ledger Page 207 _ €3]
96/160 - 21.04.2023 The Indian Express 04/2023 15564.00
44/65 - 05.07.2023 The Indian Express 07/2023 17216.00
' Total 32,780

21. Journal Book W4T Ledger § WYY &1 waw i) gRT HeTu= 9 &3 ;

oI GG @ IR Urar 11 s Aved gRT | Ledger &) 8
wiafteat @1 wafud e gRT genfua T8t fFar mar wn | e @
91d H B TS gaftedl g <l 1 A 7 T o gite T8 B S aa |
a1 59 Heav ¥ Rty v &1 Sl derr Feemger enifda RaR & smmd)
3fbeUr @ SR ST HATAT 9T GERE fbar I |
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22 g onufy Raeolt g sre & oI e &t 1 e g srmafert T HuerRt
SiP&I0T & SR H ford TR |

23 Frspd — Hed AT I TW -TEE T oid UHR 31T 2 & ey F fafve 3u-
ﬁﬁmamﬁwﬁﬁm-mmm%wwﬁwwww
&m/%mﬁ%ﬁﬁ%e@mw@mwﬁamﬁﬁﬁmmé
aﬁaﬁ%aaﬁﬁéﬁﬁuaﬁﬁam#ﬁmﬁ%ﬁmmaﬁw@mn
ﬁmmmmﬁuﬁwﬁmaﬁﬁa@ﬁﬁw-ﬁmﬁﬁ@aw
% T § ST BT BT Y e F T A ulapy fwdd ufafd
BT ot T P @ oft Fara siravaear & gl B SIS GUR B

T A e faclir Fufay <Y ufveriéra Y | e
@ﬁaf <) |
‘?E_i;/":j:i . %ouomigrﬁé;aﬁ;;ﬁﬂm
Auue - gusay LA e

Ui e (T0T0)Ta(2)¥(15)(14)121 / 88—Tve—21 fe=fe: Rma—9
TRy fre @ gaeef vd enawge HRiaTe) ¥ UNa § -
goflagd 1 SRS s, fewree weer onare U wed) fawre yritreser
AU TRAIY, T Wer Bl g STTa & A ARG B wRl €
T 38 side yRdE W & ¢ S B @ glewer S e
, T BT P TR & GRS gEEEd @} | .
2 wﬁﬂ@ﬁ%mﬂ,wﬁﬂﬁ@é@ﬂﬁﬁ%omﬁaﬂw,
frrer—o04 a1 et UfvT 2| -
e afraear (efdon) fRamae vaw, fRrar—o9
a%ﬁaﬁg@aﬁa(m),%mﬂamﬂw,ﬁw—z
W@T@mm@,wmmwmm
WW@W,@M@Pz@%W%WW&%W%_
%wyﬁﬂmﬁﬁvﬂ@%mﬂﬁgﬁﬁaﬁaﬁmgﬁﬁﬂﬁ

Exd
( )

RRCNRRERED
fRowo wrsa erEr TRIET fSTT,
e —171009 2
RHTS—0177—2620881
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oRfry -1
R E@=T 1 (M)

(1) FrHior Ave audt @ wiEaa oY
Sf&fur 3rafd 3afy 1984-85

fearoiy

—_—

13?7)19@3(. I ffoffa

(25 Rren 7vEe - 11 ¥ W] At wvew o) wiARERg 9%
& 3T /041991 ¥ 0371992

o | IRT) 501 3yfoffa
-2 TRT) 59 3ffuffg
3 IR 9() Jifoffa

@) Pl Avse A » |
3BT 3@l 04/1995 A 03/1996

1 W9 3if-offa

(4) SiH&0T 3afer 04/2008 ¥ 0372009
1 &1 17 SR
| arfoffa
(5) SiBEUT QAT 04/2013 ¥ 03/2014
1 W1 14 3ifyoffa
2 W 15 3if=oifa

Al - SMfURRIT Sifivie GRT o3 T s, Hed. / ST TRT) 2003 /676385 S @ g&1
| WW@W%@M&W%W fEra e 7% B T 14
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q1sﬁaﬁ®$ﬁaﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁaaﬁ$€@ms€aﬁaﬁwgﬁ%§awwwﬁ&m

d | ‘ |
(6) 3FH&T Al 04/2014 | 0372015
1 ORI 13(7) 3{fulfq
2 ﬁQ‘[ 16 3|'|f§]$ In view of approvals accorded by
= fﬁ | competent authority except in case of 24

No. Cat. Il Flats at Baddi

3 T 22 foroffg | 1n view of dlarification duly supported with
detailed calculation received from AE,
HPSEB vide letter No. fdqgq Iudew
/A1 T.-2/2024-25/226 dated 28.05.2024. _

4 aQ‘[ 26 ﬁ'uﬁ:a' After verification of recovery of Rs. 2426
effected vide Receipt No. 131522 dated

1 30.11.2024.
(7( 3B &OT 3raf¥ /0420 H 15 03/2016
1 U709 3ff=roffa
2 WT 27 3ff=oifa

e . Sl Sfiiar gRY U e fgget. ded. / siffee 1/ 2023 /6783-85 ol B! A
BRI sfieR) 1d afye, Ry, R & 9aifte 8 grr aftd v T & Saa Ry we
27 J91Rga SR @ Tefa g9 & =fPwa 59 Tdy o ¥l fBgsT e ®R W sufdk

%

)8 (3BT 3af¥ /042016 A 0372017

TR 8(1)(ii)

forofta

Found already settled as per Audit Report

W 12

it

T BT Fin(LAX2)C(15)(14)121/88-Vol-
21 -4618 f&AT® 18.09.2024 WX faxy
3P & safa fAfofa |
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s

TR 14

TF HWT Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-Vol-
21 -4618 37T 18.09.2024 R ALy
Sifirm & sraeta fAfofa |

W 22

UA H& Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f&AI® 18.09.2024 3R
o=ty aifimm & sifa Al |

T_T 23

T3 U@ Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3Ai® 18.09.2024 AR
iy arfimme & siarta fAfdfa |

W 24

Froffa

Ud W@ Fin(LAY2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3Ai® 18.09.2024 3R

Ry i & siwta Ffvfa |
)9 (3{PB&UT 3rafer /0420 T 17 03/2018
]I 5 [ fAoffg | ™ ¥=0 Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f¢1® 18.09.2024 3R
fasiy S & siwfa fftfa |
T 2000 T () fAoffg |7 ¥ FinAN)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 &A% 18.09.2024 SIHR
e sifiram & siafa fifdfa |
37 23 foffg | ¥ FinLAN@)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3i® 18.09.2024 3 AR
fadw st & sierfa fAfdfa |
3] 26 faoffa | ™ = Finay@)ci5)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3AI® 18.09.2024 3R
fw sfiram & siorfa fAfdfa |
R 27() it
W 27@) fuffq | Recovered 210890 vide ir. vr. No. 12 of

07/24 (entered at P-27 of Journal and P-

442 of Ledger) by Debit to M/s Hill

Construction EMD A/c and hence settled.
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7 aQT 270 ﬁ'uﬁ'a After verification of entry at Page No. 5 of
MAS Register No. 80

8 : aT[ 20 ‘ ﬁ'uﬂ'ﬁ -Recovered 11232%vide Jr. Vr, No. 11 of
07/24 (entered at P-27 of Journal and P-
520 of Ledger) by Debit to EMD A/C of Sh.

, Neeraj Katnoria and, hence, settled
9 aT[ 32 ﬁ'uﬂﬁ' After verification of approvals received
- from competent authority

10 aQT 33 ﬁ'Uﬂ.H' U HEAT Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3i% 18.09.2024 SR
oty sifirm & sfafa fAfdfa

)10 (3BT 3afe /042018 § 03/2019
1 ORI 10@)(i) i) 3ot

e affﬁ?aﬁﬂa{f\uwmuaﬂwf%ﬂgr HSd. / 3i3e W1/ 2023 /6783-85 ST ! oA |
BEDBRT ISR vd Oftyg, fRger, e o 6 & grrgfd fBar man % Iaa 1 @@
10(F) (i) (i) & e 7 Fofa Rger gy @R w o[ |

2 0T 12 3{f-uifd
3 aQ‘[ 25 ﬁ'uﬂ:d' Updated and redrafted into a single para
| related to Royalty in the current Audit

Note

4 Wy 28 =l

5 T 29 froffg | ™ s= FinLAx2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3i® 18.09.2024 3/99R
fa=iw siftrar & siwla fAffa |

6 97 30 fooffg | ™ s=n Fina)@)c(15)(14)121/88-

Vol-21 -4618 f31i® 18.09.2024 3gOR
o=t sifirars & siaefa fAfofa |
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TR 34()

U3 IW@IT Fin(LA}2)C(15)(14)121/88-

Vol-21 -4618 f3i® 18.09.2024 IR
famiw = & st fafofa |

TRT 34(ii)

After verification of entry recorded at

Page-9 of MAS Register No. 11

T 35

In view of reverse entries recorded vide

Adjustment Voucher No. 16 of 03/2020

10

W 36

In view of reverse entry recorded vide

Adjustment Voucher No. 17 of 03/2020

11

W37

Updated in current audit

12

R 38

In view of recovery of 1295 as under:

Amount Receipt No./Dated

695 131503719.11.24

106 131504/19.11.24

106 131505/19.11.24

388 131506/19.11.24

13

T 40

T3 W& Fin(LA)2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f&i® 18.09.2024 agER
ey sifirr= & sioefa ARl |

14

T 41

U HWIT Fin{LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f&-1i® 18.00.2024 TR
faRiw siftrm & siara ffdfa |

15

R 42

U3 "SI Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3i® 18.09.2024 3JAR
fadry aiftrama & siara fAfdfa |

16

TR 48

In view of compliance reported

17

T 55

UF "I Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-

Vol-21 -4618 féHi® 18.09.2024 3O
Ry afirmm & siata fAfvfa
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18 R 57 HIMRF [ Sr. No. 1, 2 & 4 settled in view of
Foffa compliance repaorted while approval of
competent authority for El in r/o of work
at Sr. No. 3 i.e. 32 No. Flats Sector 5 was
not yet received at division level.
19 37 58 fuffg | ™ ¥= Fin(LAYR)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3Ai® 18.09.2024 3AR
. oy arftrm & siaefa Aol
(11 (3 &1 3rafy /042019 ] 0372020
1 W 6(@) 3if=uoffa
2 vral 9(™) foffg | ™ s= FinAx2)c(15)(14)121788- |
Vol-21 -4618 &A% 18.09.2024 3UR
fadiw aiftae & aiafa ffdfa |
3 W 9(8) T (@) 3ifeoffa
4 T 10(39) foffg | @ §|0 FinLA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 371 18.09.2024 3R
, fahy sifiram= & siafa fAfofa |
5 W 10(7) foffg | @ S| FinLA)2)C(15)(14)121/88-
‘ Vol-21 -4618 f3AI®F 18.09.2024 IR
oy sifimm & airfa fAfela |
6 T 10(9) 3ifyoffa
7 T 18 fooffg | ™ =n Finay)c(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f&-i® 18.09.2024 3R
ity atfirar ¥ s Al
8 aT[ 27{4) @ (1), (6) ﬁ'ﬂﬁa Updated and re-drafted into a single para
related to Royalty in the current Audit
(7d '
Note.
9 aQ‘[ 28 ﬁ'ﬂﬂ.ﬂ In view of certificates recorded by the

concerned Site Engineers at the following

8o




pages in MB regarding no serviceable
material having been recovered during

cutting and excavation :

MB No. Page No.
2429 68
2432 52
2435 45
2408 50
1729 32
2447 11
2393 73
10 o 29(i), (i) T V) ¥ |In view of approval accorded by
ﬁ'Uf&-[ competent authority except for work at
29 (iv) i.e. C/o 1 No. Microbial Additive
Based Sewerage Treatment Plant of 70KLD
per day capacity in Sector-V i/c
Development of site at Parwanoo, District
Solan
11 aT[ 3‘1)1)’ 31 (3) d ﬁ'Uﬁﬂ' A 98I Fin{LA){2)C(15)(14)121/88-
' Vol-21 -4618 &% 18.09.2024 3gOR
310 e s & okt Pk |
12 aﬂ' 37 ﬁ'UﬁH 1.After verification of entries recorded at

the following pages of the Contractor

Ledger

Sr. Name of Contractor | Contractor

No. Ledger
Page Ref.

1 Sh. Shiv Kumar Kapila 51

2 My/s Kapil Constructions 36

3 M/s Tenzin 135

4 Sh. Ashutosh 107

RN L LR
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Sh. Ashutosh 107

5

6 Sh. Narender Chauhan 125
7 Sh. Nand Lal Sharma 121
8 M/s A R Constructions 100

2. After verification of entry of Indent No
4530 dated 07.02.2020 in Bin Card No. 341
of Parwanoo Division vide which material
was requisitioned by Baddi Sub-division
from Parwanoo Sub-division and which
was recorded by Baddi Sub-division vide
GRNo. 3321 Dated 07.02.2020 in Bin Card
No. 342.

3., After verification GRs involved.

U3 H@I Fin{LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-

13 ENEE |
Vol-21 -4618 f3Ti® 18.09.2024 AR
oty sifirar & siarta ffdfa |

14 U 40 UA W@ Fin(LA)2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f1® 18.09.2024 AR
oy sififm & aierfa fafofa |

15 T 42 UA AT Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 R+Tia 18.09.2024 AR
o= arfdrur & sigefa faffa |

16 T 43 3ot

17 T 44 UA AT Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-

: Vol-21 -4618 @11 18.09.2024 3R

sy afbrar ¥ srerta fftfa |

18 R 45 f-offa

19 T 46 UA HSAT Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-

Vol-21 -4618 f&9i® 18.09.2024 3R
fadry aif¥ra= & sfafa fAffa |
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20 TRT 49

(i) After verification of recovery of Rs.
4190 effected from salary of Smt. Pradeep
Kumari, AE from salary of October, 2024
paid in the month of November, 2024 as
per entry recorded in Salary Register Vol-
2 Page-86 as conveyed ‘by Executive
Engineer, HIMUDA Division, Nahan vide
his letter No. fggsly -8+ dHsd
/s est, s/ 4472 &S
05.11.2024 .

(il) In view of expost facto sanction
granted for usage of Own Vehicle in
favour of Sh. Ashok Kumar, AE (Retd.) vide
O/o No. HIMUDA/PD/CB/E-4/2024-582-
24 Dated 08.11.2024 and after
verification of recovery of Rs. 1036 on
account of overpaid DA (Rs. 725 vide
Receipt No. 131518 dated 28.11.2024 &
Rs. 311 vide Receipt No. 131541 dated
12.12.2024)

21 TRT 50

3ff-yoifa

dre : SRR SfRiaT gR1 U S RSl Ted. / fifde WRl/ 2023 /6783-85 ST &1 HBH
50 VAT HHAING! ¥ Y&fed 819 & P7a 50 Tay H ayel fFyer geue &R W siiféa

%

22 W 51

3=l

e - SRR ST GRT U5 S@ 184Sl Hed, / Siiee IR/ 2023 /6783-85 ol &1 T&
HRfeR iRt ud ufa, fRgeT, Rrmen &1 d@eifdd g g @Hmw%wﬁwm
51 & gay o ol / HRarR fYst goed ©R W U § |
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(12) 3i%b&oT 3rafy /04202 | 0 0372022

1 aT[ 10,(9) ﬁ'ﬂﬁa In view of reply / clarification submitted to
audit vide Endost. No.
HIMUDA/PD/AB/Audit Reply/2024-6537
dated 21.12.2024,
2 WRT 10(1(E,( 3{foffa
3 T 11 froffg | & = rnay)ca 5)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 &A1& 18.09.2024 s/ ER
fay siftr= & srafa fifdfa |
4 WR17@ M ,q@ (| 4ol
(S).(N
5 U1 )8 (M), (@) (| sifitg
6 RT 20(), (@) Hullg
7 TR )22 ( 3ifulfa
8 TRT 2)3( foffg | ™ s®=n Fn@ay@)cas)aa)121/8s-
Vol-21 -4618 fd=Ta 18.09.2024 R
oy siftrar= & aiafa fafdfa |
9 IRT 2)3%( fAoffa | & T@n mnay@)cas)(a)121/8s-
' Vol-21 -4618 f37i% 18.09.2024 3rRIR
' fadiy siftrm & siafa fAffa |
10 oel| 24() foffa | @ s=m rncAy@)c15) 14121788
Vol-21 -4618 fa=Ti® 18.09.2024 3R
ferdry st & arafa fafdfa |
11 T 24(@) fAoffa | ™ S Finay@c15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 3% 18.09.2024 =R
fagy sifiram & siarfa ffdfa )
3ffyoffa

T 25(h)
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ot

12 T 25(@) U§ "W Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 fai® 18.09.2024 agarR
oy s & oferta fAftfa |

13 aq[ 26 In view of EPF Challans submitted by
contractor in support of EPF deposited.

14 T 27() W H@I Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-

| Vol-21 -4618 f3HI% 18.09.2024 AR
- | Ry s & sioia Fifdfa |

15 R 28(h) A HEI Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3+1® 18.09.2024 SR
e afimm & sl fifvfa |

16 T2 9(ii), (iv) 3ifuffa

17 . 'aQT 30 In view of compliance reported except in

the following cases :

1 C/o BMO Office Building- 4 No.
T-IV & 8 No. T-1l Quarters

2. C/o 8 No. 2 BHK & 32 No. 1BHK

Flats

3. C/o Check Dam at Kaushalya

River at Kamli

4. C/o Male Barrack No. Il Sub Jail

at Kishanpura

5. Fire Station Building

6. C/o Sub-jail at Kishanpura Male

Ba rrack_—‘l

7. C/0 3 No. BHK 16 No. Flats I/c
internal WSS & S|

8. C/o 56 No. Cat. Il Flats at

Nalagarh
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ERES 111 A

G0 e Yegilbm e ol |

18 aQ‘[ 21 In view of compliance reported except in
the following cases :
1. C/o Check Dam at Kaushalya
River at Kamii
2. | Fire Station Building
19 aQT 32 In view of compliance reported except in
the following cases !
1 /o 56 No. Cat. Il Flats at
Nalagarh
2. C/o BMO Office Building at
Chandi
3. C/0 2 BHK & T No. BHK Flats at
Kamli at Parwanoco
4, C/o Check Dam at Kaushalya
River at Kamli
5. C/o PSFS at Dharampur
6. Fire Station Building
7. C/o 3 BHK Flats at Kamli Road,
Parwanoo
20 aq‘[ 33 U @I Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 i@ 18.09.2024 3JHR
faRy sifiram & sicfa fAfdfa | '
21 an 36 ﬁ'ﬂﬁa‘ Updated and redrafted into a single para
related to Royalty in the current Audit
Note
22 tR1 37 Sff-ulfa
23 TR 38 Sff-uifa
24 In view of reply and assurance as

T 39

submitted vide letter No. f8ger Hsey
3fffge W1/ 2023-6570 fa1ie 21.12.2024
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35 TRT 42 froffg | After verification of all entries related to
' issuance of material to contractor in their
respective Contractor Ledger A/C .
26 aﬂ 43 ﬁ'ufﬁ[ After verification from related record.
27 aQ‘[ 44 ﬁ'uffa After verification from related record.
28 U7 45 Sffuffa
29 aQ‘[ 46 ﬁ'uffa' After verification:of the related bills,
30 R 47 3ff-yoffa
31 TR 48(H (), ( fooffg | @ ¥=|0 Fin(LA)2)c(15)(14)121/88-
_ Vol-21 -4618 ﬁ‘l‘ﬁﬁ 18.09.2024 IR
Ry sifr & sieta Pafdfa |
- 32 ﬁQ‘[ 49 W Partly settled on recovery of 19284 from
' ' E fﬁ AE Sub Division Parwanoo vide receipt
No. 131507 Dated 20.11.2024. Pending
amount of Para ¥198563.44
_ {Rs. 217847 44 - Rs. 19284).
33 TRT )50( 3ffoifa

A : iR siftEar gRT 3 S gl Hed. / 3fifece ORI/ 2023 /6783-85 ol &1 JA
FHBRY RGRI vd afvg, Ryer, R & 9aifdd § 51 g o mar & Saa 8o gan

)50%( & Tay § Fiofa / e Rys goray &R R ifd g |

34

T )509

3ot

35

TRT 51

aifoffa

e : =R Sl gRT U S fogsl. #aa. / $iffsc UR1/ 2023 /6783-85 Gl I T&
| B et wd uRe, e, R S Gaifid 2 gR1 QR Rear w5 39 IR I
51 JaTIga FHARET & e B & e 5o aay § Fivfa g aueh RsT Tema wR ™
e g |
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36

T )52( 3foffa

e : SRR SfftdaT gRT U= e f@get. Hed. / eiffee URY/ 2023 /6783-85 o &1 &
SRBRY SEeR vd wfe, s, R o w6t & g/ giud fean i o gea Iy d@en
52(%) YAl HHATRE] & et 81 & =Ra g0 el # Fofa g axye fegsT gemay wr

W U § |

37

T )52 ( foffa

TR IR & BI1d fob Tl

Hadl &1 Ja1 YRasr ded
PEay I Ryst qenay o
Uit fobd oH & 2 fPd T

| 3icheul fggeT BT ™R W

3 g |

38

T 53

A |G Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3Ai® 18.09.2024 AR
faxty sifimm & siafa fffa |

39

T 55 faffa

In view of compliance reported vide letter

No. fRI2T fger / fffde BRI/ 2023 -6603
dated 24,12.2024.

(13) 3idB&foT 3Efel /042022 A

0372023

BNE ifeoffa

T 4 foffa

Updated and redrafted in the current
Audit Note

jERTS(EF(- faoffa

Updated while credit for 9173 received in
PNB A/C No. 2912000101205799 on
02.08.2024 vide re-validated DD No.
29120001.
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4 ﬁQT 5(( ﬁ'ﬂﬁﬁ' A/C closed & #15916 transferred to UCO

Saving Bank A/C no. (9870200000397 on
05.02.2024 cash book page no. 111,

2 %6@( faoffg | Updated and redrafted in the current
Audit Note ‘
6 %6(@( ﬁ'ﬂffd’ Updated and Sr. No. 1 to 3, 6 to 8

transferred to Misc. Receipts Account
being unclaimed amounts, Sr. No. 4 and 5
adjusted via credit to Cash settlement
Suspense, Dharmshala A/c with due
intimation to XEN, Dharamsala vide letter
No. PD/AB/A-4-2023-5084 Dated
01112023 who vide his letter No.
HIMUDA/DD/AB/CSSA-6501 dated
30.11.2023 intimated about passing the
corresponding entry vide JV Nob6 of

10/2023.

7 DN 6(71( fooffg | Updated and redrafted in the current
Audit Note

8 T YOH((1) | foffg | in view of reply that Advances are being

controlled  through - Misc.  Advance
Register and Advance Control Register
and only material issued is being recorded

in Contractor Ledger.

9 TR1)69((2) RELi

10 %7 ﬁ'Uﬁ‘d Updated and redrafted in the current
Audit Note

.11 %8@(, (d(, ﬁ-’l’Uﬂ-ﬁ' Updated and redrafted in the current
Audit Note
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12

T 8 (7

UF W\ Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 &A1& 18.09.2024 AR
oy arfirars & sietfa Al

13

RT 9 (, (T,
()

Updated and redrafted in the current
Audit Note -

14

TRT 9(TI((ii)

In view of the assurance that due care is
being / would be taken in this regard now
/in future and the fact that both being
revenue heads were finally merged in the
Profit & Loss Account of HIMUDA and,
hence, there would be no net impact on

final accounts.

15

WroE(1

In view of reply received vide Endost. No.
HMUDA/PD/AB/Audit Memo Reply-6575
dated 21.12.2024

16

T 98 2

UF HBI Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f371i& 18.09.2024 3ER
Ry afira & siefa ffofa |

17

TRT 9(4( 3

&A1 02.08.2024 ledger folio 6 W aol
TP SrErR, eI 16.09.2024 LF-292
W o WP egER dur fedie
24.10.2024 LF-320 WR o U ergaR
a1 fffed wa faat o wnfia 63 o

TUT TETIER It & P |

18

W 9(d( 4

After verification of entry dated

02.03.2023 &t 5r. No. 5

19

TRT 9(4( 5

WA HOI Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3AT® 18.09.2024 AHFAR
i arfiram & aiadfa fifdfa |
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20 T 9(H( 6 fauffg | ™ w= FinLA))C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 fa-1i® 18.09.2024 3R
fasiy fara & siafa fafofa |

21 T 9(3( foffg | o e FneayR)c(15)(19)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f¢AI% 18.09.2024 3R
fotw afiram & sierfa fftfa | -

22 aQT 10 ﬁ'l]ﬁﬂ' Updated and redrafted in the current
Audit Note

24 R 11 3ff-roifa

25 T 12(3( faoffg | ™ W= FinLA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 {31 18.09.2024 3rHR
vy st & sieefa Al |

26 TR 12(7( fooffg | @ W= FnLax2)c(15)(14)121/88-

' Vol-21 -4618 fAi® 18.09.2024 AR
oty Sifmm & siaefa Aiffa |

27 TRT 12(T( Sff-yoitd |

28 R 12(3( foffa | & S mneax2)c(15)(14)121/88:

: Vol-21 -4618 f371% 18.09.2024 3R
fadty sifirma & sionfa fifofa |

29 T 12(3¢ foifa | @@ w=I Fina)R)C(15)(12)121/88- |-
Vol-21 -4618 f3=i® 18.09.2024 AR
e aiftrart 3 ofefa Fffa |

30 WRT 12(=( fAoffa | ™ e Fnay@)cas)(14121/88- |
Vol-21 -4618 fa1® 18.09.2024 R
Ty siftrm & siwfa ffdfa |

39 T 12(3( foffg | ™ = Finax)c(15)(14)121/88-

Vol-21 -4618 fAT® 18.09.2024 sgaR
fasy aifirm & st fAfdfa |

100

R ez o) o




32

TR 12.1(h(

Updated and redrafted into a single para
related to Royalty in the current Audit

Note

33

W 12.1(F@)

In view of deduction for Holdfast done

vide entries in the following MBs

MB No. Page No.

2463 91-92

2555 34,35, 73, & 74

34

%1271(11) -

Rs. 832 recovered from 24" Running Bill

vide entry at Page-97 of MB-2645

35

WI12.2

in view of deduction for Holdfast done

vide entries in the following MBs

MB No. Page No.

2491 11-12

2464 94-96

2461 34-35

2413 73-74,81,82,97,98

36

TR 12.3(3(

U HWAT Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f&-1i 18.09.2024 IR
o=y aifirgr & siaefa fAfofa |

37

TRT 12.3(4(

U H@IT Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3-1i® 18.09.2024 39N
faRtw aifirae & siqtia fAftfa |

38

IRT123)(T(

UH H®HT Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 A% 18.09.2024 AR |
o=y st & sieria ffdfa |

39

T 12(4)

UF T\ Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 fgAi® 18.09.2024 38R
oy arfiram & sfarfa fAfefa |
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40 aQT 12(5) - ﬁ'uffa' In view of extension of 134 days granted
vide letter No. HIMUDA-15-Contractor
Case/ PWN/ Una-SE(5)-PF-Vol-1V-1438
dated 14.06.2024 and reply regarding
no recovery imposed and pending
under Clause-2.

41 TRT13 (1),(2) sffuita

42 aq[ 14 ﬁ'uﬂ.ﬁ Updated and redrafted in the current

o Audit Note
43 ) ﬁQ‘[ 15 ﬁ'ﬂﬁ.ﬂ Updated and redrafted in the current
' ' Audit Note |

44 T 16 e

45 WI17(1),2),3) | il |

46 aTHB . ﬁ'uﬁ‘a Updated and redrafted in the current
Audit Note

47 oI 19 3fuffa

48 TRT 20(1) 3ifuffa

e - SRR SHTRIAT gRT U7 9. el Had. / 3iffec URY/ 2023 /6783-85 ST &l T
FHRIGRT BRI vd e, Rys, R o Iaifee & &R g o mar fa o 3 S@m
20(1) & Tay § Aol Fer gemes wR W oiféa § aafy sty siftdar gr v dem
HIMUDA/PD/CB/PF/2024-5651-54 dated 23.11.2024 T&T SRHR ofer} w4 Ofte, Ry
TR ¥ Wil T AT HIMUDA: 3-1526/2018/Admn-8322 dated 12.08.2024 @1 ufa
IUTH B T oG SIHR Idd- H Gaifdd Hran! gR1 AF-a I red & anef
R TR T CWP No. 7075/2024 3 SieRTel HIFFIYe I =amTere gRT UIiRa RATH ST
& e AR ARy SRR i T R | | |
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49

T 20(2)

U3 W@ Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 fé77® 18.09.2024 AR
oy arfirm & siatfa fAfvfa |

50

TR 20(3)

In view of the reply that Service Books of
the Retirees are submitted by Division
Office to HQ of HIMUDA and are got audit
at HQ level.

51

T 20(4)

U3 ST Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 3 18.09.2024 3R
gy s & sienfa fAfofa |

52

T 20)5)

Updated and redrafted in the current
Audit Note

53

T 21(1)

In view of reply confirming the actual
availability of material and also in view of
the assurance that the steel will. be used
shortly during execution of Work related-
to ¢/o CC Boundary Wall at Dead end of
Lane Road in Ph. IV SHC, Una awarded on
03.12.2024 '

54

W 21(2)

T WS Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 fai® 18.09.2024 AR
fasy aif¥rame & ainta faffa |

55

T_T 22

In view of reply that no defect was found
in the re.Iated work of the concerned
Contractor and further that due adherence
of rules is being ensured in this regard

now on

56

T 23

A W@ Fin(LA)(2)C(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3-1i® 18.09.2024 AR
fay aiftam= & siafa fAfofa |
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57 37 24 fAoffg | Updated and redrafted in the current
Audit Note

58 aﬂ 25 ﬁ'uﬂ'ﬁ In view of compliance with regard to
Journal and updated and redrafted in the

: current Audit Note with regard to Ledgers

59 TRT 26(1) Hf-yoita

60 T 26(2) foffg | ™ =1 Fina)@c(15)(14)121/88-
Vol-21 -4618 f3Ai® 18.09.2024 AR
Rty aifrrr ¥ it Rfof |

61 RT 26(3) SHf-Toifa |
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Statement showing the detail of Bank accounis as well as Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31-03-2024 of

HIMUDA Division Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P.

{1) UCO Bank Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 09870200000397

kY

Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 8099645.53<""
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 8368432.53..
Difference 268787.00

Bank recoaciliation statement

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 #A”

8099645.53

Add: Cheques issued but not presented for payment 1ill 31.03.2024

Ch. No 003884 dated 08.02.2024

5030.00
Ch. No 003885 dated 08.02.2024 5030.00
Ch. No 003939 dated 16.03.2024 84233.00
Ch. No 003940 dated 16.03.2024 22306.00
Ch. No 003948 dated 21.03.2024 87191.00
Ch. No 003950 dated 21.03.2024 6962.00
Ch. No 003954 dated 28.03.2024 " 26795.00
Ch. No 003955 dated 28.03.2024 5180.00
Ch. No 003956 dated 28.03.2024 5260.00
Ch. No 003957 dated 28.03.2024 8800.00
Sub total “B” _ 268787.00
Balance as per as bank Pass Book as on 31.3.2024 “A” + “B” 8368432.53
(2) AXIS Bank, Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 919020012448839
Particular ' . Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 5026491.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 6208147.00
Difference 1181656.00
‘ Bank reconciliation statement
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024  “A” 5026491.00
Add: Cheques issued but not presented for payment till 31.03.2024
Ch. No 005273 dated 30.03.2024 28978.00
{ Ch. No 005274 dated 30.03.2024 40710.00
Ch. No 005275 dated 30.03.2024 9700.00
Ch. No 005276 dated 30.03.2024 1003542.00
Ch. No 005279 dated 30.03.2024 (Rs. 9912+ 14160) 24072.00
Ch. No 005280 dated 30.03.2024 9794.00
Ch. No 005281 dated 30.03.2024 18840.00
Ch. No 005283 dated 30.03.2024 46020.00
Sub total “B” | 1181656.00 ,
Balanee as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2024 “A” (-) “B” 620814mf
(3) SBI Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/c No. 10300041135 !’
Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 5450883.98
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 5437313.9%
Difference 13570.00
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Bank reconciliation statement : _
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 5450883.98

Add: Cheque No. 521491 dated 03.11.2023 issued but ot debited upto 31.03.2024
5450913.98

-;ffi« Less: DD No. 908729 dated 28.12.2021 but not credited upto 31.3.2024 13600.00

— 2,
Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2024 5437313.98, | ™
(4) BDFC Bank Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 50100005120699

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 1901263.09
| Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 1901263.09; | e
: |
Difference —Lm
(5) ICICI Bank Kalka Shimla Road, Sector-1, Distt. Solan A/C No. 373601000177

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 :
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 .-
Difference : w

| (6) Parwanoo Urban Co-op Bank, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No 1022010000083

R T

Particular > m
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 6695330.20 -+
Difference : ' m
]
(7) Bank of Baroda Parwanoo, Distt. Solan FLP. Saving A/C No. 12800100016710 ]
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 . 405.00

Balance as per as' Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024

Difference . : m

(8)B
(Opencd on 14.09.2

“Book as on 31-03-2024 19728213.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024 m '
Difference _ ' : m

(9) Punjab National Bank, Parwanoo Saving Afe No. 2912000101205799, e
=

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2024
Difference ) m

' Bank reconciliation statement _

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2024
TLess: DD No. 552161 dated 23.11.2022 but nef’
: . ogb ." j

Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03

2024

Cash in hand (i) , ' ' 79126.20

Overall bank balance in all bank accounts i.e. Sr. No. 1 to 9 above (ii) 49088205.80
Total (i) & (ii) : 49167332.00
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Miscellaneous Advance outstanding as on 31.03.2024 where there has been no change in position during the year 2023-—’
24 for the last 4 to 1fyears.
Sr. Name of Ledger Date of Debit Debit Balance Pending for Remarks
No. Party/Person Hl Page. Balance of of Advance recovery
advance as per {in Years)
Ledger.
1. Sh. Prem Kumar 51 04.01.10 11596.52 14 As Opening Balance
singla
Sh. K.N. Mahajan 53 04.01.10 8087.40 14 As Opening Balance
M/S Bhutanal sales 54 04.01.10 171614.00 14 As Opening Balance
Corp.
4. M/S Sun Traders’ 55 04.01.10 2094.37 14 As Opening Balance
kalka -
5. Sh. Attul Chand 56 04.01.10 12609.00 14 As Opening Balance
Bardwaj
6. Sh. Rajeev Gupta 57 04.01.10 380.00 14 As Opening Balance
7. Sh. Darshan Singh 58 04.01.10 3528.84 14 As Opening Balance
8. Sh. Teja Singh 59 04.01.10 1157.65 14 As Opening Balance
9. Sh. O.P. Dheneja 60 04.01.10 31119.00 14 As Opening Balance
10, Sh. Mohan Singh 61 04.01.10 419.85 14 As Opening Balance
Tomar
11. M/S Surjeet 62 04.01.10 5541.95 14 As Opening Balance
Construction ‘
12. Sh. Baljeet Singh, 63 04.01.10 24161.00 14 As Opening Balance
Govt. contractor
13, Sh. K.k Upmanu 64 04.01.10 234.84 14 As Opening Balance
14, Sh. Rajinder 65 04.01.10 6261.00 14 As Opening Balance
Chauhan Anudeep
Kumar
15, Sh. Yougesh 77 04.01.10 59000.00 14 As Opening Balance
Awasthy
16. M/S AR 78 28.10.16 600000.00 8 As Opening Balance
Construction
17. Sh. Ganesh Dutt 85 30.08.10 165.00 14 As Opening Balance
18. Sh. OM Prakesh 98 04.01.15 1305.00 8 As Opening Balance
Surinder Mohan
19. M/S SRM 128 04.01.15 754420.00 9 As Opening Balance
Construction
20. Sh. Torlok Chand 156 30.11.17 50000.00 7 As Opening Baiance
' Singh
21. M/S Om Safe 166 04.01.15 200.00 9 As Opening Balance
Security
22 M/SACC 200 04.01.10 2037.40 14 As Opening Balance
Chandigarh
23. M/S C.C.l Rajban 202 04.01.10 47377.35 14 As Opening Balance
24, M/S C.C.I Mandhar 204 04.01.10 5076.42 14 As Opening Balance
{M.P)
25. M/S Sail Chandigarh 206 04.01.10 125226.27 14 As Opening Balance
26. M/S Indian Qil - 208 04.01.10 119836.74 14 As Opening Balance
Corporation New
Delhi
27. M/S Agro Poly 212 04.01.10 1016.00 14 As Opening Balance
Products
28. M/S Roval Paper 214 04.01.10 327.00 14 As Opening Balance
Molding Parwanoo
29, MY/S Sail Jalandhar 216 04.01.10 26751.57 14 As Opening Balance
30. M/S Safl Mandi 218 04.01.10 19357.72 14 As Opening Balance
Gobindgarh
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Sr. Name of Ledger Date of Debit Debit Balance Pending for Remarks
No. Party/Person I Page. Balance of of Advance recavery
advance as per (in Years)
. Ledger.
31. M/S Kapoor Agency 220 04.01.10 494.00 14 As Opening Balance
Shimla
32. M/S Mother and PHI 222 04.01.10 5000.00 14 As Opening Balance
New Delhi
33. Secy, Parwanoo Club 224 04.01.10 50.00 14 As Opening Balance
34, M/S Sood Steel 226 06.06.18 43241.00 6 As Opening Balance
Industries Kandiori
35. M/S Extension Plant 230 04.01.10 4663.41 14 As Opening Balance
Coop. Delhi
36. Secy. Rotary Club 234 04.01.10 307.40 14 As Opening Balance
Parwanoo.
37. M/S Rashtriya ispat 236 04.01.10 409505.29 14 As Opening Balance
Nigam Chandigarh
38. M/S Crompton 240 04.01.10 5237.00 14 As Opening Balance
Greavor Jalandhar
39. National Institute & 242 04.01.10 32448.00 14 As Opening Balance
Teacher Training
40, M/S A.C.C Ltd. 246 04.01.15 1386.10 As Opening Balance
41, M/S Indian Oil Corp. 248 04.01.15 3472.00 9 As Opening Balance
Ltd Plot No, 12A
42, XEN (B&R) HPPWD 280 04.01.10 995.05 14 As Opening Balance
Solan
43, XEN {N.H} HPPWD 282 04.01.10 813.80 14 As Opening Balance
Solan
44, XEN HP PWD kasauli 284 04.01.10 781.75 14 As Opening Balance
45, XEN HP PWD Nahan 286 04.01.10 733.50 14 As Opening Balance
46. AE HP PWD Sub- 288 04.01.10 1050.00 14 As Opening Balance
Division No.ll Solan
47, M/S HP State Small 290 04.01.10 17160.00 14 As Opening Balance
Scale Ind. PWD
48, Divisional Engineer 292 04.01.10 1065.00 14 As Opening Balance
(Telephone) Shimla
49, SE Mech. Circie HP 294 04.01.10 211.25 14 As Opening Balance
PWD Shimla
50, AE HP PWD (B& R ) 296 04.01.10 3732.53 14 As Opening Balance
Nalagarh
51. Chief Commercial 298 04.01.10 297.00 14 As Opening Balance
Supdt. (N.R.) Ambala
52, M/S HPSCSC Itd. 300 04.01.10 16805.45 14 As Opening Balance
Solan. HP
53. AE H.P. PWD Sub- 302 04.01.10 1504.85 14 As Opening Balance
Division Parwanoo
54. AE HPSEB Parwanoo 304 04.01.10 1485.80 i4 As Opening Balance
55. Rural Housing Wing 306 04.01.10 270.56 14 As Opening Balance
Shimla :
56. Excise and Taxation 308 04.01.10 4250.00 13 As Opening Balance
office Parwanoo _
57. AE HP PWD {Mech) 310 04.01.10 929.60 14 As Opening Balance
Sub-Nahan _
58. M/S HPSCSC Ltd. 312 04.01.10 162624.20 14 As Opening Balance
Nahan
55. Manager forest 324 04.01.10 1829.37 14 As Opening Balance
Corp. Ltd.Parwanoo.
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sr. Name of Ledger Date of Debit Debit Balance Pending for Remarks
No. Party/Person 1§ Page. Balance of of Advance recovery
advance as per {in Years)
Ledger.
60. M/S HP Agro Ind. 326 04.01.10 12873.48 14 As Opening Balance
Corp. Parwanoo.
61. XEN HP PWD (B&R) 328 04.01.10 2667.91 14 As Opening Balance
Una
62, XEN HPSEB Nahan 330 04.01.10 10000.00 14 As Opening Balance
63. Regional Director 332 04.01.10 17100.00 14 As Opening Balance
control ground
water
64. Auditro Punjab 334 04.01.10 203248.00 14 As Opening Balance
Engineering College
65, Asstt, Director fisher 336 04.01.10 290.00 14 As Opening Balance
Solan
66. Tehsildar ARO 338 04.01.10 20666.00 14 As Opening Balance
Kasauli
67. M/S HP Agro 340 04.01.17 100.00 7 As Opening Balance
Industrial Corp
68. Distt. Tourism Dey. 342 04.01.17 4250.00 7 As Opening Balance
Officer Solan.
Total 3084441.19
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Miscellaneous Advances where there is Credit Balance as on 31.03.2024 and there has been no change in
position during the year 2023-24.

Sr. Name of Party/Person Ledger lll Credit Balance Remarks
No. Page. of Advance
1 Area Manager HIMFED Solan H.P 244 345784 As Opening Balance
2. Area Manager HIMFED Nahan 252 65022 As Opening Balance
3. M/S HPSCSC Ltd. Nalagarh 313 2052 As Opening Balance
Total 412858

Note : It is intimated that the above advances have been adjusted being unclaimed amounts for the last
several years by transfer to Misc. Receipts Account vide Jr. Voucher No. 01 of 07/2024 to clear the books.
Claims, if any received will, however, be dealt with accordingly.
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Other Miscellaneous Advances outstanding as on 31.03.2024 wherein amounts were also debited/ credited41
during the audit period or are not much older (only those cases included where amount is pending for
adjustment at the close of the year}
Sr. No. Name of Ledger Opening Advance Total Adjustment Closing
Party/Person 1] Balance during (Dr/Cr) during the Balance
Page (Dr/Cr) the year year
No. {Dr)
. (Rs.) {Rs.) {Rs.) {Rs.} (Rs-)
1. Sh. N.K Tuli 76 11998900 | 2500000 14498900 12400000 2098900
2, M/s AG B8 0 100000 100000 0 100600
Constructions
3. Sh. Pardeep 89 34666 0 34666 0 34666
Kumar
4. Sh. Suresh 92 1249718 700000 1949718 1250000 699718
Kumar ‘
5. Sh. Saurabh 95 0 200000 200000 0 200000
Daroch
6. Sh. Pawan 124 154 533500 533654 400000 133654
Kumar .
7. Sh. Narinder 126 800000 280000 1680000 1280000 400000
Singh Chauhan
8. M/S Tarlok 138 531467 80253 611720 0 611720
' Chand &
Company
9. Sh. Neeraj 140 950000 Cr. 0 950000 Cr. 50000 1000000 Cr.
Katnoria .
10. Sh. Mehar 152 743400 0 743400 0 743400
Chand
11. Sh. Des Rai 154 1440000 0 1440000 0 1440000
12. Sh. Shiv Kumar 160 200000 0 800000 0] 800000
Hakam
13. Sh, Kulvinder 174 1500000 500000 2000000 1500000 500000
Singh .
14. Sh, Shayama 194 0 520000 520000 372309 147691
Nand Patel i
15. Naresh Kumar 203 0 78000 78000 0 78000
16. Sh. Mohit Bedi 207 0 142000 142000 0 142000
17. sh. Balbir Singh 209 0 20000 830000 0 80000
18. Sh. Kamal 211 0| 400000 400000 0 400000
Kumar
19, Ambuja 256 1402427 Cr. | 1402427 0 655277 655277 Cr.
Cement,
Nalagarh
20. R/F M.D HPSCSC 314 3508926 | 1924888 5433814 2665948 2767866
ttd Shimla
Note: In the previous Audit Report opening balance in r/o Sr. No. 70 was shown as Rs. 2106499 i.e. after
adjustment of credit balance of Rs. 1402427 of Sr. No. 19 above which actually belonged to Sr. No. 20. Credit of
Rs. 655277 during the year to 5r. No. 19 was also inadvertently made and has been corrected during 2024-25
vide Ir. Voucher No. 4 of 04/2024 {Ledger-Ull -Page 256) :
Miscellaneous Advance in the name of HIMUDA Officer/ Officials
21. Sh. Rajesh 350 6691 0 6691 0 6691
Thakur, XEN
22. Smt. Archana 5r. 348 2866.00 0 2866.00 0 2866
Asstt. '
Total 22616788 Dr. 11387172 Dr.
L 2352427 Cr. 1655277Cr.
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Staff Advance outstanding as on 31.03.2024 —[
Sr. Name of Party/Person Opening Advance Total Adjustme Closing
No. Balance during the nt during Balance
(br/Cr) year (Dr) the year
1 | Sh, Vipen Kumnar (A.E) 59049 Dr, 870000 929049 925049 Nil
2 | Sh. Manoj Kumar {A.E} 15022 Dr 30000 45022 45000 22Dr
3 | Sh, Basant Thakur {J.E} 259 Cr 0 259 Cr 1] 259 Cr.
4 | Sh. Varinder Singh {).E) 20000 Dr., 40000 60000 40000 | 20000 Dr.
5 | Sh. Rajesh Chauhan {A.E} 75000 Dr, 555000 630000 627988 2012 Dr.
6 | Sh. B.R. Raghuvanshi (A.E) 29663 Dr, 15000 44663 45000 337 Cr.
7. | Sh. Anoop Sood (A.E.) Nil 85000 85000 85000 Nil
Total:- 1595000 1772037 | 22034 br.
596 Cr. |
Execiiifve Engimeer
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Detail of Water Charges outstanding as on 31.03.2024 in
respect of Water Supply Schemes under HIMUDA Division,

Parwanoo
Sr. | Name of Water Supply Scheme Amount outstanding as on
No. 31.03.2024
(Rs.)
1 | Water Supply Scheme Parwanoo 1584281°
Sub-Division
2 | Water Supply Scheme Baddi Sub- 7888514
Division
3 | Water Supply Scheme Nalagarh 3127267
4 | Water Supply Scheme Kalujhanda 1553176
5 | Water Supply Scheme Mandhala 286622 ~
6 | Water Supply Scheme Una 843609%
7 | Water Supply Scheme Bangana 991197
Total 12568047
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Detail of water Defected Water Metter Himuda Colony Phase-l Baddi . .~ . !
upto 31/12/2024 _ L ;

Sr Name House A/CNo | Defected | Remarks |

1 Smt Bljit kour 78 D-78 ~—Do---

2 | M/sForging lid 187 D-187 | ----Do---

3 | ShRajesh 507 D-212 | ---Do-—

4 | Sh Gurdev singh 527 D-232 | -—--Do-—

5 | EOMC Baddi Park 65,66 C-279 |--—-Do---

6 | EOMCBaddi Park18,19 | ¢-280 |-—Do— |

#7 | E O MC Baddi Park 88,89 C-281 | --—--Do-—- o

8 |EOMCBaddi Park,133,134 [ C-282 | -—Do— -
o)m Sh Gurment Food court-3 | C-284 -—--Do---

N NV

( Junior Engineer) _ Assistant Engineer,
Himuda Sub Division-1
Baddi
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Detail of water Defected meter Himuda Colony Phase Il Baddi
upto 31/12/2024

Sr Name House A/CNo Defected Remarks
1. | Mrs Savita Bawa | 218 2d-10 Do
2. | Shsat pal 232 2D-24 —-DO---
3. Sh Vipan gupta 246 2D-38 ---DO=--
4. | Shmuksesh sharma | 267 2D-59 - ¥, Y
5. | ShUpinder sharma | 285 2D-77 --DO---
6. | Sh Sumit kumar 311 2D-103 -=-DO---
7. | ShVivek Gupta 328 2D-120 ---Do---
8. | Smt Saroj kumari 329 2d-121 w==DO---
9. | ShSumit sharma 364 2-156 ---Do---
10. | Sh Shankar lal 368 2D-160 -—--Do---
11. | Smt kavita devi 372 2D-164 cm=-DO---
12. | Smt Usha devi 374 2d-166 —--DO-~-
13. | Sh Makhi ram 396 2d-188 S 7, -
14. | Sh Ram Rattan 416 2d-208 ~=—-DO~=-
15. | Smt kanta devi 423 2D-215 ----DO---
16. | Sh Parveen kumar | 424 2D-216 -—--Do---
17. | Sh Sat Pal Garg 428 2D-220 --——-DO---
18. | Er Vijay kumar 432 2D-224 -—-Do---
19. | Smtjyoti Gupta 446 2D-238 U 7 Y-
20. | Sh Nanak Chand 451 2D-243 S |, ¥, -
21. | ShPardeepGarg 464 2D-256 ——--Do---
72. | Menbersecy HPSEB | 474 2D-266 Do
& PCB ,
23. | Shiialal 476 2D-268 —e--DO---
24. | Sh Omkar singh 480 2D-272 w-=-DQ---
25. | Sh Subhash chand | 484 2d-276 //S‘
26. | Sh Shakit bhushan | 493 2D-286 ) 7, -
27. | VR Education socity 2D-297 --Do---
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28. | Sh Ramesh | 538 2D-305 S ¥, Y—" 'Q‘Slih‘a.ﬁ C- H ]
Dhawan | : _ = ?T QQ iy Q\A\

29. | SmtKantadhawan | 539 2D-306 -—--Do--- E,;», é_& 2 J
30. | Sh Parmod 540 2D-307 —Do— |
31. | Sh RD Sharma 546 2d-308 ---DO---
32. | ShRD Sharma 549 | 2D-311
33. | M/s VR Public School 2C-311-A | -—-Do---
34. | EO M CBaddi Park nr House | 2C-312 DO

no-384,385
35. | EO M C Baddi Park nr Pump | 2C-313 ——--Do-—

house
36. | EO M CBaddi Park nr | 2C-314 ——--DO---

House

no-490,491 - &~ 3
37. | EEO M C Baddi Park 357.358 | 2C-320 --Do--- 2

C-~
38. | EO M CBaddi Park 288,289 | 2€-321 | ----- Do----
~39. | EO M CBaddi Park 235,236 | 2C-322 --Do---

N5

( Junior Engineer)

\\»W

a

L

=)

Assistant Engineer,
Himuda Sub Division-1

Baddi
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Details of Defective Water Meters in Housing Colony Phase-lll, Baddi
ason 31/12/2024

Sr. Name of Allottees House No. / A/C No. defected - Re}markz@
No. Plot No.
1 Joginder singh 33 3D -36 defected
2 Ajay Mahajan 152 3D-156 defected
3 Ghanshyam - 193 3D-197 defected
4 Tirth Kaur 299 3D-290 defected

_ i
Flats of Housing Colony Phase-lli, Baddi
5 Ravinder partap A-3 3D-497 defected
6 Promila A-7 3D-501 defected | 31
7 Reenam Singh D-6 3D-532 defected e
8 Sudarshan Dhiman D-10 3D-536 defected
o-d

Details of Defective Water Meters in industrial Area Bhatolikalan Phase-1V, Ba;_{'jdi |

--Nil
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Detail of water Defected meter
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352Nos Flat Block (A to K}
Bhatolikalan Phase-IV Himuda Colony Baddi. upto 31/12/2024

Sr | NAME Block/Flat | A/C Defected Remarks
1. M/s Parasal Laboratories Af11 4D-11 -—do--——
2, | Sh Kamal Chattarge Af12A 4D-13 ——-d Q-
3. | M/s Parasal Laboratories A/15 4D-15 —-—do---—
4. | Sh Vishal Sharma B/5 4D-37 g O-—
5. M/s Venus Remiders B/21 4D-53 ----do---- o
6. | ShDR Chamdo B/30 4D-62 -—do----
7. 1 ShVivekDutt c/7 4D-71 —~--do—--
8. SmtMantta Thakur Cc/12 4D-76 -—-tdo—- S
9. | ShSumitkumar Sharma D/9 4D-105 e—-dO-—-
10. | ShYogeshjain | D/14 4D-110 —do—
11. | Sh Anil Bhatia D/16 aD-112 ———dO—-
12. | ShSanjeev Gupta D/18 4D-114 ——d-—-
13. | Sh Sanjay kumar D/23 4D-119 ----glo----
14. | ShMohinder Pal F/2 4D-162 ~-do-—
15. | M/s V k Sales F/5 4D-165 ——dQ-
16. | ShParveenkansal F/24 4D-184 ---go--—
17. | ShGulshankumar F/29 4D-189 —--to-—-- -
18. | sh Rajesh kumar Gupta Gf12 4D-204 ——do--— - e
19. | ShNavinder Pal Singh G/14 4D-206 —-do--—
20. | ShMohindrsingh G/15 4D-207 g
21. | ShRupeshsharma G/23 4D-215 -—do----
22. | ShSudhir Gupta G/26 4D-218 R s —
23. | ShSurjeetsingh G/28 4D-220 -
24. | ShpareshGargi H/1 4D-225 O
25. | SmiBimlakumari H/12A 4D-227 —e-dg-—-
26. | ShRajuGaginja H/5 4D-229 ——-dQ--
27. | ShDipeekkumar H/12 4D-236 T
28. | Smt Raj Bala H/18 aD-242 -t Q-
29. | Sh Dinesh Goel i/6 4D-262 -—do---
30. | ShRajinderkumar 1/9 4D-265 -—do----
31. ! ShSurinderkumar 1/10 4D-266 —~--do--—-
32. | Sh Ram Asra 1/13 4D-269 -
33. | ShGaurabBansal 1/23 4D-279 | - do----
34. | Sh Abdul Nasir /24 4D-280 S —
35. | ShSatinderkumar I/30 4D-286 ~—-do-—-
36. | SmtNidhi Rani 1/31 4D-287 ~--tlo----
37. | ShRaminderjitSandhu 1/2 4D-290 ——co—-
38. | ShSanjeevkumar J/19 4D-307 -—-do--—--
39. | Miss Samitachandel /21 | 4p-309 | - do----
40. | ShBrijmohan K/9 - 4D-329 ——do-—
_ —

\p

( Junior Engineer )

Assistant Engineer |
'Himuda sub Division-1
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Detail of water Defected metar ,256Nos Flat Block (L to S) Bha(t'g.@{;l%\rt(l d’U’ |
Phase-IV Himuda Colony Baddi upto 31/12/2024 5 8 "
o | oy OO
Sr Name Block/Flat | A/C Defected Remark 6
41. Sh Vijay kumar ./3 4D-355 a0 —--
42. | ShRajatjain L/6 4D-358 ——-do-—-
43. Roop Chand Kaushal L/8 4D-360 -—-do-—
44. | ShHari Ram Gooel L/9 4D-361 --—tlo----
45, SmtCeheemakoushal L/10 }4D-362 ——tlo—-
46. ShTarsam lJindal L/14 4D-366 —--do—--
47. ShHarmeshkumar L/15 4D-367 —--do----
48, ShParkash Chand L/17 4D-369 -—-d0--—
49, ShSobta Ram - Lf29 4D-381 --—-do—-
50. M/s Manjushree : L/30 4D-382 | —-do—
51. ShBalak Ram M/4 4D-388 O
52. Shsurinder Thakur M/5 4D-389 wem-ttO-—-
53, | ShVikashChaudhary& M/8 4D-392 ~---do--—-
Kuldeepsingh
54. | SmtRashamisexana M/10 | 4D-394 —-do----
55. | ShVinodPanday M/11 | 4D-395 -—-do----
56. M/s Manjshree Tech M/12A/ | 4D-397 o
57. SmtSonakumari M/19 4D-403 —--to-—- S
58. Sh Vijay kumar M/20 4D-404 -—-do--— .
59. Smt Ganga Negi mM/23 4D-407 --tlQ---- e
60. ShSantoshRagav Mm/24 4D-408 wa-tlo-—- L
61. M/s AarhamSoftronics M/25 4D-409 et 0--—-
62. ShRakeshKaushish M/26 4D-410 ----do---—-
63. M/s Majushree Tech | M/28 4D-412 —tlo---~
64. ShKuldeepkashal M/29 4D-29 ---do----
65. DrMukeshMalhorta M-30 4D-414 —-do----
| 66. | ShRupesh M/32 4D-32 ——do-—
67. SmtKamleshkour N/1 4D-417 -—do---- o
68. | Sh Rishi Dubey N/13 4D-429 —-do-— R
69. | SmtBimlaDhiman N/15 - 4D-431 --—-do---- o
70.. | M/s ParkashHitaek N/23 4D-439 -l | ]
71. | Sh Sanjay Bhushan N/24 | 4D-440 —-do--- o
72. ShHarinath MN/28 4D-444 —--do----
73. | M/s Swati Madgil N/32 4D-448 ----do-—-
74. | M/s Parkashind 0/8 4D-456 | —-do-—
75. ShBalak Ram 0/15 4D-463 ---_-do----
76. ShAmitBhardwaj 0/20 4D-468 | -—-do-—-
77. | ShKrshankumar 0/22 4D-470 .-
78. ShVipenkumar P/2 AD-482 —--do----
79. Sh G S Bajwa ‘ P/3 4D-483 —--glO----
80. ShSurinderkumar P/6 4D-486 -=--dQ---- e
81, | ShMunishKaushal p/13 | 4D-493 |-—do-— e
82. M/s Majushree Tech P/14 4D-494 ----d0----
83. ShPardeepkumar ~ P/15 4D-495 ---lQ--=-
84. | ShRipudamankumar P/20 4D-500 | ~--do--- ] ( 7
85. M/s AarhamSoftronics P/24 4D-504 ----tl0----
86. SmtPoonamParmar P/27 4D-507 -—-to--—
87. | SmtKajalthakur Q/8 | 4D-520 —--do----

88. | SmtShashiPrabha Q/12 4D-524 ----do--f-
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90. Q/19 4D-531 | —do-—- EaheS !
91. | Cal Rajinderkumar Q/24 4D-536 | ——do— ‘ 8 Wy
92. ! Sh Ashok kumar Q/25 - 4D-537 | -—-do— Uolks -7
93. | Sh Kaka Singh R/1 4D-545 | —--do---- -

94. ShPrem Sharma R/2 4D-546 -——-do-—-

95. Shkaram Chand R/3 4D-547 -—-do--—

96. M/s Horizon Matal R/7 4D-551 —-do----

97. M/s Manjusharee tech R/8 4D-552 ~-~do-—--

98. M/s Horizon Matal R/19 4D-563 —-do----

99, ShRabjiDass Gupta R/31 4D-575 -—~-do--—

100. | Sh M BGambhir S/10 4D-586 ~--do---

101. | ShParkashBehari S/11 4D-587 =gl 0—-

102. | ShPawanRana S/16 4D-592 T

103. | M/s Shre chemicals S/18 4D-594 ----tlo--—

104. | DrNeelamGuupta S/27 4D-27 -—do---- | D ]9
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f Assistant Engineer,
" Himuda Sub Division-1

Baddi
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By <s>
Detail of water Defected Metter Himuda Colony Nalagarh -
upto 31/12/2024
Sr Name “House A/CNo Defected Remarks
1. | ShNarinderkumar 60A DN-66 —-do----
2. | Smt Mankeshi kour 60 DN- 65 -—--do-—
3. | ShHari Ram Verma Block/Flat DN-181 B L
1/22
4. | Sh Vijay kumar 2/18 DN-168 —--tdo----
5. | M{fs himchemi cals 2/26 DN-176 —--Do---
6. | Smt Nisha devi 3/9 DN-191 ——-dQ--mn
7. | Smtparamjeetkour 3/12 - DN-191 -—do—-
8. | Sh Sunil kumar 3/23 DN-248 --—tlo---- AT,
9. { Bhupinder Singh 3/29 DN-254 —-do-—
10.| Dinesh kumar 4/4 DN-218 ---do--- T
11.| Sh Aman kumar 4/10 . DN-224 --do---
12.| Sh Minakshi 5/3 DN-249 TP
13.| SmtSheela Devi 5/it DN-300 ---do-—
14.| ShRakeshChandedra 5/25 DN-314 ~da---
* 15.| Smt manju devi 6/1 DN-279 --do--
16.| Sh Pawan kumar 6/3 DN-281 --do-- @ |
17.| Rupa 6/15 DN-293 —-do-— ]
18.] Ranbir 6/17 DN-339 ~-—do—— -
i
( Junior Engineer)

SR L% PSS VAP SRR DO VR



T TIPS IR T

L1 e

T e e B

TR

"TRATRIT




Ui\ SN
Sy oW,
R JECE

Details of.Defective Water Meters in Housing Colony Mnadhala Baddi
as on 31/12/2024

A/CNo. defected Rgmafg&ﬂ

e

vt e

. Name of Allottees House No. /
Plot No.

Veena Kumari C-132

MD-09 défected \ C/
















LLERAE L ioiEi 22 et o

T lII|l-I‘ =T T TR T I TP =TT

TR == — TTEIT T —_—




TR

T

i DR 7
£ 0

2 ,‘,{;,,(







FGEW &Ly
UGS EGy




TN Y



1

R

g

!

e s
a vﬁﬁ{%fw%w%
= -
o -
. e

e e
L e e

Sl

FEBE
5 @x@%ﬂ?&ﬁmﬁ

B :

.‘ ... ........‘.....”f:ﬁ
L . . .
me%mﬂ%m»m

> o

Hiy






On

AT <
-e—--.,u ]
U <Y — A

Detail of Maintenance Charges outstanding in respect of
Housing Colonjes under HIMUDA Division, Parwanoo as on
31.03.2024

Name of Housing Colony Amount outstanding as on

y 31.03.202%
(Rs.)
MienanssCrrges Prvan
Maintenance Charges Khadeen 1816395
Maintenance Charges Baddi 13936850
5 Maintenance Charges Nalagarh 1629275

E Maintenance Charges Mandhala 12060875
7 Maintenance Charges
Kalujhanda A

110591850

Exesetive Engineer
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Detail of Maintenance ChargeS outstanding as on 31.03.2024
from government departments

Name of Maintenance Charges Remarks
Department outstanding as on

31.03.2024
PWD, Una 1246708 No receipt during the year
IPH, Una 22759703 No receipt during the year
BMO Basdehra 531367 No receipt during the year
ETO Una 758037 No receipt during the year
Total 241053507
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™ _ Annexure- '\ RISt ;rc\@&

M Form in R/O Aggregate stated to have been submitted for Name of work : Multipurpose Sports-cum-Circular Activity Complex at ‘.m/a -\
Govt. College Una Dist. Una H.P. which do not appear to be genuine Due to location being different than actual location of work or
have been edited as has been found on verification from Mining Department H.P. Website.

Sr. No.|M/X Form No. Date of issue|Material name | Quantity Unit Place where finshed Name of Person / Party whom
(in MT) product of Mineral is fished product of Mineral is
being Sent as per being despatched
online verification

1 |4658 1347 37149 17/06/2022 (Bajari 40 MM MT Rakar (Una) Kulwinder Singh

2 |4586 1347 36789 17/06/2022 |Bajari 40 MM MT Rakar {Una) Kulwinder Singh

3 |6834 5147 35746 17/06/2022 |Bajari 40 MM MT Rakar {Una) Kulwinder Singh

4 |1364 8547 33396 17/06/2022 |Bajari 40 MM MT Rakar (Una) Kulwinder Singh

5 |5684 1347 56123 20/06/2022 |Bajari 40 MM MT Rakar {Una) Kulwinder Singh

6 [5413 6847 52846 20/06/2022 |Bajari MT Rakar (Una) Kulwinder Singh

. 7 5148 3647 54512 20/06/2022 |Bajari 40 MM MT Rakar (Una} Kulwinder Singh

8 8184 1650 39211 23/08/2022 |Bajari MT Rakar (Una) Kulwinder Singh

9 |4618 815041373 24/08/2022 |Bajari MT Rakar {Una) Kulwinder Singh
10 |7042 113210864 30/08/2021 |Bajari 40 MM MT Khad Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
11 |2104 393433230 | 26/10/2021 |Bajari MT Pandoga Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
12 |1930 42341362 22/10/2021 |Bajari MT Khad Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
13 |7744 92722244 15/04/2021 |Bajari MT Khanpur Kuiwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
14 (4741032927362 06/02/2021 |Bajari MT Una-Gagret Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
15 {2401 173195485 24/08/2021 |Bajari MT unafsarka) Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont,
16 {0124 713194415 24/08/2021 |Bajari 20 MM MT UNA bilaspur Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
17 |0114 273195142 24/08/2021 |Aggregate MT una badasr Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
18 4217 103197756 25/08/2021 iAggregate MT una to badsar Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
19 (0142 713198310 25/08/2021 {Aggregate MT unaf{sarka) Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
20 (4710123198308 25/08/2021 |Ageregate o MT una(sarka) Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
21 1412 073198690 25/08/2021 |Aggregate - MT unaljahu] Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
22 112242335 29859 14/11/2021 |Bajari 4 MT Chalara Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
23 |4612 7636 41366 04/12/2021 |Bajari 4 MT Khanpur Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
24 [4213 7637 08822 16/12/2021 |Bajari 4 MT Khanpur Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
25 |2116 4436 15237 29/11/2021 |Bajari 4 MT Khanpur Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
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Annexure- 1\

M Form in R/O Aggregate stated to have been submitted for Name of work : Multipurpose Sporis-cum-Circular Activity Complex at
Govt. College Una Dist. Una H.P. which do not appear to be genuine Due to location being different than actual location of work or
have been edited as has been found on verification from Mining Department H.P. Website.

26 |4241 0635 75431 22/11/2021 |Bajari 4 MT Khanpur Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
27 |0414 1532 63308 16/09/2021 |Bajari 4 MT Chattara Kulwinder Singh Govt, Cont.
28 |4460 1235 94477 25/11/2021 |Bajari 20 MM 4 MT Khanpur Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
29 5014 1432 59924 15/09/2021 |Bajari 4 MT Chattara Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
30 (4104513259921 15/09/2021 |Bajari 4 MT Chattara Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
31 (2404 613597552 26/11/2021 |Bajari 4 MT Khanpur Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
32 |5421 4135 98065 26/11/2021 (Bajari 4 MT Khanpur Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
33 1454 4142 32745 24/03/2022 |Bajari 4 MT Chatara Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
34 [1054 1432 75110 20/09/2021 iBajari 4 MT Chattara Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
35 14886 1857 26457 28/12/2022 |Bajari 15 MT Khad Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
36 |8168 8457 26469 28/12/2022 |Bajari 15 MT Khad Kulwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
37 |8648 1857 26481 28/12/2022 |Baijari 15 MT Khad Kufwinder Singh Govt. Cont.
38 {1984 3957 70542 05/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
39 {8199 4357 70340 05/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
40 |9389 4157 75454 06/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
41 9489 1357 75419 06/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
42 |7149 0957 81155 07/01/2023 {Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
43 |1790 9457 81204 07/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kubwinder Singh
44 14107 9957 86746 08/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
45 |9749 1057 92447 09/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
46 17990457 97438 10/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
47 14790 1958 02330 11/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
48 |4109 9758 07765 12/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
49 |7094 1958 07478 12/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
50 {7994 1058 12253 13/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
51 94719058 12277 23/01/2023 |Bajari g MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
52 [7109 9458 16188 14/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kuiwinder Singh
53 (7109 4958 16186 14/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
54 14179 0958 19694 15/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
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Annexure- || T A
M Form in R/O Aggregate stated to have been submitted for Name of work : Multipurpose Sports-cum-Circular Activity Complex at

Ay
Govt. College Una Dist. Una H.P. which do not appear to be genuine Due to location being different than actual location of work or
have been edited as has been found on verification from Mining Department H.P. Website.

N

i

84 |9730 1458 83365 28/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh

85 |[3104 7958 88109 29/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh

86 (01793458 78609 27/01/2023 |Bajari 9 MT Mehatpur Kulwinder Singh
TOTAL 763
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S e SRR e . "< ‘DETAILS OF DEPOSIT WORKS PHYSICAL AND FINANCIAL POSITION IN RESPECT OFHIMUDAON 3L.03.2028 & '~ = . o
Sr.No.  |DIVISION |DEPARTMENT [NAME OF WORK Date of start |Date of AJA &EfS | AMOUNT EXPENDITURE! TOTAL EXP.| EXPENDIT STATUS E.G.CONSTRUCTED HANDED OVER IN-
“@‘ » NAME completion RECEIVED INCURRED URE|PROGRESS NOT STARTED
- EXCESS/LE
55
. cviL]  ELECL (6+7) {5-8)
1 PWN HEALTH C/o PHC Baba Haripur 19/07/2019 |18/07/2020 138.24]  117.50 105.25 2,48 108.13 5.37|Bulding work completed Some development
work required to be executed as per requirment
of client department is under progress. .
2 PWN HEALTH C/o CHC Chandi Solan 781.98 193.15 5.00 0.00 5.00 188.15 | Worknot started due to nan availabilty of site.
3 PWN HEALTH /o BMO's &8 Nos. Ty-Il, 4 Nos. Ty- 125/08/2020 24/02/2020 553.52| 493.62 361.68 0.06 361.74]  133.88|BMO Office Building work 85% complete.
IV Staff Qtrs at CHC Chandi .
4 PWN Higher Govt, Sr.5ec. School Badoli Una (C/lo 29/12/2018 |28/09/2019 135.03 68.00 57.31 1.97 59.28| 8.72
Education School Building) Work completed handed over.
5 PWN Higher C/o Govt. Sr. Sec. School Kot-Beja | 24/12/2019 23/06/2020 304.05| 333.33 318.37 14.96 333.33 0| Wark completed and handed over to Client
Education . Deptt.
6 PWN Higher ‘|c/o GSS at Patta Masul khana 109.59 77.30 52.22 2.05 54.27 23.03| Work completed & handed over.
Education
7 PWN Higher C/o GSSS Arloo Una 98.85 82.60 0.00 82,60 16.25|Work completed & handed over.
Education
8 PWN Higher Repair and maint. Of Boys Hostel 49.00 49.00 25.11 3.04 28.15 20.85|Work completed.
Education  |Building atUna Distt. Una {H.P) i/c . ,
Internal WS & Sk
9 PWN Y55 Construction of Sports Cum-co- 96.45 11223 0.00 112,23 ~15.78|Work stoped & Closed due to shortage of fund
EDUCATION |curricutar activity Exam Hall. Una as on today . Regular courespondence is belng
made for recovery of excess expenditure with
client department.
10 PWN JAIL C/o Sub Jail at Nalagarh SH:- Clo 24/01/2018 |25/07/2019 Work completed and handed over.
Male Barrack No.1
11 |PwWN JAIL C/o Sub Jail at Nalagarh SH:- C/o  |24/01/2018 25/07/2019 381.60 327.90| . 887 336.77 A4.B3 oA completed and handed over.
Male Barrack No.2
12 |PWN JAIL C/o Admn. Block Ph-| Sub-failat  25/10/2019 24/04/2019 344.95 315.57 16.89 332.46 12.45|Work completed & handed over.
Nalagarh
13 PWN JAIL C/o 6 Nos. Ty-ll Gtrs Sub-Jail 1/2/2020 30/10/2020 183.52 143.43 12.39 155.82 57.7|Work compieted and handed over.
Nalagarh.
14 |PwWN JAIL C/o Kitchen Dispensary 1 No Biock  [25/10/2019 24/10/2020 92,12 83.31 2.80 '86.11 5.01 | Work completed.. .
at Sub jail Nalagarh. '
15 [PWN JAIL C/o Female Barrack Nalagarh. 75/10/2020 |24/10/2021 | 2129.63|7 77.46 72.27 1.06 73.33 3.13| Work completed..
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5r. N DIVISION [DEPARTMENT ME OF WORK Date of start |Date of A/A&E/S| AMOUNT| EXPENDITURE| TOTAL EXP,] EXPENDIT|STATUS E.G.CONSTRUCTED HANDED OVER IN-
» NAME completion RECEIVED INCURRED URE[PROGRESS NOT STARTED
. an EXCESS/LE
. ss
24 PWN POLICE 6 Nos Type-il Qtrs at Ist IRBN 1/3/2016 10/12/2016 115.08 115.08 124.22 6.57 132.57 -17.49 Work completed & handed over client
ngarh. deptt.Regular correspondence is being made
with client deptt. For recovery excess expdt.
Orelse available funds for work at Sr. Nw.s..m__ be
adjusted against works at & &2,
25 PWN POLICE Armoury & Store Building at Ist |24/08/2016 |23/08/2017 177.92 177.92 147.91 5.35 153.26 24.66 Work completed & handed over.
. IRBN Bangarh,
26 PWN POLICE 1 No. Warder Barrack Block Ist  |30/08/2018 [28/02/2019 51.00 51.00 55.48 0.00 59.48 -8.48 Work completed & handed over.
IRBN Bangarh. .
27 PWN POLICE Adminsistrative Block at Police [12/11/2019 }11/11/2019 382.38 382.38 312.30 8.00 320.30 62.08|Work completed.
fhe Jhalers Una, .
28 PWN POLICE 4 Nos T-! Qtrs at Police Post 25/05/2018 |24/052019 80.00 84.00 76.01 0.00 76.01 7.99| Work completed yet to be handed over..
rkhal Distt Solan
29 PWN POLICE 12 Nos. T-I§ Qtrs at Police Line |7/2/2019 6/2/2020 312.00 269.27 222.64 16.00 238.64 30.63| Work completed and handed over..
: hanpura Baddi. .
30 PWN _u,o_._nm fo 8 Nos T-1l Qtrs Kishanpura 20/11/2019 |[19/08/2020 238.00 238.00 190.31 0.01 150.32 47.68| Work completed and handed over..
3addi ,
31 PWN POLICE 0 1 No T-IV Qtrs for Add.S.P Resi, 50.60 47.16 0.01 47.17 3.43|Workis in progress.
ddi Distt Solan
32 PWN POLICE Yev. Of Play Ground in Police Line 25.00| 25.15 24.69 0.00 24.69 0.46|Work completed.
hanpura.
33 PWN PCB State Pollution Control Board at |14/10/2019 |13/04/2021 203.15 180.00 135.80 0.00 135.80 44,2 |Finishing work is In progress.
a Distt. Una
34 PWN FIRE e Station building Baddi 23/03/2018 ]22/03/2019 449.66 449,66 386.97 12.32| . 399.29 50.37 |Work completed handed over.
35 - |pwi __._m._u_u o 192 Nos. .:muu. under IHSDP 1298.89 142477 27.58 1452.35 -153.46{Work completed & handed over. Recovery of
gctor-4 Pwn ~ kB balance funds from deptt of UD started on
installment basis as approved by Govt H.P ,
36 PWN [HSDP 128 Nos flats under IHSDP 691.14 733.04 22.00 755.04 -63.9|Work completed & handed over. Recovery of
: balante funds from deptt of UD started on
installment basis as approved by Govt H.P .
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Annexure
1. Name and Designation of the Officer Sh. Anoop Sood, Assistant Engineer
Pay B (
2 ay Band and Grade Pay as per [(HPCS (RP} Rules, Rs. 10300-34800+3800
2009)|
Pay Band and Grade after re-revision wef
L or102012 Rs. 10300-34800+4800
Pay fixed by HIMUDA .
4 Ay IRea Y Pay as per Audit
5. Notional Pay
Date Pay in Grade Total Remarks Date Pay in the Pay Grade Total Remarks
6. the Pay Pay Band Pay
Band -
7. 01.01.2012 14170 3800 17970 01.01.2012 14170 3800 17970
8. | 01012013 14710 | 3800 18510 | Annual 01.01.2013 14710 3800 18510 | Annual
Incremen Increment
9. | 001012014 15270 | 3800 19070 ‘[*“"“a' 01.01.2014 15270 3800 19070
nerement
10. | 01012015 15850 | 3800 | 19650 | Annual 01.012015 15850 3800 19650 | Anoual
Increment Increment
11, | 01.61.2016 16440 | 3800 20240 | Annual Pay as on 01.01.2016 was not to be considered for conversion
] Inerement
12. | Date of option exercised by the official 01.01.2016 Date of option exercised by the official 01.01.2016
13. | Multiplier facter applied as per option 2.59 Multiplier factor applied as per option 2.59
. Pre-revised Pay Band and Grade Pay as
Dre o . e
I e revised Pay Band and Grade Pay | Pay Band Grade Pay per [(HPCS (RP) Rules, 2009)] of the Pay Band Grade Pay
14. of the post as on 01.01.2016 (the 01.0 ; £
date of option) 10300- post as on .01.2016 (the date o
3800 option) 10300-34800 3800
34800
Pay in Pay Band and Grade Pay as on
. 31.12.2015
15. | Pav in Pay Band and Grade Pay as | 0440 3800 Note: Pay as on 01.01.2016 was not to 15850 3800
an 01.01.2016 . .
be considered for conversion
Level orresponding to Grade Pay of Level corresponding to Grade Pay of Rs.
16. Rs. 3800 as per HPCS (Revised Pay) Level-11 3800 as per HPCS (Revised Pay) Rules, Level-11
Rules, 2022 2022
Amount arrived on 01.01.2016 by | 20240x2.50=52422 Amount arrived on  01.01.2016 by | 15850-+3800=19650 x 2.39=
multiplying basic pay (Pay in multiplying basic pay {Pay in PB+GP) by | 50394
17. | PB+GP) by a factor of 2.59 afactorof2.59a
Pay fixed on 01.01.2016 in the Cell~12 53400 Pay due to be fixed on 01.01.2016 in the Cell-11 51800
applicable level ie. Level-11 at a applicable level i.e. Level-T at a stage
18 stage equal to or higher stage in the ! equal to or higher stage in the next
’ next vertical cell OR minimum of vertical cell OR minimum of the Level.
the Level.
19. | Annual increment as on ¢1.01.2016 Cell-13 55000 Annual increment as on 01.01.2016 Cell-12 53400
Cell-14 - Cell-13 _
20. | Annual increment as on 01.01.2017 56700 Annual increment as on 01,01,2017 35000
21, Anaual increment as on 01.01.2018 Cell-I3 38400 Annual increment as on 01.61.2018 Cell-14 56700
22, | Annual increment as on 01.01.2019 Cell-16 1 40200 Annual increment as on 01.01.2019 Cell-15 58400
B Cell-16
23, | Annual increment as on 01.01.2020 Cell-17 62000 Annual increment as on 01.01.2020 60200
24. | Annual increment as on 01.01.2021 Cell-18 | ¢3900 Annual increment as on 01.01.2021 Celi-17 62000
25. | Annual increment as on 01.01.2022 Cell-19 65800 Annual increment as on 01.01.2022 Cell-18 63900
2% Date of assumption of charge as | 14.10.2022 Date of assumption of charge as 14.10.2022
" | Assistant Engineer (Civil) ' Assistant Engineer (Civil) ]
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27. | Existing Pay as on 13.10.2022 Cell-19 | 5800 Existing Pay as on 13.10.2022 Cell-18 63900
Pay fixed on 14.102022 on Cell -7 Cell-6
promotion in Level-1§ vide ofo No. Pay fixed on 14.10.2022 on promotion in
28| BIMUDA:3-1206/07-Admn-166 67000 Level-18 63000
dated 03.04.2023 :
Pay after accrual of normal Cell-20 ’ . Cell-19
. ' . Pay afler accrual of normal increment
29. 11nicrement we.f. 01.01.2023 in Level 67800 wef 01.0] 2073 in Level 11 _65800
3, | Pay fixed on 01.01.2023 as AE in Cell-9 71100 Pay fixed on 01.01.2023 as AE in Level Cell-8 69000
Level 18 18
31. | Annual increment as on 01.01.2024 Cell-10 | 73200 Annual increment as on 01,01.2024 Cell-9 71160
32. | Date of next annual increment 01.01.2025 Date of next annual increment 01.01.2025
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- The above pay fixation is subject to verification by the Aud1t offlcé l?écover\,r
any, is detected at a later stage, the same will be recovered from the salary of above OffICIal
in lump sum. :

AppRossb
~ Exedutive Engineer
HIMUDA. Division
Parwanoo. -

BiMU A, Shimla-2
No.HIMUDA/PD/CB/PF- SH/%Gop S00d/2024- 56'3¢— ‘f/ Dated:- 2.3~/ -—,29,'27

\/ Copy to the CEQ-Cum-Secretary, HIMUDA. Shimla-2 along with service book (in one
part) in respect of above official for information & necessary action please. (Audit
Annexure enclosed). o
2. Copy to The Deputy Controller (Audit), Camp at HIMUDA Division, Parwanoo.
Copy to The Account branch of this office.
4. Sh. Anoop Sood, Assistant Engineer (Civil), HIMUDA sub Division, Baddi for
information. :

w

iExe Engineer
HIMUDA Division,

R@Nanoo.
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H.P. HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT UTHORITY
PARWANOO-DIVISION ‘

_‘.J__W“ \ »QTL
AR, RISy

No.HIMUDA/PD/CB/PF-Anoop Sood/2024- Dated:- et
“OFFICE ORDER” UEIE!Q?._O/E@%?;;
In partial modification to Executive Engineer HIMUDA N 'viiion, Mandi

1. Annual increment as on
{15850 + 3800)

2. | Pay in Pay Band and Grade P
(15850 + 3800)

3. Amount arrived on 01.01.2016 by mu
pay (Pay in PB+GP) by a factor of 2.59
(15850+3800=19650 x 2.59)

4. | Pay due to be fixed on 01.01.2016 in

Cell-11
Annual increment as on 01.01.2016
Cell-12

Annual increment as on 01.01.2017
Cell-13

S Annual increment as on 01.01.2018
Cell-14

Cell-18

Date of assumption of cha

Existing Pay as on 13.10.2022
Cell-19 =~ '

rge as Assistant
Engineer(Civil) '
B Rs. 63900/

Pay fixed bn 14.10.2022 on promotion in Levél-18

01.01.2015 | Rs. 19650/-
ay as on 31.12.2015

Rs. 19650/-
Itiplying basic Rs.50894/- .

the applicable

Rs. 51800/-
level i.e. Level-1lat a stage equal to or higher stage in
the next vertical cell OR minimum of the Level, -

Rs. 53400,-
Rs. 55000,-

Annual increment as on 01.01.2019 Rs. 58400/-
o A
9. | Annual increment as on 01.01.2020 Rs. 60200/-

LA 16 |

Annual increment as on 01.01.2021 Rs. 62000/-
oy o
9 Annual increment as on 01.01.2022

- . R o

01.01.2023 in Level 11 _

Cell-19
16. | Pay fixed on 01.01.2023 as AE in Level 18
-
“ Annual increment as on 01.01.2024

Celi-9

Pay after accrual of normal increment w.ef

Rs. 65000/
Rs. 65800/- -

Rs. 69000

\ ‘ f‘m Date of next increment [
LA |
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